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; . GAINES FAMILY
. ~ “The Stowers Family History

About 1780 or 1785:Lewis.Stowers came from Orange County,
Virginia to Elbert County, gGecrgiz and settled.(ln all :
probability) close to what is called Sandy Landing, close to the
Savannah River in what is now Gaines District., Lewis h

ihe Revoluticnary War with the Green Coat Regiment.
to Gecrgia,his son Thomas, was born in 1790. Lewi§ had other

;. children, but little is known of them. Elbert Ccunty records menti

" joned two more sons, ope of whom was Lewis, Jr. (The Hart County
The Elbe

History does not mention ank other children than Thomas). :
ert Ccunty records show that Lewis, Jr. sold his pgcperty to his
brother, Thomas. - This included thel ferry on the River,.later

 kvown as the Kinley's ferry). Lewis, Jr. moved to DeKalb countye.

Thomas.Stquers“(l790-1854)'married Jincy'Gaiﬁes, déughter cf

. Prancis Gaines andJudy Lively Gaines. Thomas ad Jincy lived
near Sandy. Landing and both are buried in the Stowers cemetery

on a knoll between Sandy Landing and the home place.

., The Stowers house burned about 1930. Thomas was. known as
"Major" Thomas Stowers. Why he was giveu this title is unknown.

“It may.be possibie that he served in the War of 1812, but this is
. " conjecture.’ He was also kncwun as "Captain! Thomas Stowers to someé.:
. Again the reason is unknown. He gave four of his children a total

! of 1400 acres. Oiher children may have received |and and later

_ 'sold it, or they may bave received money. Each: of the foliowing

children ;eceived 350 acres of land: Prancis Gaines Stowers,
(whose land was back of Cokesbury Methodist Church); Thomas (whose
.1and was northwest of Ciokesbury; Judith (Judy) who married

_Maricn McMulian, received 350 acres on the Savannah River close to fkq‘
" herfather's place; Permelia (“Mealy") married William Craft and kept-
the home place. Children who.may have received land and later sold!

it or who may have received cash were the foliowing: John Richard
and Lewis (grandson of the first Lewis). Iwo ‘of Thomas Stowers'

.sons died as young men unmarried: William, who was killed, and
: Mark, who died as a youth, ' .

. ?homas' sgn,Fraﬁcis Gaines, married Mary. Elizabeth Gaiues,
his first cousin. She was the daughter of Levingston P. Gaines
and Mattie Johnston Gaines. The marriage took .place in ‘December,

.1839. She apparently came of a fairly well-to-do family .because

her dowry included eight negro men slaves and some negro wives
and children. She inherited all of her father's property, being
the only child to attain womanhood. OCne child died young. ‘

At the time of Mary Elizabeth's marriagg, she was living with her
grandmother near the forks of .the two Coldwater Creeks., Probably.

.at first Prancis Gaines and his wife lived on his land given him

ad fought in
After co ming

B T L EUSp . SU N

by his father. This house is still standing (1961). Some of theiﬁ

children were horn here. Oune of their children, Thomas Levingston,

died here at the age of ten. About 1850 F. G. Stowers sold this
. place to Harrisom Strange, and the estate was ladrer known as

: "geday Crest'". It was while Mr. Strange owned .this house that the
.first piano known in this region was bought and placed herg. - -

After selling to Mr. Strange, F. G. Stowers moved to what i1s now

< doare,
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? Hart County, which was sooun to bacome a county of its.own, Here
o he acguired land that amounted to about 850 acres.He also owned

i land in Mississippi, not far from Mobile, Alabama, located in
Jackson County, Mississippi. F. G. sent his brother john Richard
to supervise the farm. John Richard had married Sara Gaines, dau- |
ghter of Ralph Gaines. Another of F. G.'s brothers, Lewis, i
"married Kathryn Dooly and weut to Mississippi- (z21lso ¥ Jackson
County,Rississippi). ' John Richard, it is reputed, was roif a church
goexr, while his brother Lewis,-whc lived om an adjoining farm, was .
a chnrchgoer., John Richard, it is said, sat on his porch on a Sun= |
-day morning and said of his hrother Lewis as he went to church, :
"There goes the old Christian devil on his way to church',

;
2
!
!

4 Francis Gaines Stowers and his wife Mary Elizabeth had nine

R children. They were Thomas Levingston(1841-1851), william, (1842~
1862), Sarah,(845-1878), John Richard,(1948-1872), Mary Ann,
(1852-1881), Permélia Frances, L(1854-19057), James Benjamin, :
(1850-1927), Marion Columbus,(1859-1925), and Georgia E.,(1862-1865)
Thomas Levingston died at the age of ten; William died while a sol =
dier in the Civil War and was buried somewhere in Tennessee and th e
youngest child, Georgia, died as a baby, - I

it Ay a

.

i When Fruncis Gaines (F. G.) moved to Hart County, he built”
- only one mile from the Savannah River an imposing structure, which

t - was ccnsidered one of the best built homes in that day. It was a- |
1 dorned with small white columns set on a wide verandsh which - re
X ~encircled three sides of the hcuse. 'In the living room to the P
; left, F. G. Stowersi mported curly rosewood to decorate the panels .
- under each of the four windows. This is said to have cost $52 RIS
per foot. Tne house and plantation was named "Stately Oaks" for | .%..
the beaut iful oaks around the house. Tha house was one of the B
stops for the .stagecoach going frcm Anderscm, S. C. to aimesy Athens'

Geor gia. , e

[
b

i F. G. was elected to the state Senate in 1860 and served two D
1" terms. During the war he was a river freight agent for the Confed-! 7

: - erate government. For many years heofore the war he operated a
; cotton boat taking cotton to Augusta. '

!
[T
[
3

< .

Lt
_ A
B A After the close of the war when the Federals were still éé&bw;l
: occupying the South,three young Fedcral men were placed on guard w
at the river close to the Stowers hcmeplace to guard six bales of T“Tj
cotton which had been claimed by the Federal government for taxes. oY
This cotten had been brought to thie river by the Keyes family from
South Carolina. These people hoped to have the cotton transpcr ted
by the Stowers boat, but the Federals captured the cotton, claiming
it for the Federal government. A 1002, led by Mance Jolly, came from-
South Czroiing and shot the Fedecrai boys from the boat into the river, o
Me¢nce Jolly and his men hid the cotton on a2n island below the shoot- |
ing, then brought t e boat back to thc place of the shooting. Iater, =
F. G. Stovers was accused of kidling the Federal boys since he owmd.
the boat; he was arrested and'imprisoned for three years. He spart o
most of this time on the Dry Tertugas Island below Florida. While
he was imprisoned, his wife Mary Eliz sbeth went to Washington and ~
sought his release. Very soon after her arrival at the President's

N e

y -
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v
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residence, slie was zble to talk to President Andrew Johnson. Pres-

ident Jjchnson prowised that P. G. Stowers would be released shortly.

F. G. was taken to Washington D. C. Here he became sick, and
was hospitalized for a while. By the time he arrived at his home
in Hart County, he had contracted tuberculosis. Serveral of his
children consequently became ill with the same disease. Sarah

f tubcrculosis. One ol the daughters (Sarah, probably,) was
educated at Lucy Cobb Institute in Athens. This was censidered a
very exclusive school for ycuug ladies. This account is mentioned
in the H:rt County History.

Jaines Benjamin Stawers lived uhtil 1927 in Llbert County. Ie
was marri d Josephiune Craft. To them were born two childrem, Will=
iam and Sallie. ’ A :

*

Bud was married to Georgia Virginia Brown and to them were born
five children: Francis Gaines (1886-1956), Levingsdon Stanley,
(1889- ), Sstevenson Adlai, (1891~ ), Mary EBlizabeth, (1893~ ),
and Georgia Virginia, (1895- ). Bud's wife, Georgia, died in

-1895. A few years later he married Bessie licCurley and soon after

sold the Stowers homeplace where three generztions of Stowvers'
had lived. He lived the remainder of his 1life in Elbért County.
His oldest son, Gaiues, moved to Tampa, Slorida, while a young

" man and died there iu 1956, Stanley married Mamie Greenway and
lives in Elbert County. Adlai married Clara Adams, daughter of

Joe T. Adams, on Jamuary 18, 1914, and they live in EBibert County.

‘Mary Blizabeth (''Bessie') married Claude R. Gaines. She and her

sister, Georgia,.married_to Hafford Adams, live in Elbert County.

L

e =~ &

‘died in 1878, Mary Ann in 1881. . John Richard died in 1872, possibly .

e,
[4

The youngest sou was Marion Columbus (Bud) Stowers,(1859-1925). !
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1st Generation
2nd Generation
3rd Generation
lth Generation
5th Generation
6th Generation
7th Generation
8th Generation

For instance:

GAINES FAMILY

KEY TO SYMBOLS
1

I-A, B, C, etc.
I-A-1, 2, 3, etc.
I-A=l-a, b, c, etc.
I-A-l-a-i, ii, 1iii, etc,
I-A-l-a-i-(a), (b), (c), etc.
I-A-l-a-i-(a)-(aa), (bb), (cc), etc.
I-A-l-a-i-(a)-(aa)-(aaa), (bbb), (ccc), etc.

David Hunt, pare 58, is I-C-lj~c-iii-(a)=(cc)~(aaa) which means

he is of the 8th generation from I, Francis Gaines; through

I-C, Richard Strother Gaines; through I-C-l, Robert Taliaferro

Gaines II; through I-C-L-c, Wesley Erskine Gaines; through

I-C-h=c-1ii, Lizzie Gaines Hunt; through I-C-h~c-iii-(a),

leonard Hairston Hunt; through I-C-l-c-iii-(a)-(cc), Ralph

Hunt; to I-C-hi-c-iii-(a)=(cc)~-(aaa), David Hunt.

)
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- A8 to the parentage of Franols Gaines of Albemarle .

' 0o., Va. and Elbert Go., Ga., I am doubtful if anyone -

now living kﬁows. I became interested in the Galnes

lineage in the early 1920's and inquired at every opportu-

nity of the older people who might know. One of the first .

with whom I talked was Oousin Wesley Galines of the Strother

Gaines line} he thought that three Galnes brothers came

down from Va. to Elbert Co., Ga., one of whom was Billy

{William). One might conjecture that the other two were

Francis and Hierome, Jr. Or he could have had reference

to the three sons of Francls, who were Taliaferro, St.r'o't.hox'.__t

and Levingston, though nelther of them was named Billy

(villiam). In an interview with Mrs. Rossle Alexander

Craft about forty years ago, she told me that the children

of the Taliaferro Gaines line svoke of "014d Unole Billy"

Gaines but she didn't know whether this wns from courtesy

or blood relationship. 8he was 92 years of age at that SR

time and her mind wae very bright. o e
15 1951 Sanford Boswell Galnes told me his ancestor

William (Billy) Galnes had a brother named Hiram

(Hierome). Thie ties the William and Hierome Gaines

branches together but s8till we are not definite about

Franoise .~ - . Tntwia oo af
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Intervievw with Adlai Stowers at his home near Coldwater
Ghurch in Elbert Gounty on April 29, 19613 He snys that
Jim H. Gaines, (father of Plerce, Boswell, Ophelia and Mollie)
told him that 014 Unocle William, Franois and Hierome were
brothers.~ He says that hls Aunt Judy MeMullan who was |
a daughter of Thomas Stowers and Jenoy Gaines Stowers told
him (when he was a boy) that Levingston. P. Galnes and Jenoy
were brother and sister (this Qould make her a sister also of
Taliaferro and Strother; he doesn't know if she said others
were brothers and sisters).

His father was Marion Columbus Sﬁowers ('Bud'); nis .
grandfather Franols Galnes Stowers (who m. Mary Ellzabeth
Gaines daughter of Levingeton P.); his great grandfather was
MajJ. Thomas Stowers who m. Jenoy Galnes (these two being first
cousins); his great great grandfather wns lewls Stowers who
m. Joyoe Shiflett. : o

(The above information from Jim Gaines as told to Adlai

Stowers that Franocis, Hierome and Willlam were brothers ties

in well with what Cousin Wesley Gaines, descendant of Strother
Galnes, told me 40 or more years ago "that three Gaines brothers
came down from Virginia." I had always assumed he hadlreferenoe
to Tallaferro, Gtrother and Levingeton; however, in the light
of this it was probably William, Francie, and Hierome} Frano;o
belng the father of Taliaferro, Strother, and Levingston.)

.Inquiring from Adlal as to Hierome's des@endants, he .
doesn't have any knowledge of any in Elbert County. He thinks

that Mrs. DeJong of Louisiana olaimed descent from Hierome.
It 18 probable that Hlerome's sons moved away from Elbert
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County.. It would be interesting to see Mrs. DeJong's
material on thls line. Miss Rilé& has consldered the
'pbaalbility that Hierome, William, and Frnnois were brothers
and that Hlercme, Sr. who married a Tallaferro might have
been their father. She thinks Mr. Trist Wood had this
tdea. h ' -

AR .

The Census records of 1790 148t Heirome, Franois, and
Humphrey Gaines, all as resldents of Albemarle COo., vn.& ’
Ve know that Fronois and Hierome came to Elbert Co., Ga.,
as 41d William Gaines (where he wns in the 1790 Census we
are not sure), probably around 1792. Humphrey remsined fl.n;'3
Albemarle Co. and died there.” Anotﬁer Humphrey 1aveaid to

have been briefly in Elbert Co. They settled not far from

eadh othert Francis on Rook‘Branch; Willliam near Coldwater
Creek and Hierome a little farther down. (Where Humphrey
settled I.do not know) I have vislted each 0ld burial )
ground and have read the inaériptiona on Francls and William's
gravesj there are no markers on.the old Hlerome Galnes graves., -
Mrs. Virginia Wall, a descendant of Wllliam Galnes,
wrote Miss Mary Riley in 1946:‘ "I have heard 1t sald that"
thrée (Gaines) brothers"oamevfrom Va. to Ga. I know our
family claimed kinshlp with the Frfncls Gaines family.
‘ Mre. Adele Delong told me that her ancestor Hiram Galnes,
a man of wealth, came later. and she did not know whether
they were brothers or oousins; that Hiram Gaines was burled

. : UMY erwmed Celosn, R Do, st v wo o
€ﬁ$ at Ooldwater Church." )

Yopa o oon Tarel et Ceag, Valo A ey LTHD end inal oo
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The names Franols, Taliaferro, Richard, Robert, and

Strother are handed down in the Frenois Gnines lineages

fﬂiram!§w1111am, Ralph, and Sanford are handed down in the

Willlam Gaines 1ine.): A8 to the Hlerome.Galnes descendants

I have largely lost track of them, though some of them went

to Monroe Co., Ga. None are there now and it 18 presumed

’they moved. on westward to Alabama, Misslissippi, and -Louislana.

Mrs. Adele DeJong's, of Baton‘Rouse. La., membership in the
D. A. R.'8s, I believe, is through Hlerome Galnes. - -":, =
;‘*a;Tq_my,knowledge_there are no native Gaineses in
Elbert or lower Hart. counties except those who are descended
from Frnncis and w111iam._ Aunts Druoy Gaines and Mollie
Brown relate that "Unole Jones Gaines had told them of an
0ld member of the family (they think hls name was Hierome)
who went away for many :years and.on his return wasn't .«
recognized by any .of: the family.. An 0ld negro woman servant
regognized him by a scar on his head." i | |

.+ 1 know of no,déeoendante-of Humphrey ‘Gaines, Hlerome

_ Gaines or Rlchard Galnes in Elbert Co., Ga. However, --

Homer Gaines, former Mayor of lavonia, Ga., 18 a desoendant
of ‘one Richard Gaines who vas a Baptist minlster in-
Abbeville Odi&iBIO-IBA7; died in Chattooga, Ga. 1848 or |
'49. Reoords and hapa obtnined thrdughnM1es Mary -Riley
ehow that Francls Galnes owned .farmland,on.Buok Igland
Creek in Albemarle 09.,.Va;‘i.,;!' N "

.. +-Pension Beoords,of Riphard Gaines, R. B.j show he.was

born on Buck Island Oreek, Va. 4 May 1752 and that his
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- father had gone to Ga. about forty years asgo (1792). This
Rlohard stayed in Va.

On 15 Feb 1782 Williﬁm Gaines bought 400 acres of -
land from Thomas Cawthon on Plumtree Oreek, a branch of =“-
. Buek Island Creek} witnessest Hlérom Gaines, David Nimmo.'
He is théﬁght-to be son of Hierome, Sr.

Mr. Trlst Wood of New Orleans did a lot of work on
the Gaines line and he £inally ooncluded that Richard
Gaines be. 1752, Hunphrey Gaines b. oa 1755, William Gaines
b. 1757, Francis Geines b. 1759, and Hierome Gaines bDesee?
were brothers. I belleve also that Mras. Adele DeJong
thought that Hierome and Franois were brothers.

Mr. J. MoFarland Williams, Jr. Arlington, Va.

(quoted by Miss Mary Riley) reached some interesting
conclusionss "(I) 8ir John Galnes, Brecon, Wales (1559-1606)
(II) Thomas Gaines (immigrant) b. 1585-1590; (III) Franoils
Gaines, King and Queen Co., Va.} (IV) Riohard Galnes,
Middlesex Co., Va. of Ohrist Churchj (V) Hierome Gaines
(Alvemarle Co., Va.) probably b. about 1730 or prior and
probably died after 1774 m. Margaret Tallaferroj (VI)

(a) Richard Gaines b. 1752 (b) Humphrey Gaines b. 1755

(o) Willlam Gaines b. 1757 m. M1lly Banks, moved to Ga.
(4) Franois Galnes bd. 1759 m. Judy Lively, moved to Ga.
(e) Hiram (Hierome) Gaines m. Ann Thomson Adems, moved

to Ga. (f) Ann Gaines m. David Nimmo." (David "Nemore"

is 1listed in 1790 Census in Albemarle Co.) These names
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@Wﬁ . tie in well with our Elbert Co., Gan. family as do the
, dates. However; I belleve that somewhere in the lineage
ff;) E
= one of the Gaines merried a Strother, as the name is
F carried to this day; poesibly (IV) Richard or (III) Franois.

Finally I am indebted t6 a host of people for the
information oontained in the rollbwing pages. For more
than 40 yéars I have gathered soraps of information here
and there but have never until now found the time to

assemble them. Amohg those who have given valuable help A

o)

are Aunte Mollie Galnes Brown and Druoy Gaines, Adlal
Stowers, Frank 8. Fortson, Mrs. Jim Clark, Florence M.
Galnes, Plerce Galnes, and many others t0o numerous to

mention. -Misa Mary'Riley probably knows more Gaines data

than anyone in this seotion and to her ‘'am' I especlally ~-FBel~--=
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I. Francle Onines m. Judy Lively

I
I.

I.

I.
I.
I.

I.
B.
c.
I.

1.

I.
I.
I.

1.

I.
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(following are the ohildren and.grnndchlldren)
Robert Tallaferro Gnines m. Sara Alexander
A. 1. George Gaines m. Mary (Polly?) Craft
A. 2. Franoislhlexander Gninea m. Didama Haley
A. 3. Willis Gaines, nothing further known g
A. 4. Polly (Mary) Gaines m. Peter Ruoker ) trine
A. 5. Anna Galnes m. John Oraft, Jr.
A. 6. Mourning Gaines m. James L. Orawford (I. E. 2.)

A. T. Richard Strother Gaines (Alabama) {(Chambers Co.)
m. Merial Ann Ward

A. 8. Levingeton Gaines (Coffee Co., Ala.) m. Elilza
‘ Williamaon

A. 9. Asatha V. Gaines m. Vashington MoMullan
A. 0. Ausborn (Osborne?) Gaines (Loulsiana d. in Migg.)eee

A. 11. James Barden Gainee m. (1) Frances Johnston
(2) Flizabeth Adams

A. 12, Sarah Gaines m. Martin Turner

Polly H11ll Gelnes m. (1) James Azmon Rich (2) e-e-Henderson
Richard Btrother Gaines m. Ann Alexander

C. 1. Luoy Tinsley Gaines m. Burton E. Crawford

C. 2. Druollla Edney Galnes m. Willis Riohardson

C. 3. Willis Aueborn (Osborne?) Gaines m. Frances C. e==-
0. 4. Robert Taliaferro Gaines m. Agatha Crump |
C. 5. Mary Ann Galnes m. John Willis Brown

C. 6. James Bedford Gaines me (1) eee-e= (2) Franoces
Johnson

c. 7. J:hn)L. Gaines m. Aunt Frances Adams (see Adams
- Line) ©°7

C. 8. Richard Alexander Galnes m. Aunt Jane Adams
(See Adama Line)

- ..’l,i
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C. 9. Willianm Andrew Gnines -eecwwe=

6. . Mlllie Jane Galnes m. John W. Cravford

c.n. ﬁurton E. Gaines (uncertain)

Ievingeton Pryor qunea m. Sally Johnston

D..

D.

,E.

Ed

“Et
Eeo

o

F.

F.
F.
F.

G.

a.
a.

G.

”G;
_G.

G.
a.

1.
2.

mny
1,.
L
3.

4,
5

, Sarah
1'Fv .j‘lli

-

-

. e
4,
S

'Jaﬁe‘Grean (Jinoy) Gaines m. Capt. Thomas Stowers

1.
-

5.

4.

.
6.
T.

8.

‘Lewls Gainegs m. William Orawford o

John F. Molullan m. Joyae Molullan .. gf'

'Jennle'Modullan m.:---- Bridges f:

Judith Barnett Galnea m. John M. Olark

Mnry Elizabeth Ga*nes m. Franois Gainen
Stowers (I. G. 3.) - . Ce

Ollver Orawford Me Barbara Cook

-James L. ‘Grewford m. Mourning Galnes (I. A. 6.)

‘Virglnia S. Crawford m. Joel Hunt

Richmond G. Cravwford =eee

~M111y Lewlas Cravford m. Benjamin Brown 1T

Adams Galnes m. Thomas McMullan ,M);.;““

SQaborn MoMullan m. Caroline Glark" i

T

oS e L
-

Judith MeMullan m. Hugh Begge

----Mciullan n. Sam - Hobinson ’ . A D -

John Riohard Stowers m. Sarah Gainea

Lewis Stowers m. Kathryn Dooly-..

Francis Gaines Stowers m. Marchltzabeth Gaines
(1. D. 2.) ¢

William Stowers (dled young)iif:lfi“if;jéw.x
Yark.Stowers (dled young) fwﬁ;;§&hinTi
Thomas Btowers m. Edith MoCurley A

Judith Stovwers m. Marion McMullan
Permelia Stowers m. William Orart_ 3
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. FRANCIS GAINES I

1. Fronels Gaines b. Albemarle Co., Va. 1752 or 1759; 4.
Oct. 1825 Flvert Co., Ga.} m. Judy Lively} resided in
Alvemarle Co., Va.j moved to Elbert Co., Ga. 1792. '

» (Folloﬁing complled. by Frank 8. Fortson, Elberton, Ga.)

i "Franels Gaines b. 17593 4 1825 (wife Judy Lively)
wos & Rev. War officer. He onme to Elbert Co., Ga.
from Albemarle Co., Va. in 1792. Was avarded two

~ 1lend grants totaling 1200 acres. These grants

L were located in Galnes G. M. Distriot, Elbert Co.,

 @Ga. His home dwelling was located at the foot of

" a hill on west side of Rock Branch, east of lr.

S. A. Btowers' present home. 7Tiles of field stones | R

will identify location of dwelling and kitchen. o atag

His home and kitchen were bullt of hewn forest pine '

- logsj; abold spring was loconted about 50 ft. north
' * of the dwelling. A wagon road running EFast and West

gt - passed on North slde of dwelling. Hls negro )

fmx o quarters were located on a bluff across Roek Branch

" about s8ix hundred feet from dwelllng. His famlly
burying ground 1s looated on s2me bluff Just a
short dist~nece south from where negro quarters

'" stood. The land on which negro quarters stood and the

+7 family burying ground ie located, now bhelongs to Mr.

“ Frank Alexander. The land on whioh dwelling and kitchen

© atood belongs to Mr. S. A. Btowers." (I have visited
the 014 homeplace and burial grounds--TRE) e

€

¥

My grandfather Marion Gaines stated that when his e
. grandfather Tnliaferroc (son of Froncis) Gaines came to
Georgla he found the ground overgrown so thickly with
peavines that 1t was difficult to travel. (TRG)

¥iss Mary Riley writes under date of Oot. 8, 19653
_ "The Revolution ended 19 Apr 1783 nnd Froneis Gaines
Y7 precelved a grant of 400 ascres on North Fork Buck
Island Creek, Albemarle Co., Va. on 20 July 1784, so I
believe his service was in that county." :

Vra. Addle Warren Matthews (of Amarillo, Texas-~now
deoceasad-~-TRG) becgme & member of the DAR on basis of
records of Franois Gaines I, whose name avpears on p. 316
of Land lottery List of 1825 in Maj. David Dobbs Bn,
Capt. Dennis Dist (List of Rev. SBoldlers and widows
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complled by Helen Prescott). Also his name anpenrs in
Georgia Rostor of the Revolutidn p. 352 (Ga. Stnte Dept. of
Arochives and History). Also certified List of 18273
Francls Gaines, Elbert Co., Ga.

District 13-l4-pnge 107 = . ©TMet of
Dept. of Archives and History, Atlantea, Ga. e
State of Georgla,
By his excellensy, William Schley, Governor and Commander
‘4n Chlef of the Army and Navy of this state and the - e =
Militia thercofe- L ohlte entt
: To all to whom these presents shall comel O

Know ye that in pufsuanoe of the gsevernl acts of the et
Genernl Assembly of this state passed the 9th of June, and

the 24th of December, 1825, and the l4th and 27th of o e e
December 1826, to make distribution of the land acquired ,
of the Creek Nation of Indians, by a treaty concluded at Cm———

Indian Springs, on the 12th day of February, 1825, and forming
the counties of Lee, Muscogee, Troun, Coweta, and Carroll, =~ =
in this State, I have glven nnd granted, and by these

presents do glve, grant and convey unto Froncls Gninrs,
Revolutionary Soldier of Dunns Distriet, Elbert County,

Georgia, his heirs nnd assigns forever, all that tract or

lot of land, contnining 202.5 acres, situate, lylng and

belng in the 13th District of the First Section ln the

County of Lee, in snid State, which said trret or lot of

land is known and distinguished in the plen of sald Distriot

by the number 199, having such shenes and form and marks

a8 avnear by a plat of same hereunto annexedt To have and

to hold the sald tranct or lot of land, together with all

and singular the rights, members and appurteonces thereof,
whatsoever unto the snid Francis Galnes, his helrs and

assigns and to thelr proper use, benefit and behoof forever.

Given under my hand and the Great Senl of the eald
State, this Tth day of December, 1835, and of the
Indevendence of the United States of America the 60th.

Signed by His Excellenoy the Governor, Willlam
Sohley, Tth December, 1535.

. V- N . "
St Al " Bme Je 'wOIbom. 8.E. D.
R TR L SRR b LT SO S CHI LN R e
Lt L Yoo won, v ostemvor, povapst ALaTer oo, e F S0
e, Th . G TREBG e AR e e oA o TEET Y aubtons a0 TTEE TR
SOV AT S SUR RN BRI '
A L Ge Al T e
ST & S NN o
T ~nochor o sov, Thve s W, Ios maried L. RANEON B TR
’ Fato e o L4 oy

me Yoy U o wedeen, 0 Aol R,
Coutlg Gatuvd CEeunrepd” e oo te Y oavidontiy e oeoes o
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FRANCIS QAINES OF ALBEMARLE CO., VA.
and EILBERT CO., GA.

ALRTIARLE CO,, VA.

| Iand Grant 400
Personnl Proverty aores north fork | Land Tax (1785 List of

Tax List Buck Island Cr. Pald [Heads of Families
1784| 4 onttle 2 horses | 20 July (0 N |

. p 203~4)
1785| 5 eattle 2 horses ' Five white souls
1786| 5 oattle 2 horses
1787 | 6 onttle 4 horses. 400 aoreq
1788 ' ‘ 400 aore%
1789 ' {400 aored -

L B

Elbez‘§ Co. 2 %108

1792 sald to have come from Va.

1797 = 7 Oot. %Yought 175 aocres Coldwater Cr. from Hezeklah
and RNebecca Balley $150 bounded by Horatio
e . Karbury and H. Balley. Wit. John Cunningham
o7 T (Bk @G o 142)

1805 =« 17 Aug. Francis and Judy Gaines to R. T. Galines 175
aores Coldwater Cr. Balley old line, bad
Wm Gaines DB J p 178

1820 Oensuss 1 male over 453 1 female over 453 2 females
EARE o und?r 10 (probably Levingston's’ daughters
TRG

1825 « 12 Oct. made will probatéd Nov. 1825. Book. 1825-1829,
vpages 10-11

Family Cemetery on a knoll between Rock DBranch and Taliaferro
Gnines branch in Frank Alexander's pasture. Just scross the
strenrm another knoll where the old Franois Gaines house
stood. (TRG). In a row, ten graves, several illegible, some-
not marlceds

No. 23 F. G. 1759 = 1825 (This could be 1752 instead of 1759 TRG)
No. 33 1824 L. ?. G. 4. Oct. 14 ' : 1
ﬁg‘ No. 7% "1816"

S In another row, five stones, one marked ... 1820, Feb. 23
Hiss Mary Rlley writes, "I think 1820, Feb. 23 is of Milly
levwis Gaines Crawford" -- go this is evidently her grave.
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1and Lottery list of 1827, Roster p. 316 "Franols Gaines"
Maj. David Dobbs Btn, Capt. Dennis Dist. (Liet of Rev.
Soldiers and Widows ocompiled by Helen Prescott). Also Ge.
Roster of the Revolution page 352. 2 draws

Will of FRANCIS GAINES, certified March 25, 1954, by C. B.
Thornton, Ordinary and ex-officio C. C. O., Elbert County, -
Ga. ‘

I, Franoid Gaines ... as for my Worldly Estate wherewith

God has Blesced me in this life, I lenve and bequeath as
follows (Vix) 1In the first place I ordain and appoint all
my just debts to be pald, and SBecondly all my other property
real and personal except my Shot Gun. .

To my Beloved Wife, Judy Gaines, dureing her life to be
intirely without controul or Division and at her death to
be Iqually divided among my children to-wit: R. T. Gaines,
Polly Henderson, Richard 8. Gaines, William Crawford,

Sally Meullin, Dureing her life and at her death for the
Real use of her heirs that is to say her children, &nd

Judy Rarnett Galnes, Mary Ellzabeth Gaines, Livingston ?.
Gaines Deceasad Children, and to Francis Gnines, Junr. the
above named shot gun, Also my Draws of Land in the Ensulng
Lottery and I do apnoint and nominate R. T. Gnines, William
Crawford and Riohard 8. Gaines Administrators of thls my
last Will and Testament Revoaking all others.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my Seal this 12th.day of Ootobver, 1825. - 7 oo, niovn e
P R DI A , R . S .“ s ‘n“'.‘r {
Gy (e, DT - His - v g o ueating
- . Jyioml ., Franols X Gaines (L. 8.)
Mark
frrniarad by Fromb B, Foerteon,

8igned, Sealed and dellverad
in presence of

Test! T BRI S SR PEEC I B
Richard Harver Lo AT I .
Jno. Cunningham S :

James B..Alexander

e

Georgla, Elbert County - COURT OF ORDINARY, November Term, 1825.

Personally oame in Open Court Riehard Harper, James B.
Alexander and John Cunningham the Subscrlbing witnesses to
the within Will who being duly sworn say that they saw the
testator Francis Gaines Sign, & seal the withlin and A
aoknowledge the same as his Last Will and Testament and that
“they Subsoribed the.same:in.the presence o0f the Testator --
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"and at his Request, 2nd in the presence of Ench Other,

and that the said testator Francis Gaines at the time of
Executing the same was of Sound mind and disposing memory.

8worn to in Open Court this Tth of November.ﬁlazs.
o " Richard Harper ‘
James B. Alexander
Jno. Cunningham.

Attest: Job Weston, C..C. O.

The within Will of Franois Ganines, deceased, being
presented to the Court, and the same being proven according
to law, Ordered that the same be Recorded, and that letters
Testamentary do.issue to the Executors therein Named
acocordingly. .. SR .

. Job Weéton.' 0000 O.
Attests Job Weston, C. C. O. o

Recorded the 8th November, 1825. Twe
(Recorded in office of Ordinary Elbert County, Elberton,
Georgia in Will Book 1825-1829, pages 10-11.¥ '

I. A. Robert Taliaferro Gnines b. 25 Dec. 178% Albemarle
Co., Va.} d. after 1860 Elbert Co., Ga.j m. about
1801 (9ally) Sarah Alexander, dau of Geo. Alexander
who was born 1754 Culpeper Co., Va.; 4. 1809
Flbert Co., Ga. (I have visited thelr graves--also
Geo. Alexander's-~TRG)

(Following material furnished by Frank 8. Fortson,
Elberton, Ga.) .
Taliaferro Gaines, son of Francis Galnes, b. 1777
(ny records show 25 Deo 1781--TRG). Hls wife was
Sarah Alexnnder. He owned several hundred acres

. of land in Gaines G. ¥. Dlst., Elbert Co., Ga.

‘ His home dwelling (I have vieited the site TRG) .
wns located about 1/4 mile South from Parker -
Daniel's home. A bold spring branch flows on
the South side of this loontion and the family
spring is nbout one hundred feet from dwelling
site, on bank of this branch. The family burying
ground is locnted across the branch from dwelling .
site (I have also visited the fomily burial ground ¢
TRG) .- He and hie wife were burled there (unmarked
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 graves TRG). Also ilourning Galnes Crawford, her -,
husband, ané other mecmbers of family (Talinferro
Gnines--unmrrkedj Francis Gnalnes II1 unmnrked;
Mdnmn Halley Gnines, wife of Franols Gnlnes
mnrked TRG) No graves marked except Mourning
Gaines Crawford, her husb~nd and Mr. Crawford's
‘8ister. This burying ground is located on lands
now helonging to Mr. George Ev. Alexander. Mr.
Parker Mniel owns the land on whioch home dwelling
stood. Thelr children were the rollowlng. viz.

et

George Gnines b. 25 Oot. 1802 - RS
Franocis Gnines b. 25 Aug. 1804
Willls Galnes ) y, o2 May 1806 = "'nyv {inds

Polly Goines )
Anna Gaines b. 15 July 1808
Mourning Galnes b. 3 July 1810
Richard Gaines b. 19 hoh. 1812
Levingston Gaines b. 14 Mch 1815
Agge V. Gaines b. 23 iay 1817
Asburn Gaines b. 9 July 1819
7. 2. 'Sara Gaines m. Martin Turnerxr
James Geines m. (1) Johnston (2) Elizabeth Adamg

I. A. 1. George Gaines b. 25 Oot. 18023 4. 5 Oot. 1865
“. near lineville, Ala.j} m. Mary (Tolly) Craft
17 Jen 18233 b. 18053 4. 8 Feb. 1880,

" (The following material furnlshed by Frank
" 8. Fortson, Elberton, Ga.)

George Gaines, son of Tallaferro Gailnes,
t. 4. b. 12023 d. 18803 his wife was Polly Craft.
Ao A He owned several hundred acres of land
F.on loocated in Webbsboro, G. M. Dlstrioct in
Flbert Co., Ga. loocated about seven miles
T. = 7 .from Elberton on present Flberton-Athens
highway. Hls home dwelling was located about
one mile west from Doves Creek Baptist Church
on SBouth side of Elberton-Athens highwny,
now stending (remodeled) and owned by the heirs
of hls grnnddaughter, Mildred Galnes Fortson.
The famlly burying ground on which he, his wife,
and other members of his famlly were burled 1s
located on this place at rear of the present home.
. dwelling of Rev. C. W. Davis. According to deed
. &. reoords 1t seems he owned lots of bottom lands
“. L. on the running waters of Doves Creek. He
. /. 'overated a wator powered grist mill (typloal of
‘our famlly TRG) on Doves Creek about 500 ft.
v " South of bridge aocross Creek on old publie
i. A, troad leading from Ben Stovall place to
Deadwyler's ferry on Broad River. He and

> L
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‘v »+ grandmother Polly Craft were married 7 Jan 1823,
' My daughter lLuclle Galnes !acLennan has an
0ld ocornser cupboard which my father told me was
) mnde by "Unole George" Gaines--TRG). Thelr -
¢+ ** ohildren were the following, vizi :
Henry Gaines killed in war never married
. Andy Galnes, killed in war never married

“« 4 1-Wi1lian Galnes, m. Luoy Jane Craft, dau of
. Vm. Jasper Craft nnd Permelia Btowers
Craft

Chandler Galnes, killed in war never married

Alexander Gnines m. Migs Webd

Francls Gaines m. Miss Margaret Maley (his
- grandparents~-TRG) R T D 123

i- 4. 7 revingston Gailnes, d. y. S

Smith Gaines m. &Ellen Almond '

Sarah Ann Gaines m. Mr. Haley s

Catherine Louise Gnines m. Jack Mann © .

Naneoy Gaines m. John Craft , o e

“I. A. 1. a. Sarah Ann Galnee b. 27 Oot. 18233 d. 5 Feb .
18903 m. 7 Feb. 1838 Wm. Rabun Hailey b. - .
7 June 18193 4. 5 Apr. 1891.

I. A. 1) a. 1. James Halley

I. A. 1. a. 11. . George Halley _ . nk

I. A. 1. a. i11. Henry Francis (Cousin Henry) Halley

I. A. 1. Q. iv. . Isham 1{ﬂiley . ) el
" I.A. 1Al vo ' Amnnda Halley m. Vm. Cleveland :

I. A. 1. a. vl. Eliza Halley m. Isham Halley Brown .- ., [,

I. A. 1. a. vii, Ida Halley :

I. A. 1. a. Vili. Noney Hailey m. Wm. Johnson . L iaura

I. A. 1.'8. ix. ' Emma Haile{

I. A. 1. a. X. = Teresa Halley

L3 2 Y

‘~ . '.I.s:‘j.. ,"'b?

I. A. 1. b, Catherine Louise Gaines m.-14 or 15 Feb , . . ¢

1844 Fdwin J. (Jaok) Mann. One list
4 .8lves onlldren asi L e
I. A. 1. b. 1... John Mann m. Migs Brown ., . .
.I.-A.‘ l,o b- 11. . M-’ll"ion I"‘iann . S '...l.: I. ’

I."A. 1..b. 111. Thos. Fann .. ..
o Another listes = ... ..
. A. 1. b 1. ‘George Mann . .’
cA. l.. b, 11.. Teresa Manmn .., ..y

JAe 14 b 111.7Andy Maonm 05 T TR

Ao 1o beiive (Wme Mann L L TT ety
.‘A.‘l.{b.f,v. .- Re A+ Mann o
ﬁA.,.']..fb.,:vi.. .Marion Mann cerore

I./A.,1.7be vil. John 8. ¥ann e

I..A.,1..b. vill, Thos., Lumpkin Mann. \

e R R R R A
* e & o & o
>
.

. . . . 3 L R Ty AL gt e T Y Sl
e vegeas s oot whife Lowies ik Lo Wi, Jobm Bardten Cref {;1 & e
1 ',‘ Kl .~ “

R . . . } V. e wad ot
Wettde o oronny, Satllio, Ounle ¥opsle and John Marion

A D th

f l?;f,‘ -
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I« A 1. Q. Nnnoy Permelin Gaines m. 9 Jan. 1844 Jhgn
ion Crpft (ner first cousin) b. 1825;
3 % 915 (son of Anderson Craft)

{ ’ ’ K s
—_ 1. A. 1. o. 1. Mury Catherine (Kats) Craft b. 1847}
: ‘ d. 1930 m. Archlibald Thomns Mauldin
v - { 4 ba 1839. do 1905
. I. A. 1. 0.. 1i. Geo. Anderson Craft b. 1845} 4. 1933
-». me (1) Frances Kizzer Mauldin; ,
Y& L L d. 1878 or 1879 (2) Zlinor Hart
) © Mauldin 1847-1931
A son of Geo. Anderson Crnft was
3 ., . +., '. . = Andrew Cauthen Craft who was the
i father of Dr. Blake Craft.
? 7 Te7Ae:le:0es Ai4% Nillle Frances (Fannie) Craft b. 18523
i d. 1932; m. "m. Thos. Pettigrew Fis.)
T. %, i, +, =. -be 18483 d. 1914 (Nrs. Clara rreE
‘ i Pettigrew McComb's parents. She
" furnished the lnformation on this
v e e line by letter dated Seot. 27, 1952

-r a «?
Lo e 1. Lo~

I. %+ % <« . from Troy, S. C. ) (All of this line
f. 4. 5. # o .live or lived in Abbeville and
P, L e ‘MoCormick Countles except Mrs. Davig *“’u.
Y ‘who tives in Va.)
I Ac 1. 00 141, (a) Nora Pettigrew D wecee Me cecose
S MoGaw
I. A. 1. o. 1ii. (b) lfollie Pettigrew b .e.o} m. Frank
3 N , : Hunter
I. A 1. 0. 111. (o) Pearl Pettigrew. b.....} m. Wardlaw °
T - Wilson
I, A. 1. o. 111. (d) Clara Pettigrew b......; m. James L.
5. - ' -MeCombd
I. A l. 0. 111.'(9) Robert Pettigrew De.eee} m. Maude
] L - 81ligh
: IOHA. 1» Ce, 111. (f) Maude Pbttlgrew booo-.o; Me Hnrley.
| ' .Ford

I. As 1. c. 111. fg) Kate Pettigrew bi....} m. Tom Davis
I. A 1. G, 111. h) Lowrlie Pettigrew Deceoo) Movosase?
7 I. A. 1..0." A4iv. Melia (Permelia?) Craft m. Thos.
~ Mauldin :
I. A.l. 6. v. luoy Craft m. John Henry Aorgan
At :é( P. A. 1. c. vi, Fate Oraft m. Arch Mauldin -
' e Ae-le 0. vi. (&) Jeff Mauldin . .
Io Ao 10 [+ 19 Vi. (b) Frqn" ,‘la;uldin
I. Ae 1. 0. vi. (e) Riney Mauldin
:+ Io Ae 1. 0o vi. (d) Sallle Lou Mauldin
, I. A 10 00 Vi. (3) Ira l\’nuldln .
¥ o 7 I. A. 1. 0. vii. Andy Craft m..... Mauldin ERNED
I. A. 1. ¢. vii. (a) Carthy liruldin
2+Is Ae 1. 0. vii. (b) Rosa Mauldin '
I. A. 1. o. vii. (o) Bessle lMauldin - :
I. A. 1. vii. (d) Julia Mauldin : '

s nal O

By his sccond wife Loulse Mauldin, Joun Marion Craft had
Nettle, Nanny, B8allie, Onnie Magglie and John Marion (Big Jaok)
Craft, Jr.
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I. A. 1. d. Henry W. Gaines b. 18293 m. 7 Feb. 1850
“Mary Daniel (killed in battle in Civil War)

I. A. 1. e. Andy Ghlines never married; C. 8. A. Trat
: “(killed in battle in Cilvil var) ° ‘

I. A. 1. £, George Willlinm Gaines b. 1837; d. C. 8. A.?¢
‘me Iluey Jnne Craft I. G. 8. 4., dau of
. Wm. Jasper Croft and Permelia Stowers Oraft
I. Ao 1. fo 1IW11119 Caines b-oooc; d.ooooooo; M.
" .- Fennle Wnrd (after Villlie's death Fannile
- m. John Taylor)
I. A. 1. £.-4. (a) Minnie Gaines beeeecs} Mess Ira
. Hﬂiley boo.o; davene -
Ts Ae 1o fe 107(a) (aa) Ira Halley, Jr. Mecaes
3 " (Postmaster Weat Palm Beach, Fla.)
I. A. 1+ fo 1.°(2a) (bb) Reba Halley m. Paul Oraft
I. A. 1.0fe'4. (a) (oc) Tom Nelson Halley Meesce
: (Douglas, Ga.)
I. Ao 1. fo.ls (a) (4d4) Wilma Halley m..s.e. (Atlanta)
I. A. 1. £. 1.7 (a) (ee) Homer Halley Meeeccse
I. AO 1.4,1..“1. (&) (ff) Mf\r’y Hniley mot.lo (”30011) ) twln.
I. Ae 1. £, 4. (a) (gg) Margaret Halley m. )
‘ Theron Ward
I. A. 1.72. 4. () (hh) Edwin Halley m. Gragce MoCurley
S (killed in aotién W, W, II)
T ~ Several children d. y.
I, A. 1, £.'1. (b) Janie Gaines b. 31 Jan 1886; 4. 14 Mk,
: D 19583 m. Roy Jye -
I. Ae 1, fo 4+ (b) (am) Jephtha Wm. Dye m. Olivia
Lo ~Johnson
I. A. 1.:f.:4s (b) (bb) Thelma Dye m. (1) ...Boyd
: (2) Chester Crumbs
1940 Asls fs 44 (b) (0c) Jenelle Dye m. L. M. Beasley
I. A 1. f. 4. (b) (d4d) Wilbur Dye m. Rebecca Jones
T.Ie:As.1s. s 4..(b) (ee) Alton Dye m..Aunnle Lou Jones
I. A« 1. £. L. (b) (ff) Bronson Dye m. Leona Fleming
I. As 1. £. 1. (b) (gr) Snrah Dye m. Inman Adams
I. A 1. . 4. (b) (hh) Arnold Dye m. Mary X
I. A. 1. £ 4s (b) (11) Thos. Hoyt Dye m. Marilyn
I. A. 1. £. 4. (b) (J3) Betty Dye b. 11 June 1929;
m. 23 June 1956 Milton Antonakos
I.I¢.Av. 2o o .ty (b) (33) (8aa) Mary Jane Antonakos
I. Ac 1. £. 1. (D) (33) (bbb) Melet Antonakos

I. A. 1. e N. Chandler Gainee b. 1840. C. B. A.
never married (killed in Clvil War fighting)

Je A le 'he Francis Galnes b. 9 Sept. 18423 4. 17 Moh.
Y. x. 7.1902; m. 21 Sept 1865 Margaret Eliz. Maley
"t 7'p, 26 Moh 18463 4. 3 Oot 1898. ' Ordained (
Denoon Doves Creek 18T1l.
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=+ %+ .’ (Following material prepared by Frank 8.
Fortson, Elberton, Ga.)

. Franols Gnines b. 18423 d. 1902} m. Margaret
*  Maley b. 1846; d. 18983 m. 21 Sept 1865 by -
Rev. Asa Duncan. Froncls Onlnes was a " -
.Confederate Soldler from beglnning to end
of Civil ¥war. He suffercd the hardships
.. for lack of food, clothing, eto. Also
. 7, the sad problem of burying one of his own ;
“* ** - brothérs on a battlefield during the dark -
hours of the night.  His home plant~tion
ocontalned around 500 acres land locanted il
" 4in the northern part of Webbsboro G. M.
. 't -District, Elbert Co., Ga. about 7 miles e
ie =+ ‘- northwest from Elberton. The hone dwelling:
‘Wng located on east side of ?ublio road
.- lending from Grady Cleveland's home to
- 'Niekville and about 3/4 mile south from
< 5 publie road leading from Oglesby, Ga. to
I. %« > Goss, Ga. ile plantation was bounded on 3
La B it Nopth by lands of Lyneh and Norman, East ¢
- by ?ldgeway 8, South by running wwters of
Dove's Creek and on West by Deadwyler's.
v He hnd about 3 acrcs in an aponle orchard
;c ‘v . on south side of his home. Apples were
2 -* - ripenlng beginning in June, on through
- * . October. Those beautiful red June anples
“+ ‘' " werec my favorites. But last of all the PRI
“+ * Bhoeokley applse whnlech was gathered in ?
October and burled under shucks in his
, eorn,orib tasted mighty good at Christmas.

el

<
P

¢

o

-
> 23 e
~3

His ohlldren were the following, vizs

I. A..loghq 1. Mary Arena (Molly) Galnes b. 6 At
Lo *July 1866; d. 9 Jan. 19383 m. 23Dec
' 1885 Jesse White Fortson, Sr.

. - .« Dbs 26 Aug 18623 d. 28 Oot 1947.

L e Mt (lapy Arens Galnes Fortson and her }
=+ - = Ut * nusband are buried in Elmhurst cemetery.
‘ Elberton, Ga.)

I.. A.‘l. h. 1. (a) Fronels Stephen Fortson b. 21 Apr
CYy 18873 m. 26 June 1913 Ethel o
" Wilkerson b. 28 Feb. 1892 s
I A. 1. h. 1. (a)(aa) Josephine Fortson b. 21 Feb. '
TR , 1915; m. 26 July 1937 George
) Oglesby
1. As 1; h. 1. ia)(aa) ana) Ethel Oglesby
I. A. 1. he 1. (a)(an)(bbb) Maroia Oglesby
I. A. 1. he 14 (a)(aa) ooo) Tbomal osleaby
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Ie Al 2. h. A (a)(bb) Franols Stenhen Fortson, Jr.
b. 25 Apr 1917 married :
(1) Doris Trendwell Nov 1940, - 1t
Io Ac ]10 e 1. (a)(bb)(aaa) Joan Fortaon
S 0V PR DY DRSS {(a)(bb) (bbb) Fronk 8. Fortson, TII
. v (2) 26 June 19&9 Mary Frances
S \‘ . ... Thornton (Jim's daughter)
' e b. 6 Dec. 1920 ‘
I. A, 1. h. 1. (a)(bb) (cce) Mary Fortson v
7 I Ae 1, ., 1. (a)(o0o) Hilda Forteon be. 4 Apr 19193
' , : m., 28 May 1942 Ben C. Teasley
' b. 25 Nec 1918
I. A. 1. he 1. (a)(ec)(ana) Benjamin C. Teasley, Jr.
I. A. 1. h. . (a)(ce) (bbb) Susan Tensley
I. A. 1. he (b) Ii1lian Elizabeth Fortson b. 26 Deo
b 1888; m. 25 Dec 1907 D. L. Fortaon
- b. 27 Dec. 1885
I. A. 1. he 1. (b)(nn) Doyle Fortson
.Ie.A. 1. he 1. (b)(bb) Barvey Fortson
"Te Ae 1o he'is (b)(cc) Quillinn Fortson .
I, A, 1, h. 1, (o) Sophia Allce Fortson b. 14 Oot 18933
Poos T e o m, 22 Deo 1909 Geo. Milton Almond
. b. 5 Aug. 1887
I. A. 1. h. 12 (6)(an) Mary Frances Almond -
T. A. 1. he 1. (0)(bb) Jesse Wester Almond
I. A. 1. h. 1. {o)(oo) 8. Milton Almond
I. A 1; h; 1.‘ ¢)(dd) Badie Almond T
I. A. t. (0)(ee) Thomas Dalles Almond
I. A. 1. h. 1. (d) Jasper Louise Fortson b. 14 Apr 18933
T N ;;' m. 21 Dec 1210 Thos. Enrl Almonﬂ
S R - TR 2 ) © o 1886
S Io A0 1. he Le () (an) Maokajah Alexander Almond - ;
I. A. 1. h. 1. (d){(bb) Edna Earl Almond .
I AJ 1 ho44 (d) (co) Hood Leroy Almond
1. A. 1o he 1. (d)(dd) George Chester Almond
I. %7 1. he*d4 (@) Jessle Muzette Fortson b. 20 Cot 1894;
. . me 26 Apr. 1916 John Gordon Moore
to =T P, B Mar. 1884
I A. l. h. 1. (e)(aa) Jesse Gordon loore
I. A l. h. 1. (f) Jefferaon Hood Fortson b. 20 Feb 18963
" m. 29 June 1922 Minnie Lou Maxwell
b. 5 Sept 1904
Io Ae 1o hode (£)(aa) Sara Allce Fortson
I. A. 1. h. 4. (g) Boardman Martin Fortson b, 15 Aug
io b e U .Y 19013 de 12 May 19523 m. 17 Nov 1920
Oarrle Wilkerson b. 17 Mar, 1902

3 '\
s

I. Av 1o e 14 -(g)(an) Joseph White Fortsanz Be ' vrnnue
I A % he 1. ( (bb) Lanegto ‘Fortson - Viivoveans
R SR L RAr WAt *'[etn‘mwi
1\:nao-su-
1. A0 1. he 4. (&) iea) CaShiaying f1fv@1and Y. 14 Sant

10 sp Meve Jonss ALLrood !
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I. A 1. he &+ (h) Mattle Mary Forteon b, 1 July 19053
m. 9 Dec 1925 Ceoll Oglesdy b. 10,8ept

I. A:. 1. h 1, (h)(aa) Willard Wallace Oglesby
I. Ao l. h. &.. (h bb) Jamie White Ogleeby
I. A 1, h. i.. co) Hoke Ceoll Oglesby
B T T PR - 1 dd) Mary Thomas Oglesby ;
I. A. .. h. 1. (l) Mealy (probably Malay)--twin. to :
N . i ‘Mattie Mary--b. 1 July and 4. 2 July

J:.’A. 1.'h. ‘44, ‘Georgia Ann Gaines b, 12 Apr. 18683
' . A« 21 Oot 19403 m. 24 Dec 1889 James
STy Y ,Alfred Cleveland b. 2 Feb 1862} .-
« Re e Be 90 peb 1049 -
3 LA Ll R , {Their sons Grady Cleveland, Elberton,
SRR e '6a., Rte, 5-~his son James Gleveland 4
Toohl 1. h .works at Granlte City Banke-others, ‘
“e heoleBe 7891 11ving Sept 1965. Dau Mra. cliftavd ~
e . ,Bond, Sr. of Elberton) ~
~ X.'Ae’ls°hi14i- (a) ‘Grady Cleveland bs 29 Sept 1890 -
':ﬂ'I PR (. m...Marie Farston b. 1 Sept 1893
B AT VRS AL PR TN (a)(aa) James Oleveland b. 23 Nov
‘1914 msees.Mary Richardson 2
1. As i. h: 11. (a)(bb) Lens George Cleveland b. 9 Dec
v . (.. -19063d. 36 Apr. 1943; m.
Yoo 1. L J. M., Tiller
I. A. 1. h. }1. (a)(bb)(aaa) James T1116r beeeses
I Meoooso IN Oalif. R
S Y VIS WL N T T (a)(bb)(aaa)(aaaa) James Tiller '

| “AI‘ I. Av 1. hirid. (a)(bb)(aaa)(bbbb) Lou Ann THMer

I, Ae 1. h, 11, (a)(bb)(ana)(coce) Stevie Tiller

: 3-1.«&. "1 he 14,7 (8) (bb) (bbb) Robert Tiller buseesd

-c...o
LAl 1 T1107 (2) (bb) (bbb) (asas) Sidney Tiller
1?, I. Ao 1. h. 11, (a)(bb)(bbb) (bbbb) Bcott Tiller
I. A. 1. h, 11. (a)(bb)(ccc) George Lee Tiller '
i oooo.: Mesosoeoe
CTe10 A, 10 b 11y (a)(bb) (coc)(aaan) Ronde Denise Tiller
' :o &o 1. ho 11. (a)(bb)(ddd) Elaine Tiller- bobboool' ‘
RN ’ y MeosooeosTom Cleveland '
= J. A. 1, he 11. (a)(oo) Thomas Clevelend be 6 May 19193
Meeo Irene Kent - )
. Te As Lo D 11. (a)(oo)(aaa) Thomas clevoland Jr.
'. , * b.‘....
f A. 1. h. 11. (a)(dd) Sidney Oleveland b. 12 July
24; m...Bessie Mae Rucker
).I- A., 10} h., 110 a) dd)(aaa Robin Cleveland besececcsco
T.°As' 2o 0o 11, (&) dd) (bbb) Rita Cleveland bessssece
I. A. 1. h. 11. a)(dd) (coc) Rose Ann Cleveland
b..oo.olso
1. Ao 1. h. u. (a)(oo) Oatherine Oleveland b. 14 Bept
9273 m... Jhmes Allgood _
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I. A. 1. h. 11. (a)(ee)(nnn) Pegey Marie Allgood
I. A. 1. h. 1%, (a)(ee)(bbb) Thomas Grady Allgood
b.oto-.-oo
-To.Ae 1. h. .11, (D) Julin Clevelnnd b. 17 Feb. 1893}
e m. Henry Klugh Drennan b. 11 July
. 18923 d. 24 Jan 1957 .
I. A. 1. he 11. (b)(aa) Franels Cleveland Drennan
I l. W- T . b. 1l Sept 19?1' Meeose Lo
1. ’ Mollle Irene Sims
‘1. A, 1. he 11. (b) (aa) (aaa) Dorothy Jean Drennan
- ‘ b. 21 Moh 1945
; I. A. 1. h. 54, (b)(aa) (bbb) Charles Robert Drennan
5 b. 5 Nov 1946 .
‘T AL 1. h. 114: (b)(bb) James Charles Drennan
I N . ‘ <2 ‘ b 17 Feb 1921"‘ m....Ruth .
oo Holmes

“To°A0 14 he 11. "(b)(bb) (ran) Ronald Irwin Drennan
‘be 12 Jan 1953 ‘
1. A. 1. h. 14, (b)(vb)(bYL) Catherine Deneece
o Drennan b, 23 Feb 1956
1. A. 1. h. 11. (b)(bb){(coo) Lisa Kay Drennan
b. 19 July 1959
B A. 1. h.,il. (b)(ec) Henry Grady Drennan b. 18 Mch
1933 m......Beverly Hall
-Te Ae-1. he A1, (¢) Margaret Cleveland b. 15 Aug 1897
. MesveseClifford Bond
Io A. 1. he 11. (0)(&&) Clifford Bond. Jre. btnooovo‘
M..ssBatty Dye
IO:AO 10 ho 110 (0)(3&)(33&) 011ffor'd Bond 11X

-2

1. ‘Ae 1. h. 11, (e)(aa)(bbb) George Bond Descesscsse
I..A. 1. he 11 (0)(bb) Mary GeOZ‘ge BoNd bLecees. 1931
I. A. 1. h. 11. (4) Franols Cleveland b. 6 Jan 19003
’ ’ : ‘Mo ..'.Carllou Vebb
I, Ae 1. h. 11, (e) Mary Cleveland b. 13 Nov 1906}
’ MesesedOhn S. Halre
I. A. 1. h. 11. (e)(aa) Charles Halre Deeeses
1. - , ‘ 1934. Me 26 Sept 1958 carOI
| o Helen Castrovinel
1..Te Ae 1e h, 11. (e)(an)(naa) Gregg Halre
“I. Ae 1. h. 11. (6)(bb) George Halre b.....1935 or
19365 meees.Lona Constoa
v Ie Ae 1, h..id. (o) (bb) (ane] Seott Hadre be
' Seot 1958
‘I. Ae 1. he L1, (o) (bb)(bbb) Sebrina Gay Halre
b. 5 Feb 1960
Io Ao 10 ho 110 (f) Fred Cleveland b. 5 APP. 1909’
MeesesosdCn Cﬂrlook
I, A. 1. h. 11, (f)(aa) Perry Clevelond b.ess.

1942 or 43

I. A. 1 b. 11. (f)(bb) Jeanle Margaret Gleveland
I, 2, j_é b e bu . ..a.bout, 1945‘ 3% . endiey
RN S N Y “3 ,’.":_ A 4\1‘~‘.“ A J
(S O “. wlt L {atiar ) Ohonelenr Duatig
Paoota Aol w0t Ten s :'*3“1‘3"‘fi e TG Gl i Anaae !
. 5 ] o Ve L { : ‘7!.‘,'__4".\ L ey
Te Ae 1o v. VLA () - VS SR N B et

Te e e YaooTREL e “ie iy -

- . e W i ) ine
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,1‘ 1. A. 1. Be 111. John Andy Galnes b. 17 Dec 1869;
Pt Coe S : d. 4 Moh 19413 m. 19 Dec 1900 Lessle
) Hoynes b 22 Dec 18713 d. 9 Oct 1946--
O Vinterville -
I.'A. 1. he 134, za) Froenk Galnes me Nannie Lee Fulton
I. A. 1. h, 111. Julius Gnines n. Chalecessee? .
~Te:Ae-le ho 111, i Enrnest Galnes Wy
:Te Ae-1le he 18, Charles Gnines Me e..o..Carter
;I.A0 1. ho 114, (e) Bmith Oaines m. Margaret
I. A. 1. h, 14%. (f) Mary Elizabeth Gnlnes m. James

L Fleman
I. A. 1. h, 11, i ; Ethel Gaines m. Horold Chambers
“Ta- A.;lo ho 111.

1. A. 1. h. v, Louise Mildred (or Mildred Loulse)
T AL, 3 Rt Gaines b. 14 Feb 1872; d. 9 October 19“6,
A m. 4 Dec 1902 Charles Henry Fortson
.+ be 2 Sept 1878; d. 14 Jan 1917
1. A. 1. n. 1v. (a) Ponrl Fortson m. Roy Bert Moore
‘Ie.Ae-1s h. iv, (D) Mlldred Fortson me Marshall Adams

R "h o Ho
vvvv

lessle George Gaines m. Justice

I. A¢ 1. h. v, Hartin Alexander Gaines b. 5 Feb 18773
d. 4 Apr 19473 m. 15 Aug 1906 Luey
lesby b. 13 Sept 1880; 4. 24 Sept 1922

I A. 1. he V. %a) Griff Gaines m. Martha Wilson

I. A« 1. he v. (a)(aa) Alex Gaines

I. Av 1. he ve (a)(bb) Robert Gaines
I. A. 1. h. v. (b) Ada Gaines m. Reld. Brown <o
I. A. 1. h. v. (o) Margarct Gaines m. Cohn Beasley

I. A. 1. he V. (0)(ana) Jom. Beasley
1 I. A 10 he Vo (0)(bb) Eliz. BGQSIGy - e e

T i)~

i ],,}, I.A. 1. he v. (c)(00) Willlam Beasley P
cines - Le Ae 1o he ve (0)(dd) Wayne Beasley

¢ e+ Lo Ae.le he Ve (0)(ee) NMike Beasley

I, A 1. he v. (d) Luoy Galnes m. Raymond Slay

;uiu I. A. 1. h. vi. Henry Joseph Gaines b. 18 Fed 1880;
TR . d. 27 Feb 1880 (infant) ,

of om
- 1. A 1. h. vii. Penrl Gaines b. 23 Oot 18833
’ © m. 8 Nov 1905 Willlam Aaa Fortson
b. 31 Aug 1882
T. A¢ 1o he viie (a) Loulee Fortson
I. A. 1. h. vii., (b) Willie Fortson m. Knoll (Elolae)
I. A. 1. h. vii. (¢) Kittie Fortson m. Hull - .
I. Ae 1o he vii. (0)(nan) Kittie Hull
Io Ae 1. he v11. (O)(bb) RObert Hull
I. Ac 1. he vil. (0)(co) Willliam Hull
I. A. 1. h. vii. (d) Frances Fortson m. (2) Wm. Bradley
I. A. 1. he vii. (8) Ora Forteon m. Wm. Stotts
" I. A. 1. he vii. (e)(an) Charles Stotts ]
I. A. 1. h. vii. (f) Julia Fortson m. Roy Gallinser
* Te Ae 1. e viie. (f)(ea) Judy Gallinger oy
I. A. 1. h. vii. (T) ¥m. Fortson m. Richardson =

I. A. 1. he vii, éan) Wylene Fortson
I. A. 1. h. vii. (g)(bd) Margaret Forteon
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Franols and wife were buried in family burying ground of
George Galnes, his father, on Elberton-Athene highway at
rear of Reve. C. W. Davis home : ‘

.- A. “2e 1 ‘Robert Alexander Galnea b 17 Deo 18443
- d.......(Chambere Go., Ala.) Me 5 MOh '
o 1868 Martha Webd .

I. 'As 1, 4, 4, Mary Ida Gaines b. 15 Jan 1871 m. Jas. Webd
Te As 1o 1. #1. Geo. F. G‘aines b. 15 AU% 1873’ d. 18%
1egi-a.: ‘1y 4. % Lena Gainos b. 29 July 1875 e Es Lo
, " :anderson ‘ ‘
I+ A 1. 1 4v. ‘Jncob Galnes be 7T Jnn. 1877 m. Ida Rt
. ‘.77 @Galloway or Calloway .'

I, A 1- A+ 'v. Carrie Onines b 8 Nov 1878
I.‘"A. 1.'11. ‘vl ‘Robert A. Gaines, Jr. b. 6 Ooct 1880
“ ‘ms Callie Thornton H
..Te Ae 1o 1.¥ii, Luther Galnes be 25 Oot 1882 m. Kate
. ~ ".Johnson, lives near LaGrange,-Oa.
'VI' Aa 10.10v1itw W. Gaines bo 4 NOV. 18 m. Oarrlo
© ** Reeves . o
I.. A. Lo 1.1x.13§{19 Gainea b. 3 Oct 1891 m. c. Y. oy
¢ Be :
CXT{AC+1V 48 x. ‘Martin Brewer Gainee 1887—1888 Caugls

Io Ao 10 Jo Wylie Bmig Gainee b 18483 d. 19333
.. me Catherine or Ella Eliza Almond or’
e Ell?n Almond b 18473 4. 1925.
| I.Ia.ﬁl.qj. ‘4. George A: Gaines b, 16 Oot 18793 -
. d. 16 Deo 1922} m. 1 July 1917 Verlie
' Matthews b 2 Sept 1890

v

'H

e~

.

o .1-11-61: Miss Elsa Ann Galnes was in’ my offlce. She was -the

daughter of George Gaines, Jr. and granddaughter of Georgo. Br. E

- Who was the son of HSmlth Gaines.: George, Sr. dled when
.. George, Jr: was about three years of age. Hie brother is
. .Bid. George, Jr. had a sister, Mrs: Charles Broadwell,
'~ who lives in Gates City, Virginia, a2 brother cuptatn Jamen

" - Galnes, stationed at Ft. Bliss, Texas. George, Jr.'s

-“:'j_wite vas the daughter of Dr. 844 Johnson' (Tootsie) who.

o of oourae. 13 the aiater of Dr. 814, Jr. (TRG)

I. A. 1. J. (a) Mildred Matthews Gaines b. 30 July
1.°°9'1018 m. Chas. Broadwater
. I. A. 1. 3. 4. (b) George A. Galnes, Jr. (Heard
T80 R07eV 3 Y iprive, -Elberton, ‘Ga.) be 17 Aug
; ' *© 19193 m. Carl Frieda Johnson '
'__«R@nﬂfm*YI.'Ao\lo“j¢”1-“(o) James Smith Gaines (Maj. Jas. B. -

g l_ . 1'1

Tenslay asd of Gdverly 77 gailnes, 5113 Antonio Rd., El Paso.
Baveusiin (M i rH‘ :t..,, '+ Texas) b. 22 Oot 19223 m. Esther
: Au ‘1’{10\ L"(\ . C’ S Hocker ‘ :

B, d. *I.”A.?lu“jarll. Sidney A. Galnes (our frlend and -
Tusrnton me Snlilo “v’;patient~~a11 the grocerymen knew him
Goo. J, troed Jomi 'C. Tpleasantly and asked me if we were
- . Brolieng Fcﬂlb~n ?tfrelatad-~he was & ocoffee salesman for

_ many years) b. 8 Aug 18863 d. 24 Jan
19633 m. (1) Iaura Lsa Simpaon
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b. 1890; d. 1934; m. (2) Mrs. Fugenia
Carithers Bangwell b. 23 Anr. 1900 -
| (elster of Mrs. Snm Orr of Anderson)

(ohlldren both by first wife)

~Xs Ae 14 3. 14, (&) Martha Ellen Galnes db. 6 Jan

1013 m. Jno T. Cash
I, A. 1, J. 11. (b) Sydney Gailnes b. 25 Deoc 1939:
o _ m. Cam lanier

I. A. 2. Fronecls Alexander Gnines b. 21 Aug 18043 4.
18873 m. (1) 17 Dec 1829 Didama (Dlndemg
Halley (dau of John Halley and Polly Underwood
Halley) b. 12 June 18123 d. 22 Nov 1863}
(2) Sareh Harrison b.....o.o} Geooseceacees
Ie Ao 2. a. Melissa Gaines (tWin) b. ca. 1830; Qeovovel}
m. 17 Nov 1846 Benjamin Calloway Thornton
. be 13 Dec 18273 4. 30 Oct 1881, (son of
Benjamin Thoranton, Jr. and Naney Payne
Thornton)
I. Ae 2 a. 1. Frank B. Thornton b. 27 Apr. 1848;
_ - -, d. 28 Mch 1888; m. 27 Sept 1868
Julia A. Walters d. 28 Meh 1888 :
I. Ae 2. 8, 1.,(3) Robert Calloway Thornton (Cousin
S . Bob, cashler Hartwell Bank)
.. ... Dbe May 1875; d. 8 Avr. 1928;
.yx,Q_;, m. 5 Ooct 1899 Ellen Vebb Linder
o b. 3 Aug 1875; d. 5 Feb 1944
I. Ae 24 8, 1.‘(5)(aa) Frank Linier Thornton b.
¢ lch 1904 m. Helen Jonas
(dau of Walter Jones of
Elbert Co.--) lives in
COIMbiﬂ’ S- 0. :
I. A. 2. a. 1. (a)(aa)(nac) Robert Jones Thornton
I. A. 2. a2« 14 (a)(an)(vbd) Walter Fronk Thornton
Io Ae 2. 8o e (a)(bb) Jullet loulse Thornton
b. 13 June 1901; d. 30 Deoc
10603 unmarried
I. A. 2. a. 1. (a)(co) Chas. Calloway Thornton
T L b. 30 Deo 1914} m. Ethel
oo T ' Quarles
I. A. 2. a. 1. (a) (co) (aaa) Chas O. Thornton, Jr.
b. 13 Dec 1947
“I. A. 2. 8.1 (a)(0c)(bbb) Gloria Eleanor Thornton
b. 9 Jan 1946
I. A. 2. a. 11, Enma Thornton me......3inquefield

Benjamin Calloway Thornton m. (2) 4 Sept 1851 Priscilla Jane
Teasley dau of Beverly Allen Teasley and iliz. (Betsy)
Eavenson (m. 15 Feb 1828). Children by 2nd marriage Rev. Those.
A. Thornton m. Georgls. Carter; Sara Frances Thornton m.

D. C. Alford; Dozier A. Thornton m. Susie Gillison} James B.
Thornton m. Sallie Speed} 3 died youngj} Amanda Thornton m.
Geo. J. Pagej John C. Thornton; Jessie Thornton m. James

H. 8kelton} MoAlpin Thornton m. Claire Dodd} Dunstan O.



f
l
f
i
|
|
E
; .
!

GAINES FAMILY
17

Thornton m. Dalsy G. McCurry; Annie Thornton m. John P,
Cash (my old principal at Glbson-Mercer Academy.)

I. A¢ 2. be Flizebeth Gnines(twin) b. oa 18303

I. A,

Oeoesed me 12 Jan 1847 Elins MoGes.

Mrs T. Wilton Mclee of IVa wns in my

office this morning, July 5, 1958, and

gnve me some further history resarding

the iicGee bronch of our f~mlly. Her
husbrnd is Yilton YoRee son of Tom J. lMcGee

. who vas son of Willinm who wns a son of

Eling vwho married Flizabeth Galnes. Elias?

‘ohildren by Flizabeth Galnes were William,

Elza, Eupheale who married a Harrils,
Didama who married a Viatt. It is
genernlly unterstood that his common-law -
wlfe wns a Buchanan and her children
were Dock, Tob, Joe, Julia who married

a Moore. Willianm uwnrried a Wiles and
his chlldren were Minnle who married a
Burriss, Allie who married Cantain
Leverette, "esnlie who married !nrshall
Jones, Flla mrrried a Cook, Maude married
o VYakefleld, arie married a Sherard,
Frank who married a Kennedy, Tom Je. who
narried n Hnll; Charlie onrried -~-----=}
Jesse Reid Elias married (1) Ozmint

(2) Hamby, Clem marriod e~e---- lives

in Florida.

She and Wilton have (she wns & Campbell
from Iva, Mary Lou) (1) Wilton Loule
married Garrison in Charlotte where

they live, two drughters; (2) Mildred
mnrried H. G. Mc¢iullan, live 1n Iva,
four children; (3) Mary Tllen married
Melvin Terry with pipelines, travels
around in traller, two boys.

Flzie lived nenr Tignall, Ga. and reared
a fanlly there.

2. be 1., L’m_-.ill@mI%gge b. 17 July 1848;
d. 18 Appr m. June 1872 Mnrtha

Jane Yiles b. 11 Nov 18543 d. 31 Aug
1926 (Margle Leverotte Casey says
© that her grrndfather Wm. McGee wns
“raised by a famlly of Gaineses at
Linocolnton, Gn. I thought he was
taken in and brought up by gegrandpa
Trancis Gaines nenr Rock Branch)
(Muoh of thie line ocomviled by Dorothy
Vakefield Jordan, Anderson, S. C.)

1. A. 2. b. i+ (a) Mary Ella McGee, b. 9 Sept 1873;

' "-_ Me Wllli&m h“lnglo OOOk, Geooos

N L .. ?‘f‘.‘.. ;
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Fﬁ& I. Ae 2. e i+ (a)(an) Edward Cook b. 30 Deo 1904
m. Vivian Prultt
T. Ae 2. b. 1. (a)(bb) Alfred Cook b. 17 July 1901
m. Mary Campbell o ¢ =
I. A. 2. b. i (a)(oo) Tosie Cook b. 13 Des 1899
‘ unmarried Ty
I. Ae 20 be 1. (a)(dd) Mary Cook b. 9 Oct 1892
: m. Charlie Evans
I. Ae 2. be 1, (a) (ee) Clara Cook b. 10 May 1896
‘ mn. Froncls Stroup -
- I. A. 2. b. 1. (v) Minnle Holland mcGeeg be 24 Aug
' 1875; m. Abram Haddo Burriaa:

Aemeegnter -

dooo..

l'z. A+ 2.0y 1.°(b)(an) Floyd Burriss b. 24 Oot
1895, d. 1896

LTt Te A 24-Be Ler(b) (bD) Infant girl, b. 23 Cot 18973
[ o : : kN d. 97

v iy Lo A 2.‘b.'1._(b)(co) James Eugene Burriss,
Sauialie e e - b. 23 Jan 1899, d. 1905

vviv 2 Te Ae-2e bedé (b)(dd) Fronk Hoddon Burriss, b.
T T » 9 Sept 1901; m. Mary Nelson

s mrvle Ae 20-De 16 .(b) (@) William Fred Burriss, b.
e e e e e 26 Mar 19033 m. Willle Peyton

vt ey Lo Ae 260-De Le-(b)(££) Paul Burriss b. 24 Apr 1906}

oMo o m. Nellle Hamby and then
Pearl Parker

fiege vt Te Ae 2e b.{t‘y(b)(gg) Mary Flise Burriss b. 1 May

s (L S ey 19113 m. (1) Jaok Lester

Py LA L P (2) - Alexander Stevhenson}’

Iva ip ! . R d. 1659

Torry vl Ie Ae 24 Do ¢ (b)(hh) Joseph MeGee Burriss
b. 28 Aug 19173 m. Vera McOoy
I« Ae 24 Ve %o (0) Thomas J. WcGee, b. 7 Sepnt 1877;
d. 17 Feb 1910} m. Anna Hall} QAeeecsee
Io Ae 24 b 4, (0)(aa) Lena Mae McGee b. 20 June 1902,
d. 1945 T, u':l')
1. I Ae 24 D, 1..(o)(bb) Wilton loCee b. 4 June 1905 -
(first name Ermest)
m. Mary Lou Campbell
CI. A 24 0. 1. (o)(bb)(aaa) Wilton Loule MaGee
b. 26 Apr. 1927; m.
. Lillian Garrison b..es
v Id Ae 2¢ D Lo ;(0)(bb)(asa)(anan) Susan Kimberly lMoGee
I. A. 2. be L. (o)(bb)zaaa) bbbb) Anna Kathryn MoGee
I. As 2. be 1. (0)(vb)(aan)(coce) Karen loulse MoGee
.I. Ae 24 be L& (o)(bb)(bbb) Mildred Lee MoGee b. 26 0ot}
. 1929 m. Henry Gilberdt
.+ - MeMullan
7. Te Ae 20 bo 1. (o)(bb)(bbb)(aaaa) Rosalyn Patrilcia .
R _ Melfullan .
. 2.Je Ae 24 b4 1.-(0)(bb)(bbb)(bbbb) Inrry Gilbert
) ! Moiullan DR
I. A, 2. b. 1.-(0)(bn)(bbb)(ccca) Pnyllis Lymn
MolMullen
I. A. 2. be 1. (0)(bbL)(bbLD)(AAadd) Marleen MoMullan
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Y. :le Ae:2¢ be L4 (0)(bb)000) Mary Fllen MeGee
o : be 21 July 1936; m.
: Ernest Melvin Terry, Sre
 Te¢ Ae 2. b L1u-(0)(bb)(coo)(anaa) Ernest Melvin
- , Terry, Jr. '
' I. A. 2. b. 1. (o)(bb)zcoc)(bbbb) Thomns Allen Terry
I. A. 2. b. 1. (o)(bb)(coo)(ecce) Patriela ladars
‘ : Terry ,
Mrs. E. Wilton MoGee of Iva was in my office this morning,
July 5, 1958 and gave me some further history regarding the.
MoGee branch of our family. Her husband is Wilton HMoGee .
son of Tom J. MMeGee who wns son of Willinm who was a son ‘
of Tllas who married Elizabeth Gainea. Elias' chlldren by 12
Elizabeth Galnes were William, Elza, Buvhemie who married WaRE
a Harrls, Didama who married a Watt. It ls genernlly undere y 4
stood that his common-law wife was a Buchanan and hepr

ochildren were Dook, Fob, Joe, Jullia who married & Moora. fﬁﬁ’
Willlam married a Wiles and his children were iinnle who ' /™
married o Burriss, Allle who marrlied Captain Leverstte,

- Bessle who marrlied Mershall Jones, Ella martied a Cook, o

Maude married a Wakefleld, Marle married & Sherard, Frank -
marrled a Kennedy, Tom J. who married a Hallj Charlie

marriéd «----w-e--oj Jesse Reid Flias married (1) Ozmint

(2) Hamby; Clem married =--~e--=; lives in Florida.

She and Wilton have (she wns a Gampbell from Iva, Mary Lou) ..
~3weat (1) Wilton Loule married Garrison in Charlotte where
they live, two daughters; (2) Mildred married H. G. MoMullan
live in Iva, four ohildren; (3) Mery Ellen married Melwini =~
Terry;with pipelines,:travels around in trailer, two boys.

I. A, 2. be 1+ (a){cc) Allle Thelma McGee b. 9 May
. : [ : 1907§ m....Horace Epps (Iva)
I. A. 20 b, 14 (0)(cc)(ana) Betty Ann EppS beeesseeed
: i " m. Jimmy Chesteen (Rome, Ga,)
I. Ay 2. b. &, Kd)\William Frank MoGes b% 16 May 1875;
T4, 0, w44, f- d. 5 Sept. 19533 m. 25 Apr. 1906
Rena Kennedy b. 18 Jan. 1883

iTe:A0:24 Deide (@) (an) Edna Cruett MeGee b. 31 May 19073
. . e 20 Aug. 1927 Benjamin Bell

AN

TLet e Bleckley
I. A. 2. b. i. (d)(an)(asa) Benjamin Bell Bleckley, III
AR b. 23 July 1930} m. 27 Deo
S T 1955 Julia Agnes MacMachin
I. A. 2. bs 1. (d)(bb) Frenoces Jayne iicGee b. 24 Nov. 1922}
' , m. 3 Jan 1945 David Thillips
I. A. 2. b. 4. (d)(bb)(aaa) David Ihilllpﬁ Watklna. I,
R P AN b. 20 Oot. 1946 ’
I. A 2. Do 10‘(6) Charlie MoGee b, 23 Jan 1881, Me
Te Ao T. be t1. [y Be8sle Wooten; d. Had:three daughters

-«do:-not know names
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I. A, 2. b, 1. (f) Alllie MoGee Db. 13 Anp 188}; Me
. Stenhon Ernest Levorgtte; d.
(He wne veteran of Spanish Ameriocan ,
and W. W, I) ‘
I. A. 2. b. 1. (B) Reld icGee b. 28 Feb 18863 m.

(1) Fnnnle Ozmints (2) Jessle -
Hamby; d. ~
I. A« 2. b L. (ti) Bessle lMcGee b. 10 Mar 1888; m. >

8. Marshall, Jones} living; had

no ohildren

I. A. 2. b. 1. .(1) Maude Estelle MoGee b. 28 Cot 1891}

- n. Henry Smart Wakefleld} 4.

e Ae 2¢:De L (1)(aa)*Dggg§gy,Kakerleld b. 22 Ju;2>;3éy GAay
1613; m. Sam W. Jordan '

-

I. A. 2« be 1. (1) (bb) Hazel Elvira Vakefield b. " '\iii:
% July 1915; m. Robert Patterson g
div.

I. A. 2s beile (L)(0e) Douglas Wakefield b. 21 July
O 19183 m. Marion Patterson

I. As 2+ be 1. (1)(dd) Hilda Pendavis Wakefileld

b. 23 Feb 19213 m. Elmer Glover
“ %. A+ 2 be 44:(3) Willig Clemson NcGee b. 13 Apr 18933
m. lLuoy Cross; 4.3 had no children

. Ae. 2« Do 16'(k) Marie MoGee L. 14 Dec 1899;
I : m. Thomas A. Sherard; living

T. Ae 20 Do 3. (k)(aa) Thomas Donnld Sherard b. 1 Aug
S DR I TR 19263 m. 16 Aug 1952 Ann Reames
TTe Ae"2¢ be Lo (k)(aa)(ana) Thomas Donald Sherard

(Te Ae24be 4o (k) (as)(bbb) Susan Ann Sherard

i

I.TA." 2+ boi:44e Elzle Almond MoGee b. 28 Oct 18563 .
T, Ao o, b, tede 19433 me 14 Dec 1875 Sarah Martha
Terrell b. 13 Aug 18593 d. 2 Jan 1938
Z. A. 2. v, i (My folks have always spoken very
Y. *, 7. =. - highly of "Cousin Elze" TRG)
Y. . ©, -- (Thlis material furnished by Mrs. Orelia
.. ‘. ", t. M. Ohilds, Middleton, Ga.)
I.. Av. 20. Do, 11, (a) Barnett Ishom MoGee b. 11 Dec 18763
‘4. Feb. 187T
“a v~ T Ae 24 be' 14s: (b) Johnny Welter lMcGee b. 6 Dee 18773
ve v T Ae. 2o be. 444 (0) James Elias MoGee b, 30 Jan 18803
R TRN SEARE D SR m....Fay Alexander living in
G . Lincolnton, R. #1
ir - : Te As 20 De 11..:(d) Marie Albernia McGee b. 24 Feb 18823
T - © _ v "Mess.Albert Smith, living in :
S e High Springs, Fla. ‘
¢? 3 +Ie Ae 2e-be 11. (@) Early Thomas MoGee b. 4 Aug 18843
e LU [ SV ; o do 1943 '
2110 - Ye cAe 20-b0‘110;(f) Wm. Robert MoGeeo b;il? Oot 1886’
T gt [ S L a. 21'Ju1y 1887 ’
I. Ae 2¢ Do 11.‘(8) Callie Lou MoGee b. 28 Mﬂy 1888' !
m. Frank Alexander
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I.'A. 2. b. 11." (h) Edgker Francis MoGee b. 27 Sept 18903

IO; AO}.{ 20

I. A2

1

.

[
.

.

D

Io A. 26
I. 4 2,

I A0 2. b,

g

k y

“be 114 (1),
Sbe 1.7 ())

1127 ()

be 11. (1)

bs 11+ (m)

3R}
1 .

AR A

- e
Sl da

m. Corrie Hill: Qecoocee

Dillard Elzie loGee b. 26 Feb 1693}
Cessej m. Iiinnle Lee Smith, Casley, 8. O.
Nettie Jnnle McGes b. 16 Sept 18953
m. Marvin Nelms of Elbert Co.

nov living in Cumming, Ga.

Bartow Butler McGee b. 10 Apr. 1898}
Qevene 1959; M..s». Besale May
Johnson Elbert Co.

Iva Drucllla licGee b. 15 Nov 19013
m. Shannon Owen, iddleton, Ga.
Lizzle Orelia MoGee b. 28 Feb 19053
m. Calvin Childs, living at L
Middleton, Ga., R. 1 (She forwarded
- this information. in letter. dated.

20 Bept 1965.) o ’

I. A 2. b, 111, Didana MoGee b. 25 Apr. 18503 d. 14 Mo
' 3 %9?73 Me+os (1) James A. Teasley.
4 A

I. A. 2. b. 111, (a) Fannle Tensley be...}

2
2.
2,
2
2.
2.
2.
2.'d

A.
A.
A
A,
A.
A.
Ao
I. A. 2.

I‘ A.
I. A
I,
Io A.
I. AO

2.
2.
AQ 2. b. 111.
2.
2.

b. 111.
b..
De.
b. 1ii.
b-51110
b. 114,

114,
i

b. 1ii.

bvoitle.
b. 114,

111, . (a) (aa)

(

114. (
111.§

) (
Al
aj\ze
(a) (hh) o >
11.‘(b) IMOY Teaeley boo-ag..‘-dqg.,pn;;

be 111, (b)
(v)

3

We He. Watt N .-
‘db@oqr
Mes.sFarl Harris )
Irastus Harris ‘
George Harrls lives
Wilton Harrls | .,
Jenkins Harris
Lucile Harris ... .. .-
Clara Harris .. . .. ...
Mary Harris s
Fredna Harris

: / ,'\,’-(./) ta ’{4?""‘0‘.'([,,:5‘»{‘
ngap{;ya p-2ecty

oE hage

a)(bbg
a)(ce

a)(daa)
n)(ee)

Meese wmo.Harriﬂ. T AT
$aa) Claud Harrls . ;.

bb) Feaster Harris . .| -
b)écc Nell Harris E
b)(dd) Sulah Harris -

b)(ee) Fitzergh Lee Harris

She had no children by 2nd'marr1age.' Her second husband
was previously married and had a son Baxter Watt who was ,
the fathér of Mlss Ruth Vatt of Anderson and of Cliff vWatt

who m.

Ina Bencham.

Cemetery.

Inter informntion obtained from ¥rs.
Damie McGee m. James A.
They had 2 daughters Lucy and Fannle, both
In later

10"2"65 -
snake bite.
of whom m. Harrises.

m. Billy Watt a widower.

children by his 1lst wife and
James A. Teasley b. 20 Oct 1825

Vatt.

Damey ie burled at Generostee Church

Fletcher Cordell iﬁ
Teazley who died from a

years Damie MocGee Teasley
No chlldren to them, but he had .
was grandfather of Miss Ruth
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I. A. 2. b. iv. Ruvhemla (Phemey) MoGee b. 10 June '
' 18533 d. 22 Aug 19253 me.ss Ben
Harris ’ oo
"I. Ao 24 be 4v. (n) Leroy Harris
I. A. 2. b 1v. (b) lizzie Haorris
"Ie Ae 24 be 4v. (¢) Oscar Harris
I. As 2. b iv., (d) Frnest Harris
Ie As 2. be iv, (@) Gus Horris | : ,
“Ie Ae 24 be 4v, () Richard Harris : '
I. As 2. b. 1v. (g) Bynle Harris m. (1) Reld Simpson
| . deo. (2) John Bimpson, dec.
e She lives in Iva

I. Ae 24 0. Jofferson Jones Gaines (ht. 6'4") b. 6 June
"18353-d. 18 Apor. 1914 (buried in Gainesville
_oemetery near Longstreet grave) m. 8 Deo
‘1854 Emily Jone Pendleton b. 27 Apr 18363
+de 5 July 18873 3 other marriages, one
‘being 15 Oot 1887 to Mrs. Malissa F.
 Christian b. 14 Nov 1839; d4. 9 Sept 18963
‘all ohildren by first wife. (I think
- the other marriages were to Walters -
- s8lsters-<-TRG) (All above buried in Alta
“Vista Cemetery, Galnesville)
' “Mre, Albina ¥Mlller of Ft. White, Fla.,
@ﬁ%r . ' ' ‘dau of Anna Gaines Dunagan, Granddaughter
-~ ~of Uncle Jones Gaines wrote me as of Aug
I. A, 2. @-'27. 19658 o8
" "Emily Pendleton was the mother of all
- the ohlldren, my father told me that she
"wns the most refined Christian gentle
"woman that he had ever seen...Hls
seocond wife (Mrs. Christian, I take ite-
TRG), I remember seelng} she was very
~8weet and kind. When she onme to o
grandpa's (Unole Jones) house she brought:®c? -
with her a little orphaned girl (Gertie
"0 VWatt, I take it) that she was raisingj
Lo Ae P t-ghe was about 10 years 0ld, about the
. age of Unole Leone. He (Leon) sald he !
loved her from the start as she wes so ¢
. sweet to helv him with the dishes and
everything. Anyway they were raised
together and got married when they were
grown; they had two children named Herman
and Kathleen. Aunt Gertie and Kathleen .
+ <. 'and the cook were killed in the big
» T+ storm ‘that hit Grinesville a good many
» ¢4 .years agos.. Unole Leone was mayor of

B

LR I S )
2 e e

Gainesville at the time of the storm
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Mrs. Albina Miller writes that Uncle Jones
wns in the bnttle of lMurfreesborough when

he raecelved an letter nbout the birth of

- & daughterj thnt he wrote his wife Emily = -~
- Pendleton he wnnted the baby named o
"Murfreesborough" so she named her
. "Anna Murfreesborough"; "while he was
- away in the war, Grandma rode a horse

« . - - over the plantation and aoted as overseer

feo 7 to the slaves." (Anna wae her--krs. Miller's
‘. ., mother). "As soon as the wnr was over,

‘e Ke - Gprandpa took up the farm work while

Grandma ran a hotel in Gninesville to help

v 5 . out.” (She was probably named for her ‘
Lo A+ Ze Aunt Albina Galnes Sewell.)

iv A+ Z.letter from Aunt Mollle Gaines Brown
dated 31 Aug 19658 "Uncle Jones' 2 wives
. (meaning the Walters) were slsters, one
I. ke 7v Cyap 5a1lile and one Tmily.  They hed & '° .
brother John--all of Hart Co., above
., Hartwell. Uncle Jones' first wife was
~« Emlly Pendleton of Hart Co. I think
. . .~ 8l1 of the ohlldren were born there at
“e e ¢ ¢he place where you were born. I think
Unole Jones built that house."
[ DITS

[
¢

« o~

I. Ae 20 0+ 4¢ Francis Pendleton Gaines b. 4 Jan 1856}
, ., de 18003 m....Georgla Monterey Carter = _
I. A, 2. B, il.p, 1858; 4. 1896 PRRCRa ¢
e o Francls Pendleton Galnes died age 37, ‘i
his widow m. Cousin John E. Gaines
her dbrother-inelaw and dled at a§e
42 (no children by this marriage
, ,.lse Nency King of Belton told me
To Ae “v ¢ 21 ¢hnt Pendleton Galnes was the construction -
, ., nead of the Charleston and Hamburg
ct 0 = U AL RWYe VWas this thls Pendleton?
I. As 24 04 1. (&) Ashtabule Gaines m. Lillle Duffie
v s o . ,LAgg§gpgla Gaines, son of Fronols
. 4 "o oev 31 {0 pondleton Gaines lives in Detroit
. -«0ld notes) I wonder about how
. ) . ,..this name oame into the family.
- % dene 3l "imhere is an old historic home
in Pendleton, 8.. C:-oalled ' s

: "Ashtabula." RTINS NP
I. A. 2. 0. 1. (a) gé.a T“Vem Gelnes - . \:.:\"‘(‘
I. Ae 2. 0. 1. (&) bb) Doris Gainee‘?i'. Gy Shii

N T R R I

I. A. 2. 0. 1. (a)(00) Ruth Galnes "' 77 "~1i11's
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I. A. 2. 0. L. (D) Yaude Alma Galnes m. John Donnom
: - . 1+ Witherapoon
(Letter from ¥rs. John L. Mimnaugh-e
‘Jean Withersncon--Tox 128, Clinton,
5. C. dnted Aug. 26, 1965 advised
that her mother Cousin aude
Galnes Vithersmoon dled in June
1964. Her children)i
. Lo Ae 24 0.1, (b)(an) “hoebe Willlam Witherspoon
-0 ' m. D. Prod ®lackwell
I. A. 2. 6. 4. (b)(bb) John Donnom Withersnoon, Jr.
m. Elolse lMcHugh; moved to
Victoria, Texns
I. A. 2. 6. 1. (b)(60) Jean Carter Vitherspoon
m. John L. Mimnaugh
I. As 2. 0. 1. (b)(0c)(aaa) Fmery Dillon from a
previous marriage to
We E. Dillon
I. A 2. 0. 1. (0) Mamie Galnes m. Snm White; lMamle
d. 1914; her husband is dend
. : also
I. A. 2. 0. 1. (e)(an) Fred Pendleton “hite lives
: in arlettn, Georgla
I. A. 2. 0. 1. (0)(bb) Harold L. White 1lives in
Columbus, Georgla
I. A. 2, 0. 1. (0)(00) Wilbur White lives in Atlanta,
: g Georgia

I. A. 2. 0. 11. Martha Albina Jane Galnes b. 13 July 1858;
d. 1884; (She 15 buried below Jefferson,
Ga. off the Athens highway at the
Arnold frnily cemetery--letter from
Mre. Leon Gaincs dated 9-9-65)3
m.... E@ Arnold (burled in Alabama)
I. A. 2. 0. 11. (a) Vingh Arnold 1876"1950
(Ch. 2 girls; 1 son)
I. Ae 2. 0. 11. (b) Horace Arnold b 24 Feb 18783
| d. 8 iay 1959; m. Lillie Cothran
(Ch. 5 girle; 1 son)
I. A, 2+ Ceo 11. (0) F.m11y Penyl Arnold b 1881;
L d. 19123 m....Bowen 1881-1912
‘ (Ch. 2 girls; 1 son)
I. A. 2. 0. 14, (d4) W11l (Villiam Wesley) Arnold
b. 26 Sept 1884; still living,
age 81 in 19653 m. Cara Gordens.
ILetter from Mps. Will Arnold,
"~ Centre, Ala., Route 2, 35960
dated Sept. 23, 19G5% "will's
nothor dled when he was 3 weeks
- old. Hls granddnddy and grand-
* - . mother Galnes kept him 'til he
: wng 5 or 6 years old. When ' '
‘ "~ Will's father came to Alabama
" he went and got him. So he
‘- doesn't know a thing about his
mother except her name was Jennie...
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¢ . i+ Will 1s the only ohild of Jennie's;;
living.
Lo A. 2, 0. 11, (4)(aa) ¢v....Arnold m. Lee Taff,

N : R Rome, QGa.
I, Ae 2, 0. 1. '(d)(bb) sesessArnold m. Eugene
Cannon, Centre, Ala. (1 oh.)
Ig Aq 2.. 0. 11. (d)(OO) eee.eeArnold m. Melvin :
‘ : Iistes, Centre, Ala. (Ch. ..
1 son; 2 daughters) “ha)

I.“A. 2. d. 1141, Mollie D. Gaines b. 14 Sept 18603
v " desi.e; m. Young Jamison, Baptist
Y. A. 24 a. v, Binlster (lLeon onlled him “Babe")
: © - . (Mrs. Leon Galnes writes 9-9«65
."lMollle died soon after marriage
I« 4. 2. ¢. v. 8nd 1is burled at the Carter family
R cometery on highway between
Hlawassee, Ga. and Hayesville, N. O.
‘Y. A%, p, . No marker. Mr. Jamison remarried
Y. A. ", », -. and died in Atlanta) . : 3
~ I. A. 2. 0. iv. Anna M. Gnines b. T Moh 18633 Aevenss
» m. Ab. Dunagan :
I. A. 2. 6. iv. (a) Montine Dunagan b, 22 May 1881
AP T TP Galnesville, Ga.} m. 11 May 1904
Joel 3. Niblack
I, Ae 2¢ 0o iv. (a)(aa) Hettle Lou Niblack m..... Glenn
I. A. 2. 0. iv. (b) Pend]Eton Duna.gan be 9 Apr 1883
- Galnesville, Ga.} d. 13 Nov 19643 n)
T, %0 %o o, o, m., 5 Sevt 1910 Aline Helght g
I. A+ 2. 0. iv. (0) Erasmus Dunagan b. 4 June 1885,
\ Alabame; d. 21 Sept 1886 R
I. As 2. 0o iv. (d) Tnmn Lou Dunagan b. 2 Dee 1887 .
Mississlppi; d...e} m. 20 Oot
1. 4, 7.~ vy, '. 1908 Harry G. MeDonell
I. A, 2, 0. iv. (e) Albine Dumgo.n b. 30 Sept 1889 :
- Migsissipplj m. 3 Apr 1914 David .
: Miller Ty
I. A. 2. o. Av. (f) Ruby Dunegan b. 2 Apr 1891
: (Lawrenceville, Ga.?; d. 16 May
1924; w. 19 July 1910 Esau Kersey
Ie Ae 2, 0, dv. (g) Osonr Dunagan b. 24 Sept 1900 - ..
(High Springs, Fla.); m. 15
Sept 1927 Kathleen Maxwell

I. A. 2. 04 Vi,Indisnola Gaines b. 25 Moh 1865; d. 19 Fed
I. 2, 2. ¢ 19563 m. Junlus Casino Bryson b. 24 Dee
o - 18633 lived near Ringold, Ga.; he died

3 Aug 1930; they married 20 Sept 1882
(Letter from Cousin Albina Dunagan |

. Miller. Ft. Whlte. Fla. dated septo 2.
18653 "The Indianola you speak of must
have been Aunt India. She m. Junous
Bryson. 5he had a large foamily. The
last one wns living at Ocala, Fla. and
dled about 3 weeks ago. Her name was
Irine Bryson Buffington.™)
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I. A. 2,704 ve' (&) Emily Arminta Bryson b. 18 July 1883;
Sy .d. 1 8ept 1902; m. 15 Sept 1901 .
T e John Buffington (no ohildren) - <

Is, A¢ 2. 0. v. (D). Theodore Adair Bryson bs, 12 Mch

g . . 7,00 7T 7 18B63 d. Meh 19603 m. 12 Aug

o T 7ttt 7 1906 Daisy Glbson :

I. A. 2. Ce Vo (b)(aa) WIllle Mo Bryeon bo.oo-.;
" : .. Me.eseFrench Jenkins DPeoesos

EEEEEE R T (3 ohildren; 5 grandchildren)
I: Ae 2. 0. V. (b) (bb) Hubert Bryaon booooo' . '
' - L : " Mecesee

At T e e e (3 ohildren) P e
I. A. 2. 04 ve (b){00) Louise Bryson Dosveossy | 0
’ , : 'm-... Vim. Hall . ' ) -
. (3 ochildren)
I. Ae 2. 0. v, (b) (dd) Ruby Bryson Deercene}
y R PR MeoseedJoff Ross e
T e T | (3 ohildren) T
L TIe'AeT24280vV, {{b) (ee) Raymond Bryson beee.....
' I. A 2. 0+ v. (0) Ellen Irene Bryson b. 3 July 1888}
‘ d. 6 Aug 1965; m. 21 Aug 1904
Ao y. i 190ohn Buffington b. 22 Aug 1879
i = e . r {Rocky Face, Gn.). 4. 23 Oot 1940 .
oot e e ‘Eboth dled in Ocala, Fla.) o
1Xe,Ae 20 04 Vo (0){aa) Eleanor May Buffington b.
beote e B Ve m R0 15 guly 1905 (Chattanooga,
- ! Tenn.) m. 3 June 1928 (Citra,
Fla) W. Leroy Thomas b 3 Dec
e .. ¢ oo 1905 (Bell, Fla.) (no ohildren)
Te A 2. 00 ¥o (0) (YD) Gllbert Theodore Buffington
’ L : (Bud) b. 1 Jan 1908
(Chattanoogn) m. 18 Aug 1936
L0 A o e ren (8tark, Fla.) Marjorie Green
LU s Ey e 2R B, 22 Feb. 1915
I, A. 2, o+ v. (0)(bb)(aaa) John Calvin Buffihgton
S ~ . be 25 Aug 1938 (0Oocala)
T U TP S ~Mesee(l oh. Jno. Calvin
Lo e T me e e . Buffington b. 4 Dec 1958)
+ Lo Ae 24 04 v (0)(bb)(bbb) Fllen Diane Buffington
N AT ' b. 21 Jan 1942 (Ocala)
: m.......Wa.lton Tk
«Ie Ae 24 0. v. (0)(bb)(000) Sylvia Pearl Buffington
P - be 17 Oct 1944 (Ocala) ... -
T T Ve A d. 17 May 1946 [
I. A. 24 0. v. (0)(bb)(adda) ‘Jay Buffington b 14 Oot
: ‘ 1946 (Ocala) .
s As 2. 0. 3¢ (0)(00) Fna Inez Buffington b 11 Feb
o owr e Ve 4RSS 1910 me (£irst cousin at
v o vy (e)i:v;. Rossville "Roswell?" ga.)
Ao B « . Y. eriav g, 27 June 1931 Wn. Eueme )
(&) (1, (Buffington b. 17 Bopt.lQO?HWY

o
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R A 2, 0.V, (o)(co)(aaa) Wm. Eugene Buffington, Jr.
b. Chattanooga 10 Oot 1933
I. A 2. 0, V. (o)(oo)(aaa)(aaaa) Wm. Eugene Buffington,

‘ 111
TR 20 04 Ve ‘(0) (00) (aaa ) (bbbb) Tommy Buffington I
I. A. 2. 0. v. (0 )(oo)(bbb) James Vesley Buffington
Lo %0 a s, L) - . -.Dbe 11 Dec 1934 {Ocala)
T | 4. 1 Feb 1935 lov
1, %o 4 20 0. Voo (o)(oo)(coc) Ronald Peek Buffington .
4 e L ‘b 16 Sept. 1938 (Ocala) :

1 X A. 2& o, vl (ol(dq) John Frio Bufflngton b. 27 Sept
T ’ ﬁ:“‘ '1912 (Ringgold, Ga.) ; 9 June
, a :r,1935 (Inverness. Fla Emlly Bue
‘ : I° A' I V' fi;aﬁv} LSWiB b. 25 Feb 1918 (no

,ehildren) " o7 ldren)

o I. A. “2.%. ", (o)(ee) Neil,Gaines Buffington b. 22 Deo
Yo b0 B Baowe (1) B e 1914 " (Ringgold, Ga.) m. 20 June
A °o - s 1936 (0ealn) Edne Lavonne Harmon

B O T T I ;f b. 20 July 1915 (Garden City,

' T T M T Kene)  (ohlldren adopted)

" I. A. 2, o¢ vo (0)(ee)(ann) Angela Gall Buffington
Iq A, 24 .0y, vt (o)(ee)(bbb) Nell Gaines Burfington. Jr.

II.,A.,e. c. v.,b)(rr) Nita Otilee Buffington b. 31 Jan
. 1018 (Ring;gold G”lo) Me 11 Apr.
1941 - (Ocaln) Julian D. Morse (another
( ~_.source writss Julian McKay)
I. A. 2. 0 Ve (o)(rf)(aaa) Jullan larry Morse b.*
.5 Sept 1943 (lives’ in ??.R,
1. As En Co Vg {‘"/(H( o 001umbia' 8. c.;})»“;‘ - l"k“)
. A 2. 0. Ve (0)(85) Helyn Faye Buffington b. 6 Apr
C 1021 (Morrieton, Fla) ms 15, --
 ’i1°:A X, P %; n Y1, Sept. 1940 (Ooala) Jamoa Fred
" e {Smith boooooqo N
1. TIp Ao 2. O v.b(o)(gg)(aaa) Sendra Ann Smith b. 24 Aug
: 1944 Gainesville, Fla. -
1IeqA0n20,0:.¥e((6)(gE) (bDD). Gerald Frederiock Smith:
bi 15 Jan, 1950 Gainesvllle.
i ao

R

IA .'5,‘ Ee. Ou. Va. ( AT !

‘o Ae '2¢ 04 Vo (o)(hh) ‘Junius Bryson Buffin ton’ b. 8 July
B PO TR T PR 19?3 §Morr18€on. Fla) me 1 July
# o Ee O *WoTT 104k (Orlando) Betty Jane :

L Woods b, 15 Aug 1926 (Ocala) F#sl
T Ie A 24 8 Vs (c)(hh)(aaa) Isham Kay Buffington b.

R 2 Peo 1946 Ocala R
Ia Al 20 00 W (o)(hh)(bbb) Pegry Ann Buffington
S e R o T May 1947 Ocala.

Is As 20 0+ ¥+ (0)(hh)(ceo) Deborah Ellen Buffington

TSt e e " b. 8 July 1951 Gainesvilley

la
(o) (tn)(aaqa) Oarolyn Sue Buffington b.
9 June 1954, Chattanooga
(0)(hh)(eee) Joel Br{eon Buffington b.
9 Julv 1965 Iakalnnd ™Ma.

-
L 3

Ie A¢e 26 G V
I. A 20 00 ¥
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Ie-Ae 2000 ve (0)(11) vn. Dempsey Buffington b. 10

Oct 1930 (0Ocale) m....June 1950

N (Ooala) Alice Marie Owens

(0)(11)(ana) wn. Dempsey Buffington, Jr.
© -~ bse 11 Feb. 1958 :

- ’
t # i

-.I.‘A. 2. .c...IVO"

"I Ae 2. 6. v+ (d)' Roy Leon Bryson b. 2-Aug 1893; 4. 2 Nov

1901
I. Av 2. 6. . (@) Kittle Lucile Bryaon b. 20 Apr 1896;
. ‘m. 14 Feb 1924 v, 7T, Porter (1 ohild

" " . stillvorn)
I+ Ac 24 ¢ ve (f) Anna Otilee Bryson b. 29 Nov 1897;

e T 0 v 'd, 21 Nov 19633 m. 1 May 1928 Hobart
‘ Daniel Kiliian
I Ad 20 0. ver(f)(88) Hobard Dnniel Killlan Jr. (4 ohildren)

' ~California
I. AV. 24000 vi. (£) (bD) Charles leon K1lllsn b. 30 Apr.iy
1932 (4 children) Californis

I. 8. 2. ¢ v. (g) Fairy *untoce Bryson b. 25 July 19003

e s v de 1B July 1901
I. A. 2. 6. v. (h) India Ola Bryson b. 11 June 19023

Yoo - e v me 4 Aug 1918 Joe Perry loDaniel - '

: ‘ be 26 oy 18943 d. 14 Jnn 1952
I.TA. 2. o vo (hf{aa) Chas. Raymond McDaniel b. 24 Jan
: , 19203 d. 8 lov 1923

I. A. 2. 0. v. (h)(tp) Dorothy Jecelen ileDaniel b. 22
T Do 8T Now 1921; m. 6 June 1941 Herman’
?hom son b. 11 Deec 1910 ‘
a

!

-

aa) Anita Joyce Thompson b.
6 Meh 19423 m. (1) 23 neo
‘ 1956 Thomas Cross (divorced)
(h)(bb)(aaa)(aana) J111 Lynette Cross

I. A 2. 0. v. (h)(bb)
oo, .o .

!
N

b. 1 June 1958
(2) 18 Meh 1961 Richard L.
: ta Cow ; Eustnoce '
Te As 24 00V, (h) (bb) (aaa) (bbbb) Susan Elleen Eustace
) ) b. 21 May 1962
I. A. 2. 0. v. (h)(dD) Fred Hale MeDaniel b. 17 Oct 1924
We.eee Sent 1947 Rosnlie Stone
I. A. 2, 0. Ve (h)(00)(aan) Sharon Elnine MoDaniel
ps. 8 Nov 1948
I..A. 24.0..vi (1) Johnnle Gertrude Sryson b. 5 Feb
, 19063 m. 2 Dgo 1923 Vheeler Sanford
- o %o . MoDanlel b. 24 Jan 18923 4. 4 July 1950
I. 4. 2. 0. v. (1)(an) Nellle June MoDaniel b. 29 May
1925; m. 5 Sept 1942 Raymond Neal-:
i Stouder b. 14 May 1923 s
(1) (aa)(aaa) David Nenl Stouder b._svpeo

-In A.‘2. Cs Vo

]

¢

I. A, 2. 0. Ve
.x B o L 'v. R . 19 3
.Ie Ao 24 0¢ Ve (1)(aa)(bbb) James Gregory Stouder
BT e e e g ' « 11 Aug 1947 .
I. A. 2, 0. v, (1) (aa)(000) Rodnoy Lee Stouder b. .
LU 12 May 1953
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I A 2. 0. V. (1)(aa) (ddd) Kendall Ray 3touder b.
1 Sent 1960
I. Ae 2, 0. v. (1)(bD) Robert Sanford Mebanlel b.
MU o 11 June 19303 m. 30 Ooct 1949 P
Dolores lMarie Henges be 27 June

1929
- Ie Ae 2, 0. V. (1) (bb) (2an) Terri Sue McDnaniel b.
10 Aug 1552
(1) (bd) (bbb) James Sanford MoDanlel
: be 10 Apr 1954
Io Ae 20 00 ve (1)(bb)(000) S8teven Ross MoDenlel
b. & Sept 1958 -y
I. Av 2, co v (1) (bb)(ddd) John Robert MeDaniel
. g . b. 20 Nov 1962
I. A. 2. 0. V. {L)(bb)(eee) Sherry Kaye leDanlel A
I. A. 2. ¢. v. (1)(00) Ralph Eugene KeDanlel b. 17 July
19323 m. 28 Aug 1954 Annette
P S Y Alma Roney b. 11 Feb. 1935
T. A« 2. 0+ v. (1)(00)(88a) Dianne Rose MoDanlel
o, o . ‘ b. 30 Sept 19057
I. Ay 2. 04 vo (§)(0c)(bbb) Linda Suzanna MeDanlel : .,
b. 12 Meh 1960
Te Ae 2. 0. v. (1)(00)(00c) Ralph Daniel MeDaniel

ro As 2, Cs'V

_ b. 10 Nov 1961 L i e s
@w\ 'I.‘A. 2. 0. Ve (J) Juniues Pendleton Bryson b. 12 Aug
: 1908; m. 30 Aug 1930 Masie Jones b.

29 Feb 1912
" Xe Ae 24 6u.v. (J)(2a) Junius leroy Bryson b. 23 July
i 1932; m. 20 Oct 1950 Martha Sue

: : Powell
I. A« 2. 0. v, ())(an)(n2a) Sharon Sue Bryson b. 16 Oot

_ - 1951
I. A 2. 0. v, éj)(aa)(bbb) Mlchnel Bryson b. 18 July 1954
7o Ia Ae 20 60 Ve ())(ea)(oce) Deryl Lamar Bryson b, 28
: July 1958 .
T.Is Ae 24 0 V. (J)(bD) Earl Lebron Rryson b. 19 Mch 19363
n. 7 Bept 1966 Joyce Green
I. A¢ 2. 6. ve (J)(Vb)(28a) ;nita Fay Bryson b. 12 Nov
o57
Ie Ae 2. 00 v (3)(1Db)(bbD) geborah Lou Bryson 25 Sept
. I 959
I. Av 24 00 ve (J)(co) Joyoe Arminta Bryson b. 5 Oot
et 1940; m. 3 Apr 1959 Billy W,
Bowman .
I. Ae 2. 0. vs (J)(co)(nan) Pimela Jane Bowman b. 28 Deo

o L 1960
I, A. 2. 0. v. (J)(c0) (bDD) fng&d Wayne Bowmen b. 9 Feb
963 .
. Xe Aer24 00 ve (J)(dd) Juanita Ruth Bryson b. 5 Nov .. ._
R SR (i 1942; m. 19 Deo 1961 Charles S

i : .. : / y
( ' - Te T i e vl oy
Thomas Morgan
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1, Lo A 24 Gury. (k). Graoe Kathleen Bryson b. 26 Jan 1912;
S (1) 1 June 1929 J. W. Barton Deoese}
. 28 June 1031
. Lo Ae 20 0. v, (k)(aa) Myrtle,Alene Barton b. 3 Apr 19303
JMorome 24 Oct 1958 James .Warren
Crisp.b. 29.Mch 1921} 24 Forestdale
e Dr., Taylors, 8. C. -
0. v; (k)(ua)(naa) Klmberly Star Crisp b. 30,00t

. 1959
R A¥° A.Le.zqggv.g(k)(aa)(bbb) gggé Varren Orisp b. 19 July
I, A, ?. G v*?!» (‘ 2
Io A. 2. 0. v14. (: me’(2) 23-Deg 1933 Theophllua Theodoro
Xi Ay D, 0, vOL%. ‘Morton b, 24 July 1893 1
N PR V- TR v. (k)(bb)Stanley Leon Morton b 12 Deo
* 19343 me 24 Nov 1960 Joy Mae Games

,'. EEI

T 1. ‘Ae 2y

e Ao 2. 6, 17, Beres o bs 17 May 19403 live at ‘Hayeny ‘Vae
I A I. A? - c.3Vo;(k)(bb)(aaa Llizabeth Grace Morton e
S ,;”“f, I. A, 2. O v. (k)(bb)(bbb) Barbara Sue Morton b. e
e 15 - 14 Feb 1964 e,
IR A. 2. Oe v. (kl(oo) Donna Gertrude Morton b. 20 June
e & Cot 119373 me 31-July 1955 Wm. Maurice
Aiﬁl gz.; Morgan be 7.Nov 1930 (Lts Jgu n,

in Navy--live in Reta, 8pain)
" Xe Ae 2. o.=v.e(k)(oo)(aaa) Donna, Kathleen Morgan b. 4 Oot

- 195
I. A. 2, o.sv. (k)(co)(bbb) Elizabeth Kalel Morgan
-“0 '-ﬁ-‘o -v Co 14"0.& l. ‘ h:'.'..l"'." : b' 8 Feb 1960
*o Qc . [ } C‘o J 7\
¥ Ao 20 Ce Vio John Il'dmond Gainea b- 5 June 18673 d. 9 Apr
. . | ,‘1948 (Westminster, 6. C. lumber dealerees . .
e S “j;;w" ~lovable characterf me Georgia Carter Gaines
LR e ‘(his brother's widow) no ochildren m. (2) =
W 1. 4. S0 0. %o 5,9 Nov 1898 Effie. Jane -Duke b. 7 Jan 18723
: ' d. 24 June 1949 PEEEHEN R
""" “Ta Ae 20 0. vi.x(a) .John Xdwin Gainea b. 14 : Septfl899;
\ annarried B 2l
;..¢,<e.(p.‘~a.uxb) Mery Fmily Geines. b. 10. Sept 1901,,,
-~ i'me (1) Baylus Dillard (div.) (one ax-
e {1ohild Ruthonn deceesed) m. (2) John
~11h e @_ ¢» ¥, {k) t+8am Dickerson 1941, Pearl St., .~
; { Jacksonville - ‘
~ Lo As 2.¢c. ¥Le:{c) Wm. Jones Gaines b. 4 Sept 29033 - e
s o { M. Edythe Adams.Carrell; no children
: ~ Ia As 2. 00 vi,. (4) Ballie Ruth Gaines b, 21 Nov 19053
ime John Prultt Davis (div.) no . ..
+-chlldren (Westminster, 8. 0.)
" Is A 2. o. vi, (e) Francls Pendleton Geines (4024
¢ Overbrook Drive, Nashville 4, Tenn.) 14}
y : A ‘b. 19 Dec 19073 m. Inez Thomason - -
s~ © Ia Ae-24 06 Vi ze)(aa; Janet Gaines. m.:James F. Robinson
L I. A. 2. 0. vi. (o) (b Frgnoas Enily Gaines m. ¥m. H, '
: Oa orne

7
’
h




|
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1

Lo Ae 20 00 1:. Henry Leon Gnines b. 18 Dec 18733 d. 21 Oot

W e m. (2) Lila Smith (no ohildren)--Mrs. Leon
I. A" 20 o. x. Sallle Reay Pearl Galnes b. 20 Deo 1876} ]

= I. A. 2. O Xe (a) Cecll Jones Crain b. 1 Nov 1896; Young

f_7I.'A..2.,o.ix..(b) Thelma Gertrude Crain b. 27 Dec 1898
1. As 24 0u X (o) Euln Merle Crain b. 4 May 1903 Oluster,
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I. A« 2. 0. vil. FThillp Benj)amin Galnes b. 15 July 1869;
d. 27 Feb. 1907} m. Elln Merok Galnes be.
22 Feb 1872, d. 7 Bept 1925 in Brunswiok,
Gn. (1 son, 1 dau died) (both buried in
Alta Vista Cemetery, Galnesville, Ga.)

I. A, 2. 0. viil. Willie Jones Gnines b. 16 Sept 18713
Qeoecesn (1) eses NO children by lst w1f03
m. (2) Pearl Jeffcoat of Live Oak, Fla.
a) Hattle Gnines

b

I. A. 2. ¢. viil,
I. A. 2. 6. Vviili,
J. A. 2. 0. Vviil.
Io A. 2¢ Co Villo (d

Ve Jo GalnGB

Mlldred Galnes

Roneld Gaines (ohildren live in Live
Oak, Fla.)

1958 m. (1) Gertrude Watt Christian (adopted f
by Mre. Christlan; Vatt by birth) (Henry
... leon buriled in Alta Vista Cemetery, Galnese
77 ville, Ga.) (Mrs, He. Leon Galnes, Galnesville,
2 - .. Ga. writes 9-9-65: "Gertrude Gilbert Galnes
UL f b 4 Cot 1877. d. 6 Apr 1936 zburiad in
.~ Alta Vistn Cemetery, Gainesville, Ga.) dau.
. @Gertrude Kathleen Gaines b. 26 May 1903;
d. 6 Apr. 1936."
(I suppose she wos Gertrude Gilbert before
. being sdopted by Mrs. Christian-TRG)
I. A. 2. 0. 1x. za) Herman Gaines
Te Ae 2+ 0o 1%x. (b) Kathleen Gaines LTSS

ct e Gainea. 416 Green St., Pl. Gainesville, Ga- i
o 30501 :

d. 4 ¥Mch 1908 Oluster, Okla.j m. 1895 or {
1896 Jefferson Rado Crain b. in N. C. :
8 July 1870 4. loveland, Colo., 8 May 1959

'Harrie, Ga.; 4. 3 Moy 1932 Denver, Colo. 3
"(neld up and killed) f

Hayesville, N, C.

, OIslB.o ]
(llotes letter from "Merle" Mrs. Mark
. Devereaux to Mrs. H. Leon Gaines glves
. the above information. So evidently
Tula Merle Craln m. Mark Devereaux,

2 oo

. 4203 Vermont 8t., Long Beaoh, Cal. 90814)
(two of Sallle Reay Pearl's ohildren, -
dnughters live in Long Beach) -
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-I. A¢ 2. 0. xi. Dunnie I. (Dunston Ira) Gnines b. 20 Aug
e '. 1879; d.oooo: m. 10 Feb 1901 (1) Annie
. : Luln Appleby from Pendergrass, Ga. Sy
r-Ie Ae 2+ 0¢ x1s (a) Nita Appleby Gaines b. 7 Deec 1902 © 'ion
7~ Le Ae 2+ 04 x1s (b) Grace Galnes b. 19 Apr 1904 m.
. - ™hilips (lives in Walhalla)
o/ Lo Ae 20 0. x1¢ (o) Geraldine Elizabeth Gaines b. 14 July
- o " 1908; d. 21 Feb 1915 !
w, Ie Ae 2+ 0« x4. (d) Annie Marion Gaines be. 19 June 1910 '
. Ie Ae 2. 6. 1. (@) ggizn Gaines b. 5 Nov 19133 d. 28 Now
4 } Me (2) Oble Allen of Wi‘nder. Ga.
. Te Ae 24 0¢ xi. (f) Iree Galnes

I. A. 2. 0. xi. (g) Evelyn Gaines

i

“

Iatert I am advised today in a onrd from Mrs. Albina Miller
of Fort White, Fla. (Uncle Jones' gronddaughter,) as followss -
"ess Grandpa (meanlng Uncle Jones) and his first wife Emily
Pendleton who was the mother of all his children."

I. A, 2. 4. Francls Marion Galnes b. 4 Sent 1837 Elbert Co., :
1 ‘.. . Ga.3; d. T Dec 1896 Hart Co., Ga.
L - (F. Marion Galnes was born in the house recently
. . ... ocoupled by Frank Gaines and formerly the home of
o - Franols Galnes II, later the home of Unocle Tom
Galnes. ©Still standing, about 2 miles north
of Rock Branch Church.

Aug. 19653 MEMOIRS OF GEORGIA, HART COUNTY (publlshed 1895, p.1070)

F. M. GAINIS, farmer, Coldwater, Hart County, Georgia, son of
Francls and Diodema (Hailey) Galnes, was born in Elbert County,
Georgia, in 1837. His paternal grandparents were R. T..and
Sallie (Alexander) Galnes. He (R. T.) was born in Virginla, -
left his famlly and came to Georgla when a youth and settled

in the woods in Elbert County. He used to tell his family
aftervard that when he came to the county the country was so
densely overgrown with pea-vines that it was gifficult to
trovel. Mr. Galnes'® father wos born in Elbert County and was
ralsed a farmer. After farming some yenrs he added general
merchandising to his farming and accumulated much proverty.

His maternal grandpnrents were Jéhn and Mary (Underwood)
Halley. He (John Halley) wns a farmer, nnd a son of William
Halley, who died 1in Elbert County in 1él ¢« Mr. Gaines grev

t0 manhood on the farm, with very meager educntional advantages.
In 1862 he enlisted in Company I, Captain Fberhart--later )
Captain Jemes Sanders--Ninth Georgla battnlion, afterward the
Thirty~-seventh Georgia regiment. With his command he was
engaged in some of the most important battles of the war--
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Tazewell, Murfreesboro, Chickamauga, Dnlton, Resaca (where

he wns wounded), the siege of Atlantn, Nnshville, etc.,

and remained with the army until the surrender. Mr. Gaines
started in 1life with nothing. He, however, bought a plantation
for 93,500, and paid for 1t in two years. He has ocontinued

to prosper, and now owns a enlendid tract of land of about
1,100 aores, two fine mills-~one in Hart and one in Elbert
County; has a guano faotory, and owna stock in the Hartwell
bank. Hls very remarkable success gives evidence of great
nerve at the bveginning, and industry and energy sustained by
unusually good Judgment in the investment of his profits. Mr.
Galnes was marrled in 1867 to Miss Emily, daughter of
Invrence and lucy (Teasley) Adams. He (Adams) was a native
and velleto-do farmer of Elbert County, where he dled. Early
in 1868 Mra. Galnos 4dled, leaving one child, Lawrence.

Inte in that year he marrled Miss Drucilla Adams--boran in
Elbert County in 1844-«by whom he had seven childrent Fronk,
Lucy, John, Diodema, Franeis J., Drucilla, and Mollle. The
mother of these died in 18873 and in 1888 he contraoted a
third marriage with Niss Kate Little~-=born in ILaGrangs,
Georgla, in 1862-~dnvghter of Dr. Sydney and Elizabeth (Tatum)
Little. Dr. Little was born in Putnam County and located

and practiced medlelne in Troup County, Georgla many years,
and dled in IaGrange. By this last marriage Mr. Golnes has
had four ohildren born to himt Marion L., Christine,

Sydney D., and Seth M., Mr. Gaines is a member of the masonio
fraternity. _ ’

Interview with Aunt Mollie and Aunt Druoy 1h'1959 or 1960

Iavwrence, Fraonk, luoy, John born at 0ld Uncle Isham Gaines
place ("Biny" lives there now). Didama, Jane, Druey and
Mollle born at the 0ld Jones Gaines place (John Warren
place); moved to the old Gary vplance (present Aunt Druoy place)
when Aunt Mollie was 2 (Nsw Year's dny 1882); Grandma dled
when Aunt Mollile was 7--18867? (year of Charleston earthquake
==yonr West ohimney was bullt--Papa hauled the stone in ax
wagon from e oreek nesr Rock Branch) Grandpa married Mies
Kate Little adbout 2 years later. 8She was teaching at Oross
Roads (now Nuberg). They 1lived at the present Aunt Druoy's
place. Marlon, Christlne, Sydney, Seth born there. Grnndpa
died in December 1896 at the homeplace age 59. Had a stroke
end dled in two hours. Miss Kate moved immediately to
Hartwell and Edith wes born there in February. Grandpa

wns burled in the Elberton cemetery. Miss Kate moved to
Elberton in about 6 months and lived there thereafter.

Interview with Aunts Drucy Gaines and Mollie Gaines Brown at
their home 7-1l-61. -~ : .

They 8aid Uncle Jones was a gunsmlith 4in the Olivil War and .
thnt he served with Uncle Lindsay and grandpa (Marion).

They werse in the Battle of Atlanta and they saw Atlanta burned.
They think Unocle Lindeny was a Major, Grandpa Galnes was a Lt.,
Uncle Jones a gunsmith--that grandpa said Uncle Jones stood

| out above the rest of the oompany being so tall (6°'4A").
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They further stnte that grandpa Marion lived for a time 7
after the war in the house now owned and inhabited by "ly
Albina Gailnes Stratton; that Frank, Iuey, and John (papa)

were born there; that grandpa bought and operated (by a
miller, old men Jim Hinton) a water powered mill on Plokens
Creck nearby; that he later bought the present Jesse Harper
plnce from Unole Jones and moved therae; that Didama, Jane,
Druey, nnd Mollie were born there} that he set up a water :ilis
povered mill and gin on the ILittle Coldw~nter wnter ecourse )

on thie property (whioch Papa later bought and where I was ' iTneg
born); after selling this property he %grandpa) bought the
present Druoy Galnes property, then known as the John Gary *
place where a mill was slways in overntion (this mill o
originally bullt by Josephus llaxwell during the Civil Wapr nd
possibly for the Garys)s Grandpa added & saw mill, gin and
syrup mill. He and Unole Lawrence built the overshot water
wheel. He lived in the present Drucy Galnes house. They
think a Stowers bullt the house, later owned by Gary
later Grandpa, later Uncle lawrence, next Aunt Druoys. .
They say Grandpa Frank gave Aunt Albina a gold watch and

black silk dress not to marry Dr. Wash Sewell, but she

finally married him anyway. They later moved to Key West, °

Fla., then to Xissimmee; Dr. Vash Sewell died poesibly in
Kissimmee; later they think Aunt Albina moved to Miami with

John who became 2 wealthy and influentilal man in Mlami. He

was one of Flagler's foremen and bought up property on his -0
advice. Had & shoe store with his brother for years. At -

one time was mayor of Miami, , S -?ﬁ”ffzd
Roster Confedernte Soldliers of Ga. Vol., 2«e

Henderson Muster Roll Go. I, 15th Regt. Gas

Vol. Inf. Army No. Va. Q. S. A.--MoIntosh ok
Volunteers, Elbert Co., Ga. “Gaines, Frnnols,'[} Teand™
Pvt. 28th Feb. 1862; wounded 2nd ilanassas ot
30 Aug 18623 Gettysburg 2 July 18633 . . . ..
surrendered Appomattox 9 Apr.. 1865.% e

)

L

Letter from I1llian Henderson Supt. Ga. Soldier
Roster Commission, Atlantn, Ga. dated 5 Moh
1932 "The rolls of Co. D, 9th Battn. Ga.
- * . Inf, show that Fronels Marion Galnes was appt'd
., 2nd Corp 4 Mch 1862. Elected 2nd Lt. 4 June
Te 4. ©2.18633 transferred to Co. W. 37th Reg't. Ga. 4
Inf. (by consolidntion) ae 2nd Lt. 20 July "
1863; wounded Resacn, Gae 18643 surrendered . .’
Greensboro, N. C.7 =~ 77 recve oo e ARG

cLemy g

ey

. 1+ 4. “Envelope 'addressed "Miss Emily V. Adame,” . -’
L SBummer Vale, Ga. Elbert Co.". No stamp. o
fhe letter follows

3 7%
jo

.
LN N
semy

Postmark "ees---Hall, Ga."
Cam b o 1 >
S SN Ly e .
' rawl Ousster, B, 0. (Can orf Cueny and'
trewng of Anderoon; (Chifdren

s a4 ®» ®» av o
¥,

niL by fipet wite)



GAINES FAMILY

35
o 2 " (evidently a post-soript or only a portion of
.+ . - .a letter)s "Miss Emma (Miss !mma wans evidently
" .Emily Adnms whom he later married. TRG) I -y

neglected to.stnte that the boys wns all well
I saw James Shiftlett yesturday he 1s in fine
henlth and spoaks 0f e«--=e a transfur to this
comnany Glve my respeocote to your Father and
_ . Mother and tiiss Lissa and Drucilla Tell Druocilla
I. 8 7. <¢hat I gaw H. Steward the other day and he
- . % gave me some new idears about a new correspondence
of hers and that he is a clever fellow. I do
hove that we will not have fight any more this
year so that I ocan have the chance to rest the
banlance of this yeor and get all of our siock and
X . .wounded well The yanks told a Iady near
i« Ay 2¢ " Jonesboro that 1f they had no more men than we s
that we would give them the devil (using his
langunage) and he said we give it to them any
how some times I only say let them rip if
they think that there is no hereafter let them
come againat us we fought them at Jonesboro 8
when they had about 5 to our one we charged
them and was repulsed they charged us and took
a part of our lines cavtured about 12 hundred
- officers and men we lost out of our bdbrigade 7
I. &, 2. 4rield officers killed and wounded@ one Roman e
: Catholic priest he was killed he was an Irishman
with the 10th Tennessee which is an Irish Regt.
they are all Roman catholics 1f you feel dlsposed
to answer this letter direct 1t to me or you ocan
direct it to M. B. Adams direct 1t thus -

=€
>

I would like to . F. M. Galnes
hear from you at : -- - 7 00. G, 3Tth Ga. Regt
an early perieds . Tylers Brig. Army of Toqn."

m. (1) 19 Feb 1867 Emily Adams ddu of lawrence
Monsfield Adams and Luocy Hunt Téasleyy (2) 24 Deo
1868 Drucilla Oatherine Adams (slster to Emily)
(3) 4 Oot 1888 Kate Elizabeth Little b 13 Jan ;;
1862 Troup Co., Ga.'d. 3 Feb 1950. Grandpa was

‘ - 6'2" and welighed 225 lbae _ v

AT W .

b d & .
‘. § 3 T

I. A: 2, ds 4. Lowrence Alexander Gaines (lst wife)
b. 7 Dec 1867; d. 8 July 19073 m. 1891
Adah Smith (dau of Dr. B. C. Smith and
. ) Mary Thormton Smlth) Deoseod Qoeeeono (see
I. . 2. 4, A¢. Thornton line) - .
" Ie Ae 2+ 4o 1. (a) Francis Clark Gaincs b 27 Dec 1893}
' m. (1) 16 Oot 1916 Wylannie Galnes
% Ae 2o G0 fv. {r'i(dau of Early Gaines and Flora Clark iy
: B Gaines) m. (2) Ruth Browne of Andersqn
Y, A. 20 de Yv. {2)itand Chester, 8. O+ (dau of Oscar and
essssess Browne of Anderson) (Ohildren

" all by first wife)
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I. A 2. 8. 4. (n)(nn) Tronees Gnines, M. D. Mee.os.

I. A 2. 4.8 (8)(bb) B111y Galnes m. rnd has children
I. A. 2. 4. 1. (r)(00) Charles Gnincs m... nnd hrs chlldren

Io-Ae-2. 44 1. (b) Inn Gaines b. 6 Beot 18063 4. 25 Jan -

. ‘ 10555 navor married; burled at Mncon,
: . G"":o v
I. A."2. d. 11, Frenols (Prenk) Caines (by 2nd wire) S ye®

b. 6 Sent 18693 G....} m. Netty Flllott
In Texas where he went ns a young mAne-
-8several children (Intert cht Marion,
Vernon, Joseph, Isla nanA others Comanche,
Texnsg)

[N

I. A. 2, 4. 111, lucy Fmily Galnes (by 2nd wife) b. 13 Deo
18703 d. 19465 m. (1) Jemes B. Thornton
e 7. wve ((son of Wm. Thornton and Jane Tensley
Thornton) no ehildren m. (2) Lindszy T.
Hall who hed m. (1) Ida Thornton (Aunt
+ 7. 7o L. Iuey and Unecle Jim raised Den Gainen, son
' of Wm. "B411" Gnines and .... Skelton
« "= "%, Galnes) (3111 wns son of John Gaines and
Frances Adnms Gaines)

1
]
i
X I. A. 2. d. iv. John Beverly Geines (by ?nd wife) b. 14 June
@W\ e o o0 % 18725 4. 1 June 19613 on hls tomb is the
| lnscription "He was & man of God"--To few
men rre the words more anplicable. -
- (Note: John Reverly Gninos' lst wife Lella
*v. Brown was lgt cousin to his 2né wife Lucy
_ Thornton ani 1lst cousin to his 3rd wife
-« "+ %, . L..Druecy Jenkins. There was one surviving
chlld by each wife--3 children all hnlf-
“v. brother and sisters.)
f m. (1) 14 Oct 1894 Leilan "mily Brown b. 7T
‘ Lo ©0 %o UL 4y Novw 18773 d. 10 Jent 18¢5 (dau of Rucker
Brown and Martha Thornton Rrown); m. (2)
Luoy Thornton n. 1871; 4. 1299 (dnu of
foo%. f.ooo 4. f-Callawey Thoraton nnd Lizzie Adnms . Thornton)j
me :(3) Drucy Jenkins, (dau of Rliss P. and
essses Brown Jenkines '
I, A. 2. 4. iv. (&) Thomas Rucker Galnes (by lst wife) b.
oo o o vl I 1 Sent 1895; m. 22 Aug 1918 Lucile
Roberts Talnadge (dau of Thomas R. -
Talmadge and Carrie Roherts Talmadge)
B . - be 9 Sent 1895 : ,
, I. A. 2. 4. iv. (a)(aa) Luclle Talmndge Galnes b. 30 July
i , 16203 m. 4 June 1945 Murdoch M.
; . R MaoLennan
’ " Te Ae 2, d.-ivei(a)(na)(aan) Tom Gaines MacLennan b. 28 July

[ 3

3~

1948 L e
YT As 24 do-Avii(a)(na)(bbb) Margaret Rose MaoLennan !
+be 27 July 1951
T 2

S -
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I. A. 2. d. 1v. (a)(bb) Gloria Gaines b, 22 June 19?5;
©m. 25 Meh 1950 Arthur Millwes \
‘ “Elugh, Jr. n
I A. 2. 4. iv." (a)(bb)(ana) {rthur Klugh, III b. 25 Apr
L. 052
I A 2. d. 1v. (a)(bb)(bbb) Iucile Tnlmnﬁze Klugh L
3., b. 21 Apr 195

I. A, 2. d. 1v. (a)(bb)(occ) Katherine Gaines Klugh "Kdtie"
ooty . b. 11 Apr 1957 P

I..A:.2..4.. 1v. (b) Hottle Elizabeth Galnes (by 2nd wife)=V
bo 6 Uebt 1897, M. 3 NOV. 1016 JOG '
‘o & 7. &0 w0 Benson Hipainbotham b. 12 Sept 18783
d. .10 Aor 1963
Ii. A. 2¢.44. 1v. (b)(aa) Joe Benson Hlgginbotham, Jr.
"De lNOV- 1910 Meoeoeosss %
I. A. 2. d. 1v. (b)(bb) Lucle Margnret Higginbotham
. (o1 be 5 Aug 1921; m. 18 Apr 1941
: { B. C. Banister
I. A. 2. 4. 1v.‘(b)(bb)(aaa) John Benjamin Banister
b. 4 Nov 1947
ToiAo 2. .. 1v."(b)(bb)(bbb) Robert (Bobby) Clark
: : Banlgter b. 16 Feb 1950
I. A. 2. d. iv. (b)(co) John Keith Higginbotham b. 10 June
19233 m. 24 Dec 1048 Sara Cook
I. A. 2. d 1v. (b)(cc)(aaa) John Kcith Higcinbothan, Jr.
Y b. 22 Sept 1960
I. A. 2. 4. iv. (b)(dd) oeth Thornton Higaindbotham b. 1 &pr
1925 5; m. &4 May 19&6.4-‘..0Kuy
"Te 'Ae 26 Ao AV, ! (b)(dd)(aaa) Kay Elizabeth Higginbotham
b. 22 Jan 1949 .
ile *Ae 20 G- iv.\(b)(dd)(bbb) Suzn?ne Higginbotham be. 19:
ov 1952
Lo ‘As (2 ﬁ.\iv.i(b)(dd)(ooo) Rarbarn Jo Higginbothanm -
‘be 14 Nov 1954
Xe ‘Ae 24 A iv.f(b)(dd)(ddd) -David Seth Higglnbotham

I..A.HE. A04ve (o) Vary Gminea (by 3rd wife) b. 25 Jan
19023 m. 16 Feb 192). Harry Norman -
T AL e G {og Walhalla) b. 30 App 19013 4. 23 Moh
965
I. Ae 2. d. Av. (0)(aa) Josie Whitner Norman b. 25 Apr
- 19223 m.e T June 1942 Robert Chambera
1 3 Dukes
1. A. 2. d. 1v. (c)(aa)(aaa) Vargaret Donelle Dukes b,
. ) 21 Apr 19433 m. June 1965
Noble Soovilie II
I A. 2. 4, iv. (o)(na)(bbh) Rohert Chambers Dukes
10 Ae 2 do 1'7. (0)(bb) Mar‘maret Noman b, 4 Nov 1923;
m. 1 Aug 1943 Robert Vard Donaldson *
I. A. 2. d. 1v.‘(o)(bb)(aaa) Robert Vard Donaldaon. Jr.
be 30 Apr 1946 -
I. A. 2. 4, v, (o)(bb)(bbb) Susan Donaldson b. 7 July 1949
I. A. 2. d. iv. '(0)(bb)(000) James Hrrold Donaldson be - -
26 Moh 1951
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I.-As 2. 4. Vv, Sara Didnma Gaineos (by 2nd wife) b. 24 Jan
18743 d. 28 Mch 1963; m. 5 Dec 1895
Thos Jeremlah Warren b. 11 July 1868;
.+ .4¢ 5 Sept (3 Aug Frank's letter) 1933 lived
0 'in Amerillo, Texas ‘ '
A. 2. d. v. (a) Druecilla Adaline (Addie) Warren b. 11 Jan
- 18973 4. 9 Aug 1963; m. Carter Matthews
I. A. 2. 4. v. (b) Bertie Dldama Varren b. 17 Moh 18983 = *
o ..., . unmarricd; retired teacher = - '

11, 'A¢72.78.%vi" (0) Gnilnes Thomns Warren b, .26 May '1901} m.
ot ea iaas, ., Ivene Ndems TR
I1,'A.72,%a, *ve ' (@) Francis (Fr~nk)- Joseph Warren b. 12 Nov
o .. .. 19033 m. Vivian Bromley R i

I. A: 2/ 44 V.'(e) Olnrence Alexandria Varren b. 9 Moh
el e . ..1907; m. Ruth Carr
‘+ Te Ao 2. dove(e)(aa) Tom C. Warren : :
I. A. 2. ds v. (f) Marjorle Ellzabeth Varren b. 25 Oct

I e 7 =

I.

VY e Tty [ IR
R SR ST

¥

e e - 1912% m. Newman J. Carr.. , it P o
S SR V- TRV PRat ¥ (f)(aa) Cleve Carr -~ -~ - ©2f2! -
I. A. 2. d. ve (£)(bD) Ty Ju Capp e 2047 CRVE
s Ad 2. Qs vo-(2)(c0) Sarahjpidama'Carnﬁgi; ,é.gc.&u

I:(rddte has BnefsﬁnééﬁértEW;_ﬁatthewsf T Efifffr&}d o
Gaines has one dau Mary Ann Warren) P e e W
.(Sources letter from Frank Warren, 2200 York Stey .

~ | ~1*'ﬁ~nmarlllo,‘Texqs dnted Sept. 19._19657 M

I. A, 2, 4. V1, Frances Jane Gaines (by 2nd wife)
Lo e e ip, 21 Apr 18763 4. 23 Nov 19593 m. John

aiy

e Re T - Henry Warren b. 8 Mch 18703 d. 18 May 1949
;I.,A.,g.dd. v%, (2) Joseph Marion Warrem b. 19 ¥ay 18983
J s Ne Lo « B5 R ,". | . o . . A L et N d

\ d. Fo . . . T e
I. Ae 2. d. vi. (b) Martin luther Warren . 20 'Sept 19003 .

o de Yoo - O :
I. A, 2. 4. Vi (oilDruoilla;ndeline Harren b. 4 Sept o
‘ © 1719023 Misees NnO ohildren
I. A. 2.- 4. vi. (4) Herbert Alton Varren b. 12 July 1904;
Code F:¥e Ul me Mory Monsfleld; ‘lives in Houston, °
B  Texas = - , ) L
I. A. 2. 4. vi. (@) Mary Elizabeth Warren (3ess) b. 16 July
‘ R 19063 m. Harold Sharp; no children
Te Ave2s 8o VA0 (£) Jobn Beverly Warren b. 16 May 1909
" m. Yylens werrill; lives in Bremen, Ga.
I. A. 2. d. vi. (g) Luoy Emily Warren b. 28 Feb 1912}
v " de 3. - . ey
1.8 2,20, v (h) ]‘M&.rg Tmernon Warren be. 28 Feb 19143 " 3
, Yr 2 Y m, H11da Scott 8 Nov 1944
" % (llves here in Anderson. He had a
(?;previousAmarrlage to Rozella Bagwell)

Ca th

/-
Graidt
: {03 )
I. A. 2, & vil. Drucilla Catherine Gaines (by 2nd wife)
be 31 July 18773 never married; helped roige
her nerhew and nlece F. Clarke Gaines and
Ina Gaines, orphansd ochildren of Uncle
Lavrence Galnes and Ade Smith Gailnes at the
old Marion Gaines homeplace at Gaines Mill
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‘ &» 7. wyhere she now resides with Aunt Mollie
- ¢ 7 @alnes Brown (Aug 1965) : 5

»
o b
1

I. A 2. 4, vtii. Mary (Mollia) Flizabeth Oaines (by 2nd
Cee e e wife) b. 16 May 1879 m. 22 Dec 1898
be T s et Denver Burns Brown (son of James Willlam
}~ G e -Brown and Luey Jane Rurns Brown) b. 19 Anr
-18703 4. 28 Dec 1903
I. A 2.vd‘:v111. (a) Pauline Brown b. 28 Dec 18993 4. -8
% F¢d 19513 m. Dr. Alford Hendricks
I. A, 24 d. vitle: (b) Denver Beverly Brown b. 12 Bept
»*. 1601 m. launa Morrie (adopted ohild)iub
I. A. 2, d. vil. (b)(aaa) Horace Brown
1
1. A. 2. d. 1: - X "Alice Albina Gaines and Hailoy Teaaley
fe Ao o w0 L. Galnes d. in infancy

T. A+ 2,-d x1. Marion Little Gnlines (by 3rd wife) - v~
b' 10 Se'pt 18893 Meose F1°189 Cﬂve
TT A 207 ds" X! (a) Sidney Gaines m. Elegnor Margaret
Hagood, live in Columbila, S. C.
»Te- Ao 24 do- xl. (b) Marion Gaines m. (1) Tom Fitzgerald
. (2) John Rice, live in Oolumbla, 8. C.

I. A. 2, 4. xii. christine Gainee (by 3rd wife) b. 4 July
- s Fe o0 18913 Geeeened Meoos Dr.:Thompson -
(Nashville, Tenn.) =
I. A 2. G4 X141, 2&) Mary Thompson “:
I. A. 2. d. x14."(b) Tom Thompson "'

I. A. 2. d. xiii. S1dney DeKalb Gaines (by 3rd wire)
b. 6 Apr 18933 d. 26 Nov 19583

Traln 7iﬂﬁﬁﬂr‘di“ _ m. 2 June Margaret Anne Btinson b. 19 Sept
solinier eieet 218983 no ohildren} lived in Wabasso, Fla.}
*’“"“ﬂ”””s e G ‘buried at Sebastian, Fla.

e To: Aoz 2s: de, xiv. Seth Milton Gaines (by 3rd wife) b. 29 Dec
I. 60 20 £ 0 = 18943 m. (1) Etta Jones (2) Augusta Woods:
(only child was killed in aocident) N

I. Ae 2. 4o xV. " Edlth Gaines (by 3rd wife) b. 31 Jan -

_ v 1897; m. Cal Stnlnaker; no ohlldren:
| ,‘“(;‘ - ~ lives in Atlanta
Y0 Ae?2eT@0: Ldndeay Alexander Gaines (6'2") b. 19 Oct 18393
. . .d. 15 Nov 1893; m. (1) Martha Ann Craft
e Ao Do “(lived only a few months) (2) Laura Fmma - -

LOraft (sister to Martha) (3) Willie Car?enter
b(all ohildren by her exoopt Emma)

B3 ) R N e SoIa A Win Lane

m.. ..11(7\,,

Y ) =
~ SR I



GAINES FAMILY
40

I A. 2. e. 1. Emma Gnines m. Dr. Fronnk Adams
" T. Ae 2. 0. 1. (ﬂ) Moude Adnmas bb.oo.; m. Dr. Mag Parks
I. A. 2. €. 1. (b) Ton Adnms boo-oo-; Moeesosoo
Te Ae 24 00 1. (O) Flora Adams boo.oooo; Meseeoee
Te Ae 2. 0. 1. Raymond Gaines m. Janie Mattox SRR
I. A. 2. 6. 111, Underwood Gaines m. Josle Price
I. Ae 2. €. 111. (8) Price Gnines lives at Montevideo
I. Av 2. @00 114, (bg 6. U. Gaines b -
I Ao 2. e 111. (o) Virginia Gaines m. Harry Hagan. livea
' in Abbeville 1

I. A. 2. 8. iv. Helen Gaines b. 12 June 1888} m. 12 Jan
t« - "+ 11907 Armand Alexander, lives 349 Country 0lud
: Drive., la Grange, Ga.
I. A. 2.‘e. 4v. (a) A. B. Alexander, Jr. b. 16 Jan 1909
m. Cnrey Fakin _
I. Av 2+ ov ive (a)(an) Helen Gnines Alexander m. i
Jimmy Sexton, Jr.
Ie Av 2¢ @+ V. (a)(bb) Oarey Hende Alexander m. Rev. Hobe

good
I, As25-04-4v. (b) Raymond Alexander b. 12 Nov 19153
unmarried
I.A. Qs ‘@4 ive ‘ROBA Gnines b. 8 Feb 1893; m. 1913 Wilbur
J. Webb from Brunswiok Co., Va. who was
T. & 2. #v “‘born 3 Sept 1879; d. in Vh. in 1923; lives
with her sister Helen . -

1. A+ 2. @ V.t:(a) Rose Mary Webb m. 28 July 1940 ‘Max “uliley
Hollis, Badln, N. C. . , ,
Te "Ae*2. '@+ Vs (a)(an) Rosanne Hollis "--«- Jxm'lcgrzson

Io A. 2. 6. V. (8)(bb) Luoy Turk HOlllB R
I, A 2. 6.°vls L. ‘A. Gaines m. Edith Battian, ‘lives in’
Atlanta and Due West '

v s - k l a 3 4 R anding )
Unele Lindaay died from blood ‘poisoning resulting from & |
splinter stuck through his arm--authorlty cousin Helen T

Alexandor. La Grange, Ga.

I. A. 2. r. Mary Albina Galnea b. 1844 me Washington Bewell .
I. A. 2. L. 1. John 3ewell, Mayor of Miaml--went to Fla with
Yo et Flagler as section foreman, bought up lands,

°
L]

T S * ‘becnme wealthj (I remember John as tall, well
\ ‘ proportioned, affable, with a hearty 1augh-o
i A s . peminded me of Unole - Jones Gnines) :
I. A. 2. £. 11. Herbert Sewell o ey
I. A. 2. £. 111. Jerry Sewell Sl . .
p QLAY WRES- JORY ST 7K Everett Bewell. alao Mayor or Mlami R

IJAMN2S sJ‘Sara Gdlnes b. 18463 d.....; m. Robert A. Mo
Corry beeedoved deseeee (8on of John 8. Oorry
b. 13 Nov 17873 d. 31 Oot 18573 me.ss'ss 18392
Ann Daniel: carteru-home atill atnnde near

Mmt9v1d00) "‘r‘ bl -lh (! e "l )t* * - i)
"‘2“‘ J‘ hildre: 3)’"" "?'{-K: f\) Parvia

I' ﬂo xﬂo F_n ’.1.1. ((7) “' 'f"a ¥ r Gowae ‘l‘)c 9 r%b Rffr‘ * d. 1‘? r‘fﬁb
1587 e win {0 Poberd
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I. A. 2. 5. 1. mea Vhleria Corry. m.. 3 Deo 1891 LeRoy
Hamilton Wansley .
71 A 2. g0 4o (@) Frnnk N. Wansley Devieo) Meovoonne
Lo Ao 2. Goija Fannle Corry boooooo‘ dooo.003 Msess Hilliard
‘ Ward
I. A. 2. 3. 11. (e) Lula Queenie Vinrd b. 10 July 1885;
oA - ivt {7:d. T Feb. 1948; m.... Plerce Gaines.
' (Bowmon, Ga.) b. 2 June 1884
I. A.°2, 5. 11. (a)(aa) Etta Mre Galnes b. 1905 m. Clayton
T Bond (Dewey Rose, Ga.)
' I. A. 2. g. 11. (a)(bb) Cphelia Gnines b. 1907 m. Oharlea
I. *Taylor (Colbert, Ga.)
I. a. 2. g. 11. (a)(oo) Ruby Gaines b. 1909 m. Nenl
T, Yoore (Rte. 5, Elberton, Ga.)
I. A. 2. g. 11. (a)(dd) James Gaines b. 1911 m. -Elizabeth
T. Havkine (Bowman, Ga.)
I. As 2. g 11. (a)(ee) Rabun E. Gaines b. 1915 m, Norma'.
Eve (Jeffersonville, Ind.)
114740724 g0 140 (a)(ff) Paul Gaines b. 1920 m. Elele -
' Payne (Tifton, Ga.)
Tt A 20 get Ahe (8) (gg) Lettie Galnes b. 1932 m. John
Hudson (Tucker, Ga.)
I.. Ao 20 g. 11. (b) Robert: (Bob) Ward b-o.-} Me.oo Iva
i .Cordell (Flberton, R. 3 :
I. Ao 2. 80 11' (0) Blanche VYard Desise) Mevose Clyde Gu110y
(Elberton, R.* 2) .
1--Ie" As 2¢ g.'li. (d) ‘Julie Word bes..e} M.aee Ira Thomason
I a e " (Elberton, R. 3) (See -I. A. 4)
PU\IO Ac 20 SO 110 (e) Emma vard. btob.‘ m..... Faul CIQVeland
l Ib‘Av 2‘ 56 110 (f) Henry ¥Ward bDeses.e} m...-. Theo Turner

«)‘2-»» (Elberton, R. 3) .
IO AO 720 8. 110 (5) F!‘ank Wn.rd booo-o-; mooooasar&h Gullay '11
a%x CeAtar s gp O Lvs (325 Mioh. Ave., Decatur, Ga.) E

Io A- 20 80 110 (8)(&3) Richard Franklin Ward m, Jane E.
Sorenson, live at Pearl lane,
Chamblee, Ga.
I. A. 2. ge 11, (h) Rosa Ward b 1904; d. 1947, unmarried
I. A, 2. g. 11» {4) Clara Ward bBeee.o} Meess Mal Greenway
(Elverton, R. 3) 3
I. A. 2. g. 111. Barah Flizabeth Corry b. 14 Aug 1866; 4.
1 Mov 19403 m. 11 Nov 1883 Robert Andreg
"Tucker b....Jan 18553 4. 14 Jan 1909 ey
I. Ae 2. g 111..(a) Scrah Frenoes Tucker b. 12 Aug 18853
d. 24 Aug 1903 unmarried
I. Ae 2. go 1140 (b) Robert Marvin Tucker b. 9 Feb 1887 -
thone (living) me 17 Apr 1955 Emily Cobd
i rr-(he gave me the information on this-
guo:s o branch--address 5247 Forest Dr., -
B 1‘001umb1a, 8. 0. retired minister) = - ..
(no children)-=twin to Harvin
I. A. 2. g. 111.:(0) Harvin Tucker. b. 9 Feb 1B887; ‘4. 19 Fob
searp: 188Tewtwin: to- Rdbert°’ 41 laft hiy nuor.
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I. A 2. go 111, (d) Maude Tuoker b. 9 Feb 1890 llvlng,
.~ " Mesess Jo Ernest Conwell (see letter
"t . reproduced below)
I. As 2. g. 111- (e) Mnmie Tucker b. 13 Jan 18923 d.... .
pr 1939
I. A, 2. g 114, (f) Barney Henry Tucker b. 24 Aug 1894;
d. 17 Nov 1965; Meeoe RUth Gatlin
I. A. 2. g. 111. (f)(aa) Neomi Tucker be.ese Meooe nee
Dupree Blackwell (4 children)
Hodges, S. C.
I Ae 2. geo. 111. (g) Grndy Horgan Tuoker b. 16 July 1896
living in Anderson, never married
I. A. 2. ge. 1114 (h) Clara Tucker b. 8 Feb 1898; 4. 20 May
. 19203 ms.e. Ace Jordan (no ohildren)kemrd
I. Ae 2. g 111. (1) Hnssle Tucker b. 1 Jan 1900 livlngs
> - cunmarried (State Hosnital) . i
I. A, 2. g 111. (J) John 8. Tucker b. 24 July 19063
‘ige 11v1ng: m. Ludie’Loﬁg (Greenwood, 8. c.

NFY
B¢

,_«
v-t.—\\

"I Ref2e7@ 0 111. (J)(aa) Sproles Tucker b......: Meoooos
(1 enild) .
Io Ao 20 8.1111. (J)‘bb) Alta - Tucker bc..oo.; moooﬁenry
E. Cannon .
T.oAd 24 g. 111. (3)(vb)(ann) Donna Marie Gannon
I. A. 2. g, 111, (g)(bb)(bbb) John Cannon 4
I. A. 2. ge 118..(3)(0e) Joe Tucker b. 1948; unmarried

1.20«66t Mr. Gaines.I. received letter about the Galnes family

I am descendent’off the Gaines famlily my mother was Elizabeth
Corry Sarah Gaines Corry Daughter she married Andrew Tucker :

they had 10 ohildren 4 of them are living myself 3 brothera.

1 sistéer. I am 77 .years old have 8 living children 10 grande .
children 11 grent grandchlldren my husband John Thomas

Conwell who &led 3 years ago age 79 his father was Honry Conwell

his mother vas Georgla Algood conwell. Blncerely . .5r -, 5e G
.Io Ae B Do 13, {" oo 'v +Mrs. Je. E. Conwell ” ‘ULig
G . T 113 High Street
Te Ay 2, N 4L, DTy e ) GreenWOOd. 8. C.

- I. As Z. h, $i8omevwhere I have gotten the information
o . that Bob Corry or his father was an immigrant
ie Ay 24 he iifrom Ireland; that he was a surveyor. Aunt
Mollie writes ag of Wed. Oct. 27, 19653
"Yes, Aunt Sara was Father's next to youngest
sister. She probably dled rather young.
. She wns talented in music. We remember
Uncle Bob Corry (was pronounced "Curry" in.
those days). Unocle Bob wore long hair.
I. Ao 2. 7., 11%We know nothing of hie parents.  They were
good livers, I suppose. His sister married
Mr. Aus Chapman, forefather of Har’ vell Ohapman.
Uncle Bob inherited slaves} Mrs. OChapman
inherited the plantation, I have henrd., Of'
ocourse, when they were freed it left him poor.
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I think there wns one daughter named ILizzle}
. We know 1ittle about herj Fannle married
- Hillinrd zasam they hnd severnl childrens
Plerce Gnines' firast wife Was one. FEmma
stayed here one sum-er....She married Lee
Wansley from near Ruckersville. Mrs. Ernest
T Horper 1s a descendnnt of Aus Chapman.....
e e ¥Ye do not ¥know vhers they are buried. The
B . son John moved to Texas. Druey saw them once
Peofe et e yhile An Texas,"

whe M be Vipatter from Adlad Stowers 3 Nov 1965
~ "Bob (Corry) son of John Corry m. Sarah

e . Galnes dau of Fronels and Didoma Gaines.
.o Ut .t " . Thelr ohlldren were (1) Fnnnie, who m. Hilllard
2ot Lt Ward (2) Elizabeth m. Andrew Tucker and (3)
: v "¢ " Fume, m. Lee Wnnsley and (4) a son, John, went
) . West. (My belief 8 that Sara was buried in
777 7t the Talllaferro Gaines burial ground)." :

MQ

T

~

3
»
.o
*
b
<
~
®
&

I. A¢' 2. he Wn. Isham Gaines b. 19 Deo 1852; d. 26 June
trottt 2 19213 m.e Margaret (¥ageie) Mauldin b. 20 Moh
S 18573 4. 10 Fed 1917 T
I. As 2. ho 1. VWal1 Gnines, nover married
I+ Ae 2. he 14, Carrie Didann Grines b. 1883; d. 1920;
frotewe R 'mg Walton W. Thornton (son of Wm. Thornton)
. > b. 18793 d. 1956 (many ohildren in ‘Carolina)
"' He was a brother of Aunt Colle Thornton who
: " 7 . m. Uncle Tom Gaines. .
T.'A¢2,"he"14. (a) Denver Thornton 4 unmarried
I1.°4+°2: he'14. (b) Wn. Ezra Thornton m. Ruby Terry and lives
s - \...., : . ..mw‘ﬂ H49 .
. F | 1 Ai.2. hovid. (o) Fannle Ruth Thornton m. Ralph Robertson
_ ST 0 2 " ‘and 1ives in Yalhalla
I: A 2: he 11, (4) Pen). Spurgeon Thornton m. Gladys
R ., Fields, lives 4 Sirrene St., Anderson, 8. 0.
CIi Ad 26 he 14, (@) George Thornton m. Minnle Lee Burdett,
N . .., .,1lves in Calhoun Folles - ..
; C R.HL.>u,mLus‘w»Pn_hny Elmire Jane Thornton, single, lives
PRS0 T an Anderson
I, As 2, he 11, (g) Gaines Thornton ms.. Fatelle Byrum,
To au. T T T 1Aves 312 Masters Dr., Anderson _ N
Is Ae 24 D0’ 1 (n) Sidney Tornton m. Betty Oliver ~ .

R IETRPRR b ‘

... 'lives in Walhalla

« e

Fido@na g he : aE et
mwgwww 74773 ohlldren dled in infanoy T
mmm“w;@;m.nWJ<»dmpa»m.zn Bonds Richardson H»<ou;p§J4

viiwea o, 3ardis Community, Hart., Go, I
I+ 4. 2.°hi’114, Bynie (Albina) Galnes b. 16 Deo 1895}
. ik’ m. 25 Deo 1919 Omer Btratton (and 1ives .

Timh ~Aan

TR Y'mg Unele Isham's old =oso.uwpoo.»u»@do L

Byes ey A ' e
27 MM ‘Mouse where m father was born)’
¢ 1A ety e K ot gy DRI §

. e SR Wiyl
TLIUERALA Faslier o, Hesne Tarlnin whavea ornrhitoge,
slyratala mnelep a, R . ‘
< - - X . e . " ¢ - Y
Snlly Pareainoa, Ton fneeraon, this latter crionle

. . .
Lelns Rie noronin)
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I. A. 20 h. 111.4(a) Grady Leon Stratton m. Ruth Ayers
S :* - and assoclated in business in Greenville
 ¥ith Mr, Wilson who m. Dr. Townsend's

o ‘,,' o " v ' : ’ .'l,u : "r
v Lo As 24 he 111. (D) Dnrgthyugtrgtton_m._Wilbur,ﬁtoyallzas,
v T Ae 2. he 111, (o) Richard E. Stratton lives at home

-+l Ae 247h. Lv.e Arzilla Gaines b. 21 Oot 18863 d. 29 Apr
AN , 19163 m. Albert Greenway 17 Feb 1904

" " Is A 24 he ive (a) Herbert Greenway b. 16 Sept 1907;
om0 0 'me 30 Jan 1927 Estelle Lunsford, lives
o o . : near Rock Branch Chureh . - ... . . ..
T Ae 24 We iv.e (a)(aa) Howard Greenway K - . . .- .
4h . Xe Ad 2. Ave:(a)(bb) Dilanne Greenvway msseees-Gulley:
oo ole A0 e he 1v, (a)(o0) Glenn Greenway. S

. T4:Ae 24 .1y Benjamin Gaines b. ca 1865 (by 2nd wife Sarah
Lo P Harrlison) died unmarried - .
PTG Yk ‘ : o :
‘I. Ae 2. 3. Robert Galnes (Bob) (by 2nd wife) b. ea 1867;
RO 'd-oaoo; m. Alice Smith (dau‘Of Dr. B. Ce. Smlthl;ep
and Mary Thornton Smith) no children. Reared
' .+ her brother 0Olin Smith
I. A. 2. k. Thomas Galnes (Tom) (by 2nd wife) b. 15 Sept
18693 4. 25 Aug 19203 m. Colie Thornton (sister

H
|
! . N R
i"‘l‘t e gt Ao r‘»"

be - ...

~+ . of Walton) , o T oAny
I. A. 2.-ke 1. Frank Thornton Gaines m, Bessle Taylor
I. A. 24 k. i, (a) Martha Gailnes - . . R AT
I. A 24 k. 1. (b) Frrnk Galnes . Y arweg
I. A. 2.7k. 11, Ootavia Gaines m. John Craft “ina 35ines

I. A. 2. ko811, Cleora Gainee m. Edwin Seawright . <,y
I. A. 2. ke iv.-Otle Galnes m. Inez Teasley -,
" Is Ae 2. ke Vo Fred Gaines m. Clara Teasley
I.Ie.As,24 ke vi. Dewey Gaines mi Bueie Adams - . ., Ynovn
I. Ac 2, ke vid. Gladys GRINES Mecvoes. Rlchardson

3

1.0, T - o o BRI . o
" I. Ae 3. Willis Galnes (twin) b, 22 May 1806; nothing .
further known . L < S
Is As 4, Mary (Polly) Galnes (twin) b. 22 May 1806;
’ m. Peter Rucker beseej diveses (Ira Thomasone-. NN
*interview with Ira Thomason on June 24, 1961, I
He was Iinterviewed out 1n his cotton field where l
he was plowing a mule, though 79 years of age. He
stated that Peter Rucker, one of his ancestors,
married a Gaines and that he was killed in War.
I. 4. €.Thelr daughter married Henry Partain, whose daughter
married a Thomason, and these were his parentge-
I, 4. ©6.now probably in his 80's told me recently that :
h Peter Rucker, his ancestor me Polly Gaines} that -
- I. 4. é.he.went off to War and never came back (must e}
have been Mexican or Indien); their daughter '
Elizabeth .Rusker m. Henry Partain, whose daughter,
Bally Partain m. Tom Thomason, this latter oouple

being his parents)




GAINES FAMILY

)

45

Aunts Druecy and lollie 8ay the Partnins oame down
from "0ld Aunt Polly Galnes" dnu of Tallaferro, who
. +«. m. (Peter) Ruoker. This 1s in agreemant with Ira
Thomason's beliefs, but in dlsagreement with Fury
Partain. Possibly Peter Rucker m. lst Polly Gaines,

“. f. ¢ 2nd Polly Ealey. (Later 1-2-66¢ T have Just talked
with Fury Partain by telenhone and found the o

: disorépancyti He was talking about h's mother's
Y, &, (Rucker) side, not his father's, about which he -
"knows little, 80 I believe now we have olearaed
uo the confusion; that Polly Gailnes Ald marry
I. 4. Peter Rucker and that possibly another Peter Rucker
i. A ¢m. Polly Haley)(later generation). I now belleve
' that Willls and Polly Gaines are ocorrectly placed
: 88 chlldren of Taliaferro Gaines.
¥. A. 01d notes found in my flles--undated--probably in
1. 4. the 1950's.. "Polly Gaines m. Peter Rucker"
I. 4. "Martha Rucker m. Lindsa Partaln" "“Martha's
I« A, ‘Blster Elizabeth mi Henry Partain" (brother of
‘Martin?) John Ruoker"ﬁ;.:~ ucy Hailey the 4
Martha Ruoker who m. I ndsay Partaln was the aughter
I.'f. +of John. Rucker R
Mims Rucker m. laura Smith
- , | .
A, (Frank S. Fortson of Elberton writes as of
5. 3ept. 27, 1965; "Do not see why there could be any
doubt about Polly and Willis Galnes twins was
I. 5. ¢4, llsted in error in the Taliaferro Gaines Bible.
They are listed nsp having been born two years
after Francls Gaines and after them comes Anna Gainea
born two years later. No one is llsted on this
page exoept Tallaferro: Gaines children.")

I,
-
DA
4
i

Ii A¢ 54.Anna Gaines b. 15sJuly 1808. Nothing further known

- 1i.A¢ 65 Mourning Gaines b. 3 July 18103 d. June 1887;

me. 30 Nov 1831vJamesw§gmgggwford-b. 7 June 1809{

" Y. k. G.4e 29 Aug. 1892 Bon ©of Wm. Orawford and .Milly Lewis

Gaines :
‘1 - f‘n - .'..": P - . i ' . . ’ !
(Lettor from Franecis Paul Crawford dated 14 Aug 19653
"The early records of James L. Crawford was destroyed
by fire. All his ohildren éxecept my father Francis .
Marion Crawford and Theresa moved away to Miss. and .
. v, “loulsiana.™) _ 1o

I¢.As .64 a6 Sarah Harriet Crawford b. 17 Oct 18323 Qoeeeseeo}
" Beooss (Miss. or Louisinna) .
I. Ae 6. b, Mary Jane Orawford b, 17 June 1835; dueecesasy
e . . . Maeeaesae (MIBBO or Louislana) . . ¢ VY
I. A. 6. 04 Vm. Ausborne Cravford b. 16 July 1837; d.......g
Deesss Vent to Miss, .or .Louisiana (Paul
Lo Ao 6. . Ovawond’s-letter) . ,i-in v iine 1. 4 A
‘ Lie g worts widh har vister ng G511t

.
e J_ T




A Smith, both of Anderson,

~, livan-King Mortuary with the
Revs. George Roberson and |}

A .
iJames Partain

1 James (Frry) Partain, 77, of
4200 Ashley Ave., died at 8 p.
dm. yesterday at Anderson IHos-
d pital following failing health of
# some time and a scrious illness
& of the pasl few days.

A Mr. Partain was horn Sept.
4 25, 1888, in Elbert County, Ga.,
A a son of the late Lindsay Par-
Alain and Martha Rucker Par-
4 tain, He was a retired carpen-
i ler and farmer and a member
‘nf the Oakwood Baptist Church
4 and the Mcen's Bible Class of

4 Partain o, Anderson; two
" grandchildren, Mrs, J. P, Smith
and Terry L. Partain, both of
4 Anderson; two great-grandchil-
g dren, Larry Smith and Lisa

4 Funeral services will be held
dl at 4:30 p. m. tomorrow at Sul-

, Henry Stanford officiating. Bu-

tery.

‘A'rial in New Silver Brook Ceme- |§

A The body is at the mortuary, [f

(i
T

.

i the family at the residence.

)

BRERL

7S A
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I. A. 6. d. James Columbus Crawford b. 21 Apr 1841}
 Beeeee) Meseo went to “iss. or louilsiana

(Ponul Crawford's letter)

I. A. 6. 6. Nanecy Catherine Crawford b. 3 Aug 1843;
d..... young; buried in the Tallaferro Gaines
cemetery (Paul Crowford's letter)

1. A. 6. f. Francls Marion Crawford b. 19 May 1846; 4. 13
Nov 1618; m. Mary Lucinda Frecman b..;..; d. 24

June 1923
I. A. 6+ £, 1. Holnan Strothor Gnines Cravford b. 3 Juno
T, e 18763 d. 24 Nov 1918 m. Mrs. Ophella e
oo ' Tensley Gnines o o e
I. A, 6. f. 1. (a) llolman Crawford - S

[ 9 A. 6. £. A1, Froncis Paul Crawford be. 9 Nov 1882 -
. «1ives in Elberton m. Carrie Eavenson .,
T  d’ 25 Apr 1959 ‘ '»N ;y(mﬂégrg . :.;
I. A. 6. f.14, éu) Mary Crawford R
I. A. 6. f. 11, (b) Janloe Crawford ~~ '
I, &, 6. f. 11. (o) Frances Crawford
Ip A, 6. f. 11L°0llle Crawford b. 19 Nov 1886 lives in'
'S5t. Augustine; 4. 11 Sept 19653 m. )
. - ‘Thos. Conwell s
I."A."6.°f. iv. Eunloce Crawford b. 1. Aug 1890, 11voa An’
Baltimore m. Howell Thomas _ °.:

-

I. A 6. f. iv. (a) Crawford Thomas . = ZEL’igﬁ_(*'
I. A, 6. 2. iv., (b) Joseph Thonas -;; ‘§::“5;f:.“
I. A 6, f.'iv. (e) Ralph Thomas . %% 0 ¢

I. A. 6, 5. Teresa Enily Crowford b. 22 July 1850; docesce}
m. Geo. “feMullan b. 9 Dec 1846; d...1938 (son
of Jno. Fr"ncie and Joyce MoMullan)‘ (Paul Crawford
vwrites 14 Aug 19653 "They had 3 esons and one *'*
dau. All the sons are dendj- the daughter m. a
Dobbins from South Carolina.”
I. Ao 6. 5- 1- J&mea Hamilton Mc’\iullan bno.o.’ doooo’
" im. laecy Hembree
I. AL 6. g. 11..Thomas Columbus MolMullan beeve} d.....;
~"m. Rosa Robinson ..
1.0a.%6.7 g. 411, John Glenn ¥oitullan beeh.} d......
.: m. Ethel Mclane
I. A.,6. 5. lvq ‘Mourning Elizabeth MoMullan (named for
"her grandmothsr Nourning Gaines Crawford)
¥ NS T .bs 25 Sept 1888; me 3 M&g 1014 Henry
ot e .? B "Clarence Lobblns; ds 1938 lived on Townville),
‘R, 1 near Hattons Ford where she still lives
I. A. 6. g. 1v. (a) George Henry Dobbins b. 19 Sept 1916 .
~m. Mary Alice Pinson
I 4. 6. g. 1v. (b) Jewel Emily Dobbins b. 26 June 1918
oAl f oy S . 'm. Newton Cromer lives here in
YT LTt T 0T Anderson
- X+ AL 6. g. Av, (6) Louise Funice Dobbins; unmar: ‘ed}
Feooe e Te LEECN - 94yes at home} works in Ladles Shoe
Dept., Gallant-Belks
I. A 6. & iv. (d) Bonte Ellzabeth Dobbins b. 14 Apr
19%&3 works with her sister at Gallante
Belks

R
{(_(
-t



I+ A B. 0. Robert H. Gnlnes b. 1846 Ala.. L,
I. Aostr do Gree‘n.-';L._f ,‘Gainee,.b. 1848 Ala'f-if 4 e
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I. A. 6. h. Jameo Crawford b, 15 Nov 1662 (I vellieve
thls muet have been one of the grandohildren. )

(¥rs, Horace -Summey telle me that her fnther
wne Beninmln Crawford who m. (1) Mary Fronois
Gaince (nister of Plerce) (2) Faith Gaines,
dau of Iev. Hie father wap Vm. Crawford who

m. Eugenia Ward. I don't know the connecting -
llnkﬂo )

I. A. 7. Richard Strother Galnes II b. 19 Moh 18123 4. aftepr
. 1860 in Chambers Co., Alas m. 27 Nov 1834 Merial -
Ann Ward , . “
I. Ae T« a. Robert 7. Gaines b. 1842 Chambers Co., Alaj
d. 1908; cavalryman C. S, A, lived in M111
Town, Ala. until 18773 then Infayette, Ala.}
m. Hartha P, Wilson b. 1846; d. 18923 dau .-
of Lewis and Eliza Wilson oty
I. A« 7+ &« 4. Thomas W. Galnes d. 1893 Opelika, Ala. N
Io A 70 8. 110 LU.]& T Galnes d. 1906‘ Mme Ore. JOhn
‘W. DeVaughan (d. 1905) Lafayette, Ala, ..
I. A, 70 a. 1. Wa. Dug;a.n Gnrines b, 26 Sept 1870. Mo D.,§
Med. Dept Univ. of Ala., Mobille 1892;
m. near lafayette, Ala 8 nec 1896 (1
Leila E. Tuoker (2) Helen Robinson -
I. A¢ 7. a. 111, (a) Helen Caines (by lst vife)
T. Ae 7. 2. 114, (b) Wm. Gaines (by lst wife)

Tl A T. &+ ive Rotvert Lewis Galnes b. 23 July 1873

(Ala. Polytech. Inst.e-Auburne-e
» . fregident Dothan Ins. Agenoy, Dothan,
_Ala.) m. Iafayette, Ala. 10 Jan 1900 Anna
il Jones (another source gives Mollie
: Davie) '
I. A 7. 0. 1v..(a) Vary Lewis Gaines Ly
I. A 70 2. iv, b) ttie Gaines m. 1923 Amos M, Jones
I. A 7. a. 1v, (6) Lula DeVaughan Gaines
) I. A, 7- e. iv. d) Wme. D. Galnes . B
. I¢ Ae Te 0. v. Frank Noss Galnes be 17 July 1875, Attorney}
o m. Dothan, Ala., 21 Dec 1904 Willile Dekins
I' AQ. 7: 8. Vl. Euseno Ma Gﬂines, Uo s. No '
e Ae 7. a.vli. Xennon H. Gaines

" I. A. 8. Levingston Gaines b. 14 ieh 18153 de.... Coffee Go.,

Ala.; me Eliza Williamson (?) Another reference
(Census 1850) "Levingston Galnes 1850 Coffee
Co., Ala. b. Ga. age 35 blacksmith m. Eliza g,
Galnes b. 1827 Ga. '
I. A. 8. a. Amanda Galines b. 1842 Ala.
I. A. 8, b, Mary A. (Gaines b, 1844 Ale. ..

-y

- 0y Cy e .. T S
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I A+ 94 Agatha V, Gaines b. 17 May 1817:-dq9.¥,;
S "‘m:\agﬁpqpﬁleqo Washington MeMullan ‘" *“

"1 e Tooe T [l l":’ 6\Jan ‘1966'
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Dooctor Thomas'R.'Gainmes’ * ' = - d. 777 _ :
be e B s B X .

Anderson, 8. C. e L ST R
Dear Toms :

Your letter for information on the Me“ullan family
recelved, I know very little about my famlly this is about
all the informantion thet I have ns follows; John MoMullan born
in Ireland in 1740 came to Virginla in 1760 was a soldier in
war of 1776 moved to Georgla in 1797:Died in 1817 burled near
the Jno G. Richardson homéplace. ' :

-3

After coming to Flbert Co. he married Elizabeth Btowers

who was his second wife. They had several children, will only

name two, Thomas and Lewis. Thomas had two sons Seaborn and
John F by Sallie (Sarah) Galnes. John F married his first
cousin who was my grandfathers twin sister to them were borm
}he following Geo Washington, Thomas L, Elizabeth and Martha
ane. S I ’

Lewls NoMullan was my great grandfather, he also married
a Stowers to0 them were born my grandfather and his twin
sister Joloy. e o oo ’

Grandfathers Name Geo Washington (WASH).” My grandfather
marrled Agatha Galnes they had four children after her death
he married Millie Skelton to them were born five ohildren
my mother Nettie McMullan being the youngest. '

The Thomas' MeM thet married Sallle Gaines lived with
hls son John F McM on the farm I owned before lake Hartwell
covered it the old house was about 200 yards from my present
home. The MoMullans hove every one named John, Tom, Lewils,
Geo Washington.” They 211 come from the same family. This
1s a rambling letter and hope there is something that will
help. 1If you redly want to see a famlily tree record come
over sometlmes to John F. MoMullan at the T. L. MoM homeplace
they have 1t all. Dr.’' Eugere Vickery of New Orleans is one _
of our members, ' Y R

Io £ ¢ 1,.0 "3.‘ r‘ qrey .';v'g"? AR e
! R vy S8incerely yours,

O S T ET S TE A PR T T
1 e B meun Mao Oglesby - '~ - :

P 3+ Am sorry that I em unable to give dates tnlked to it
Mr. and Mrs. John F. McMullan todny and eald tell you to
ocome over anytime for eny information or records that would
be glad to show and tell all they know about the family
history.

Mao

e
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ﬁwh I. A. 10. Ausborne daines b. 9 July 1819 went to
Louisiona} 4. in Mississippl

I. Ae 11l. James Barden Galnes b. 7 Jan 1823; d. after 1880}
m. (1) Frances Johnston d. 1866«67 (dau of Wm. .
Johnston, another source lists her father as

. Thos. Jeff. Johnston). Jnmee Barden died in
J. 4+ %" Newton County, Miss. James Barden Gaines went .
to Missisaippl and ralged a large family there. .

(Miss Mary Riley states that the 1850 Census of
Sumter Co., Ala.1lists James Barden Gaines 3T be
Ga., Frances (his wlfe) 27, Ledora 12, Emily
10, Thomas 7, Franklin 5, John l--His correct
age would have been 27 instend of 37. Ledora °
must have been born when the parents were only 15!
From this we would infer that he went first to
. . Sumter Co., Ala., later on to Misslssippi.)
I.-Ai'11le -2y Thomas L. Gnines b. 13 Nov 1852 or 533 m.
ko Lo il " (1) 9 Dec 1875 Emma Galnes b. 1 Apr 18583
e fe Tie T deeses (2) 2 Des 18901 Iaura Clifford
i+ % 1. 1 Johnston (wldow of Alexander C. Graham)
T 5w "0e U be L Aug 1858; 4. 27 Moh 1917 - :

Children by first wifes
I. A. 11, a. 1.  Vm. Clarence Gaines b. 9 Dec 18763
o Te et de 10 July 19163 me 6 Sept 1906 Eunioe
., . e wnngley B .
I. Ae 11. 8¢ 11, James Walter Galines b. 14 Moh 1880 m.

Temple Molullan , o
I. A. 11, a. 11\, Charles Homer Galines be 9 July 1882 -
I. A¢ 11. a. iv.!Andrew Fraonols Galnes bs. 5 Nov 18833 =
m. Inez Thornton - © ) C

Is Av 11, a4've ' ' 111lian Inez Gaines b, 23 Sept 18863 -

' m. Lonnle Plerce - = o

R RRCA TS
EC Y S

e Lo
L

Children by second wifet Co " e
I. As 11l. a. vi. Grover Ervin Gaines b. 23 Feb 1893 -
To A. 11, a.'vil. Emma Franoes Gaines b. 15 Deo 1896 ‘-

I. A. 11l. b. Emily Galnes

I. A. 11. o. Frank Galnes b. 11 July 18563 de.....} -
m. Anna Dansby b. 12 Dec 18753 4« T Oot 1896

I. A. 11. 4. Dora Wansley Gaines

I. As 11. e. Martha S. Elizabeth Galnes b. 15 Nov 1859
in Ga,3 4. 31 Jan 1904 Newton Co., Miss.}
m. 19 Nov 1882 @Geo. David Dunagin b, 20 Sept
1861 Newton Co., Mies.} d. 26 Oct 1887 © -7~
lauderdale 0o., Migs,: “u:y - . .7k avd
BRI X3 S AV SRR G NI RRERY

s af Tilsfoirvos THG
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I. As 11. e. 1., Willle Clara Dunagin b. 12 Jan 18853

m. Erastus Worren Cousin 'Ras)

I. A. 11. e. 1L Geo. Harmon Love Dunagin b. 2 Jan 1887;

'I. AI 11. r.

I. A,
I. A,
"I. A.
I. A.

1T Ay

I. A.
I. AO
I. A.

I. A.

.
Yloe

[PERE

I. A.

-~

11.
11.

1l. f.11i. Frank Goaines m. Bernice Jordan

11,
11.
11.

11.
1l.
11.

T.
f.

T.
T.
f.

T.
T.
T.

d. 24 Feb 1939 (His wife source of this
material; 2238 West Beach Blvd., Biloxi,

Mies. 39530)

Jnmes Johnston Gnines b. 14 Feb 1863; d. 5 Oct
19263 m. Ellzabeth Beula DBrown b. 27 Feb 18683
d. 22 Jan 1931, dau of Isham Helley Brown and
Sara Elizabeth Halley, dau of Sara Ann Galnes
and Wm. Rayburn Halley, granddaughter of
George and Polly Craft Gaines., ,
(However, ilss Riley's notes 1ist Sara Ann
Galnes b. 27 Oct 1823 as daughter of George
Galnes and Mary Craft Gnines. This Sara
Ana m. Wm. Raburn Halley while the other
Sara m. Martin Turner.) ceen
1. Jas. Howard Gaines
11. Shelby Gaines m. Clara Plerce

iv. Myrtice Gaines m. Ellis Garrany
V. Vera Galnes d. y.
vi. Luecllle Gnines 707 St. Charles,
Blloxi, Miss.
vil. Annle Laura Gaines m. Talbot MoCormiok
viil Clara Gaines m. Jno. Alexander
1x. Roby Esther Gaines m. Eulis Motley

1l. £. x. Brown Gaines m. Ora Ehockley

After the death of his first wife he came back
to Elbert Co., Ga. and married (2) Elizabeth
Adams, 1839-1909 (tomb in Coldwater Church

. Cemetery), only dau of Hiram Geines Adams and

Polly Nelms Adams by whom he had 2 daughters
Lizzle and Snllie whom I visited yenrs ago at

- thelr home nenr Coldwrnter Church. In the

Taliaferro Gnines Blble the listings there
according to Fronk W. Fortson do not mention
James Barden Gaines nor Sara Gaines both of
whom are mentioned as children of Tnliaferro
Galnes 1n Mlss Riley's records (p. 5. Robert
Tallaferro Gaines). However, Adlal Stowers
hnd told me that James and Sara were children
of Taliaferro and I think Miss vary got this
information through me.. I note on her records:
she has stnted "some question nbout these"

“ having reference to James Barden and Sara.
“~o I think I shnll hold I. ‘A. 11 and I. A, 12
. a8 unolassified until we find more information.
-« laters I now believe that James Barden and

Sarah were qnildren of Taliaferro. TRG

Tomee T S e I Ty L e s
o LT R A I R . . LI H e

[RERA
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- Aunt Mollle Galnes Drown writes 8~31.65
“"he vas a gon of Taliaferro." This has
‘reference to James Rarden. 8o this 1p
vhere he belongs.

I. A. 11. g. Sallie Gnaines b. 9 Jan 1873; Mees.e Bond
: - (no children); d. 1946 buried at Coldwater

I. Av 11, h. lLizzie Galnes b. 29 Jept 18763 d. 1956
. (Cousins Lizzle and Sallie--1 visited

PR them at thelr home nenp Coldwater Churech. .

oy One of them m« a Bond.,) -

:

Thomas Hartin Turner (his sister Elizabeth .
m. Rafe Gaines) (They were ohildren of Thomas
Turner). '

I, A.'12. a. Levingston Turner Deoeoo} d..;..z MeeoeeNoal
Io.Ai'lecfbo.JnmeB :--Turner b-oalooo; d.o..tz Measvos

(1) .Evans (2) Milly Partain

I. A«-12. 04 .Allce Turnep T T E0UTTe} meves Jnoe Chapman
I. A, 12, .d. Permelis Turner bYeeeses} deveeed Mesess JNO,

~Rc Cnlft

.IO:A;j12.~00-To Agzie Turner Dsseo} d..g.Qt.ﬁ;.10~Deo 1867

I. A;;12.fr. Bessia Turner

- Jno. Alfred Tensley s .
I. Atflzb 8. 1. Mrs. Otis Gnines dau of Jno.;Alfthiiph&d
ST I Teasley lives at homeplaoe EI

U
' {‘y'? vy
S0

Aunt liollie Brown eays, also

P S

I. Ay-12, g. Clara Turner : o
tha oo ‘ - :
IR R Aunts Drucy Gaines and Mollie Galnes Brown
anme ¢ - told ne that Mrs. Beno MeCurley was descended
fic o from Sara Gnines Turner and Martin Turner (TR3)
ey S

by .. Miss Ruby Danlel writes as of 6 Ocf 19653

1204 "Hartin Turner married twice, names of some of

(*1'. them (the ohildren TRG) are or were Bessle, Clara,

doti- Aggle=<=Mrs, John Teasley--levingston, Henry,
Lou-~m. & Doctor Winter and died in Winterville,

*« Ga.} a dau m. John Craft; Barah m. John Chapman}

thelr son Gene m. Emma MoMullan and probably lives

11is-in Anderson" . . R

Tne - Letter from Aunt Mollie Gaines Brown dnted 12 Aug

4

- 10 19658 M.us T know we said 'Unole lartin Turner';

- eapt . Guess he must have married our grandfather's .
wertr 8ister." Thig would place her here as a daughter
st»:4.0f Tallaferro Galnes. 8o I believe we have her

S oL . B ‘ i,v
"~ later: Aunt Mollie Gaines Brown writes me there
vere at least 2 daughters Bessie Turner and Clara
Turnere. . .
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I. B. Polly H1ll Galnes b. 11 July 1783 Albemarle Co., Va., = .
. .doo-oo‘ M. (1) 25 Feb 1813 Azmon Rich; (2) eocee .,)'I/\j
"Henderason (no further datn) N

. o
I. C. Rliohard Strother Gnlnes Vet War 1812 (iilas Riley's .V ./
" " "records) b. 25 Sept 17843 d. 24 Nov 18703 m. 10 Meh © N\
1811 Ann Alexander, dnu of Geo. Alexander, b. 11 ﬁzy
1793 3758 d. 1688 (ly father owned thelr old (@ 8
~ ‘homenlace and n8 a boy I used to work in "the bottoms"
cutting, raking and loading hay; I drank often from
the 0ld svring; visited many times the old log house,
I. C.which has now been wentherboarded over. Also visited
the 0ld burlal grounds near the house. We cnlled At
"the 0ld Aunt Annrle Gnines place.®) (We nlways . .
I. C. thought we were doubly akin to this famlly, Strother
; and Tallaferro (our angestor) being brothers and Amn
and Sara (our ancestor) being slsters.)

g/im)

B T T PR

| " "Brief of olaim for a widow's Pension War of 1812 °
; Act of Feb 14, 1871" on behalf of widow's pension’
claim for Ann Alexander Gaines, wildow of Richard .
" 8trother Galnes states "Report from Bounty Land
Division shows service in Captain Underwood's Co. .
Ga. Mll. from Nov 20, 1814 to May 6, 1815 total
service this nct 90 days; total service 168 days.
Soldler dled Nov.:29, 1870. Date and faot established
by testimony of Chesley L. Scott and Fred C.
Stephensont continued widowhood since his death g
I. "established by testimony of Chesley L. Scott and o
Fred C. Sterhenson; marriage to soldier oriopr -
I. “to Feb. 17, 1815 established by a certlfied copy of  °
j the morriage llcense bearing date of March (?) 1o,
) I. (1811 from the records of Elbert Co., Ga., malden
, name of olaimant Ann Alexander. Oath to support the
1. Constitution of the United States subseribed.
Non-receint of vension deoclared (illegible) established
- by affidavits of Wm. Glenn and James B. (?) Johnson (?),
thelr credlbility certified by H. A. Mulky, P. M,
I. ((1llegible) Sept 2nd (?) 1872 to a pension of elght
dollars per month from Feb. 11, 1871." - .

L]

* P o A. F. Kingsley
Te . ' Re E. Redway Examiner
I, I1legible - - Approved A. V. Figher

The above furnished me through the kindness of Mrs.
Mozelle B. Clark in the form of Verifax and Xerox

I. Ccoples from War of 1812 Dept in the Nantional Archives,
Wasghington, D. C. From this we gather that Richard
Strother Galnes ssrved in the War of 1812. We know °
alrendy that his son Willis Ausborn Galnes dled in the
service of the Gonfederaoy; a grandson James Earl Gainee, '

S ("“‘!' ST
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- son of Willls Ausborn, was killed in battle in the .
service of the Confederacy; another grandson Wm.
Beverly Gaines served in the Confederate Army; another
grandson Tallaferro Lewls Gaines sorved in the -
Confederapy; another son Jamee Bedford Gaines killed
in battle while in service of Confederacy; esnother
son John levingston Gaines xilled in bettle serving
Confederacy; another son Richard Alexander Gaines
served in the Cqnfederacy; another son Wm. Andrew
Galnes dled while in the service of the Confederacy.

I. C. 1. Luoy Tinsley Gaineos b. 12 July 18125 Qeeee}
me 1 Deo 1830 or 31 Burton E. (or B) Crawford

I, 0. 2. Drucilla ®dney Galnes b. 2 June 1815; d...0.}
m. 28 Feb 1833 Willis A. Richardson, son of Amos
and Susannah Smith Richardson, b. ea 1812

(I think that Columbus 3Lcherdson father of Mrs.
Jett Brown was one of the sons) (Adlal Stowers
wrltes me "luoy Richardson m. Jeff Snow; Azzie
v 8. ¥ Rlchardson m...., Bondj Columbus Richordson Mee.?.
--he was father of Mrs. Jett Drown and others
. Jnmes Richardson m....s and had four sons")
~ 4. . (two of whom were Jud, who m. Emma Garglll | .. .
and who used to tend our mill; and Orayt; o
.Harvey was also a son=«T73G) Co

I. C. 2, a. Wm. A. Richardson b. oa 18343 de...e} m. Frances
Mekullan e

I..C. 2u.be.James Richardson b. oa 1836; desse; Meses. Naney -
Motullan : : o

I. C. 2. ¢« Mary Ann Richardson b. ¢a 1836;;6...; Myos .
John Skelton - R

I.7C..2.7d« Melissa Richardson b. oa 1840} d.es..} 5

N . m.....(l) ASbury Bond; (2) evane Smith -
I. C. 2."e. Iucy Richardson b. ca 1842; Geses} :
S - me & Dec 1860 Jefferson Snow o
I.°C.72." s Clarissa Richardson b. ca 18443 Q.vene}
PR - Meses RObeI‘t Finn ‘ V ' .

I. C. 2. g. Susan Jpne Richardson b. oa. 1849; dessesd ' :
Ms.oee Perryman Bates : - k

I. C. 2, h. Nealie Richardson b-ooo; Geeeoo unmarried -~

I. C. 2. i. COlumbuB Richardson boo.o-; doooo; '
m. Annle Lou Bobo (cmong thelir children was
Annie Richardson who m. "Jett" Brown

e T Caberaa . -

I. C. 3. Willis Ausborne Gaines b. 6 Feb 1818 (another !

source 16 Feb 1817); d. 1863 Richmond, Va.;
"- M. olrce 1840 Frances. Orowford Hailey , (or-Hilly)

» ' ' : ..'_( ¥ J?#‘MP Tivv\ a‘ﬁ/w i
T Ul v it ki)

-
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I. 0. 3. a..Jomes Enrl Galnes b. 1841 or 423 d. 1 July

™ I..0..3.
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Mrs. Sarah Jean Galnes Robins writes under date
of 19 July 1956 "James Osborne Gaines (not Willlg
Osborne Gaines) son of Righard Strother Gaines m.

.. Frances Crawford Hillay-or-Halley; thelr son

‘Tallaferro Lewls Gninas b. 3 Mch 1845 was my

grandfather. Family gossin has 1t that Osborne
was disinherited due to a family dispute over a
religious matter and died a young man. My grande

~ father (Tallaferro Lewis Gaines) lived with his
- .grandparents (Strother.and Ann) unhapplly, it
. .Beems, until he marriasd my grandmother, Sarah

Jane Brown b. 1847, dau of Mildred Strother -
Brown and Benj). Brown; and my father Benjamin  °*
Boykin Galnes reenlled that hls parents were '°

- oousins twlee or three times removed. I have

been unable to establish thle with any cer-
tainty.....The fact thnt my own grandfather
(Teliaferro lewis Gaines) died in Huntsville,

- Texas 20 Oot 1920 wag certalnly not listed e

corre¢tly in the information available to Dr.

Gaines."
;;10

d

1862 (x1lled 1n vattle) Mnlvern Hill, Va.
Pvto Co. C. 16th 3o Rest Inf. C. 5. Ao ) '
be William Beverly Gaines b. 18433 d. 14 Moh 19003
Pvt. Co. C. 16th Gn. Inf. Regt C. S. A. N

captured and paroled Hartwell, Ga. 19 May =~ ™

1865; m. Pamelia "Mealy" Stowers b. 25 Oot

‘18455 4. 3 Nov 1937 (Bev and John Andy,
brothers, m. ienlie and Judy Stowers, sistera)

I. C. 3, be 1. Thomae farly Gaines, Sr. b. 2 Moh 18683 -

I.
I.
I.
I.
iy

Io Ce 3.1‘.’3.

c.
C.
c.
C.
c.

d. 16 Moh 1945; m. Flora Olark (slster .
of Dr. Geo. Clark of Hartwell) b. ‘17 May,’
18763 d. 20 Ogt 1940 . e
J» be 1. (a) Thos. Early Gaines, Jr. (T. E.)
3. b. 1. (b) Clark Galnes m. Fronces Smith
3+ b 1. (¢) Beverly Gaines
3¢ De 1. (@) Orn Gnines m. Broadus Zellars
3¢ be 44 (e) Wylannie Gailnes m. F. Clarke Gaines
11. Adn Gaines Deeso} dooooo: me Jack
. .. "«8tenhens (or Stevens) (one child: Mae-=
©* %7 I thought there were two of these girls,
‘ one of whom m. Dr. 3ailey of Elberton;
. one worked ns secretary for Uncle Tom
.~ Brown, Solleltor-General; I think her
" name was Sue or Funlce.) -

iawp

I. C. 3+ be 111¢ Jennle (or Junnie) Gnines bees..o} “"ggagég‘““‘

‘dececee; me Te B. (Tom) Thornton
son of Johnj no ehildren

W\Io Q- 3. be iv, N G‘GOI'P;O Galnes Deoes} d...r.'.z.‘u'l'.

‘8tella Cunningham

5I.vc.13.fb.'1vé‘(a) Jannle lae Gaines m. Ben F. Gaines '

-

kR

. . (raised by Unole Jim and Aunt Lyoy
'i; ?7;1Tb°?n§9“ly {dnse :

~ s Gt e A
i LY T . N

et BN en
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;;o C. 30 b. iv. (b) Iuther Meeosns »
I. Gs 3. be'iv, (0) Louannah m. Onndler Mendows
(Was Tom who 1ives 1n Hartwell
- A son or grandaon of George?) o

I. O. 30 be Ve Addie Gnines b. 12 Peo 18823 4. 7 July

19603 m.... Sem Ayers R

Aunts Druey and Mollle say Addie Gaines ) ;

had chlldrens ' -oa
I. C. 3. be v« (a) Frances Ayers ,
I. G¢ 3¢ be vo (b) Bam Ayers and others S 4

I, CG. 3. 0. Taliaferro Lewls Gaines b. 3 Moh 1845-6; .

T 7T 7 4. 20 Oct 19203 m. 10 Jan 1867 Sera J. Brown C-
b. Jan 18473 4., Dec 1916 (dau of Benj. Brown

. and K1llle Crawford Brown) .
PVto Co. C. 16th Ga. Inf. Regt c. 5. Ao
surrendered Apromattox 9 Appr 1€65 ‘

€

‘o]

-
~

A ]
v

.~ . Mrs. Sara Jeann Galnes Robins, 5311 Blythewood,
“T 7' " Houston, Texrs writes on 8 Sept 19538 "Our ;
family on both sldes suffered losses in the .
Clvll Var. Turee of Grandfather's brothers and . B
two of my Grondmother's. Grandfathep (Taliaferro 3
. Lewis Galnes) was with lee at Appomattox Court
™. .. . . House. Iife was very hard for my Grandparents
‘ " YT ' In Ga. after the Cieil Wer, and they came as
1. o - Dloneers to Texas... The family here have been
% hard worlking, highly respected old timers to
* one of my generation." : R

b
~
.

bt ey i
Y

Millle Crawford Brown was Milly Lewls Crawford - B
's. s - 4dau of Wm. Crawford and 1i111lle Lewls Gaines 3
e ¥- ¢ dau of Franois Geines I, Consequently, she was
& granddaughter of Francls Gaines making Millie
Crawford Brown a great granddaughter of B :
Francis Gaines. . I. She married Tallaferro 1
Lewls Grines a zrest grandson of Francis Galnes 3
I--not very close kin but both from the same v | E

line. A
I. C. 3. c. 4. MLldred Zedora Galnes Al iwn epeniy
I. Co 3. 0. %*%i. James Osborne Gaines ¢ ]
I. C. 30 c. 1ii. Myra Galnes . o E
]

I. C. 3. c. 1v. Mary Frances Gaines R RS
I. C. 3. 6« v. Carlos Levingaton Gaines : :
I. Co 3+ 04 vi. Luoy Ophelin Gaines " e ' g
I. C. 3. 0. vii. Benjamin Boykin Gaines b. ca 18793 age *
. . T2 in 1951; Mecesse Tornd “’¢““;4m3w Qe F
I. C. 3. 6. vi1l. (a) Sara Jean Galnes Deceood my W ;
' Robinsg g '

.I. Co 3. 0. vii. 5&)(&&) Sharon Galnes Robins ,
I. 6. 3. e. vil. (a)(bb) Jno. Andrew Robins - )
I. C. 3. e. viiil, ¥m. Alexnnder Galnes Ces :
I. C. 3. e.' 1x. Garnett Brandoen Gainep 70
I. C. 3. ¢ X. Toombs Geines o .
3. 0. xi. Tallaferro Roy Gaines
3¢ 0. xii. Ray Earl Gailnes
2 il

- aul a2 L2 d




GAINES FAMILY

Y

56

Yoo, a L e '
I. C. 3. 'd. John Andrews Gaines “John Andy" b. 1848; 4.
‘ b- 24 Aug 1929; m. 25 Deo 1874 Judy Stowers

2. de 25 June 1928 (John Andy m. Judy Stowers}
1% his bro. Bev. m. her asister Mealie Stowers)

(Aunt Mollie told me thnt John Andy 1lived in

. C. 7%, . house in the ecgo of the Strother Gaines

yard until Zan and Gertie were 8 to 10 years

of age.) e — .
I. C. 3. d..t. Charles Alexander (Zan) Gaines b. 25 Jan -
Tooe TR 18855 d. 23 Dec 19493 m. 75 Deo 1969 N

o ' - Bessle Cordell v. 24 Nov 1888 :
I. T 3. do 4. (a) Jobn Clark Galnes'(Box 91, Iva, S. Q.
- Co 500 loem fixer at Jackson Mills) b.
Py 24 Nov 19173 m. 18 Au 1945 Angeline
EE Bruee b. 17 Moh 1826 (no children)
I. C. 3. d.74. (1) Tlmer (Shorty) Galnes b. 3 Oot 19103
Y+ ' Me.e Dessle Nroadwell, shot and :
‘o7, k1lled 24 Nov 1953 (no children) . . |
I. 0. 3, 4. 4. (0) %arah Frances Gaines b. 5 Oct 19123 :
' M.ee. James R. Vyatt, Plkeville, :
O - Tenn. - ?
I. C.o 3. d. e (Q) George Tom Gnines b. 12 Aor 1914,
S accldentally killed while hunting
" A8 2 hoy .
I. C. 30 d.:i.'A'(é)‘JGI‘Vine Gaines boovo; Messo ;'i\' !
© o+« Paul Thompson, Iva, S. O, s : .
I. C. 3. d.:1. (f) Swift Gaines b. 24 sept 1921 / .
I. C. 3. d. 1. (g) Charllie Galnes b. 27 Feb 19243 4. y. ﬁ
I. C. 3. d. 4. (h) Leon Lewils Galnes b. 17 Feb 1927; .// &
" "single; lives at Rte 2, Elberton, € Lk
. I+ 8¢ 3. 4. 11. Gertle Galnes b. 25 Feb 1878; d..1 Deo ;
© I, Z. 4. a. 1.1058; m. 13 Nov 1895 Farly Adams (Roek
' Branoh) d. 5 Apr 1948 (son Peline Adams,
Elberton, Ga.) (How about John Lee

.

b}

—

b4 ~

Zo T %. %, ‘Adams be 5 Feb 1898,3 d. 29 Deo 19623
To . 7. 4. Susle Mildred Adams b. 30 Oot 1900; Clark
v.o%e ro . Bmith Adanes b. 15 Sept 1903, Valeria

)ﬁvAdams b. 12 May 19053 -», Jannle Adams o
. be 25 Deo-1896¥ - Ju

I, C. 3. d: 111, Iuolus Maxwell Gaines b, 22 Aug 1891
© v, . Qeceed meceoluecy Gulley.(no ochildren

1. d. 3} d. iv. Enoch Galnes b, 15 Feb 18803 a. 10 Apr 1880

I. 0. 3. @. Sarah . Gaines b. 1851; d....; M.ese Garnett
Adams (son of Rev. Wm. H., Adams and Nanoy
Cheek Adnms) went to New Mexigo S e e

I. C. 3. e. 1. George Adams b, 1867 e : Py

I. 0. 3. e. 4. Elbert Adams b. en 1874 f

I. 0. 3. e.1U. Bevelecton Adams b. oca 1876 :

I. C. 3¢ 6.1v. Patriok Adams b. oa 1878

iy
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I, G. 4. Robert Tnlinferro Galnes II (Aunt Mollie sataq
©©  he was a oripnla; that he wns a schooltencher) -
b. 20 Aug 1820 op 20 Aug 18153 4. 19 June 18813 -1,
me & Jan 1842 Agntha Crump b. 1 May 1823; 4.
19 June 1881 dau of Ghag Crump and Agnes Tyner
dau of Richard T:mer
I.‘O.,a.‘a. James R. 3. (jaines (Jomes Rlchard Strothep
"%, Gnines?) (another source James L. Gaines
o be 14 Nov 1842) b. 18433 4. 9 Jan 1863,
te . Rlehmong, Va., killed in Civil vap .
I. C. 4. b. ®lizaveth Gaines b. 27 Sept 1844; (414 she
L. cmarry Iiee Craft? TG See letter from ¥, H,

!

1

v 7 'Goines 27 Jure 1664). .
Lo Cu’ 4y 0. Wesley Erskine Galnes (Cousin Wesley-ea Tine
o .gentlemane-T alwags respected and admired =,
% S nim) b, 26 Sept 1847; d. 23 nec 1928 ;
- buried in cemetery of Cedar Creek Church}
. m. 1 Nov 1875 Corne lia Farmer 4. Apr 1926
teose S (dau of GCagwal Farmer, probably Carswell) -
L both buried at Cedap Creek
te L. WL wWm. H. Gaines writes Sent 7, 19653 YMy
parents (Wesley and wife) had & ¢hildren,
“- all but 3 having pasged avey viz., Mrs,
Isham Powell, Rev. F. ¥. Gnines of Magon
= M- 7 . 'and myself.™
‘ (The following children- furnished through.
. the courtesy of irs. Isham Galnes Powell
S SR A Of Hartwell’ Gac’ Ro‘Fo Do ’ . v
" I. Ce 4, 0. 1. W. Peyton Ganines b. 10 Sept 1876; 4.
RN L 17 July 1916; m. 12 Sept 1201 Mattie .ot
- ., Adams b....} 4, 2 Sent 1945
4o I, C. 40 0e 1.° (&) Freagd Gnines b. 24 Aug 1902; ‘4.
25 June 1914 - o
I. C. 4 0. 1. () Gertrude Gelnes b. 30 July 19043
m. 10 Feb 1524 Burke B. King b.

-
T,

T o tto s 3% Ten 1905
- I Co b 0. 1. (D)(aa) Joe King m. Annelle Patterson
- I, C. 4, ¢+ 1o (b)(bb) Norace King C it

» T+ Co he 0. 1, (b)(ce) Robert King

" 1s°Co-de 04 Lo (@) Pearcan Gnines b. 14 Aug 19093
Me 21 Oot 1933 Kntle Galnes b, 5 Jan
1912

“Te Co diian 4, (¢)(aa) Pearman Gaines
I. Co 44 0o 1. (o) (bD) Katherine Gaines
Io Co 4e 00 1. (d) Jottie Cornelln Gaines b. 20 Oot :
N 19073 d. 24 Dpeo 1910
“Is ' Co 44704" 11+ Sarah Tallulah Gaines (Lula) b, 27 Nov':
18773 d. 6 Dec 19603 m. 27 Deo 1902 - ¢
f John Riley Cordell b. 27 Nov 1878 '
STt ;- (information furnished by ¥rs. B, F,
P ey L7 Wardlaw, BlSiAoademyldve., Wnypgsboro.
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.. 7IeCe b 0e:48. (a) Joel James Cordell b. 24 June 1906}
C el N /- Mme B Aug 1935 Ella Adams Hill. Ra.dford,
o o . : Qe be 5 AungOS
. T. 0¢ 4a 0 41, (2)(aa] Jarnh Loulse Cordell b. 16 Deo
L : 19363 m. 27 Deec 1959 Emory
Burdett Lewis
I. C. 4, 0. 41, (a)(an)(nne) Sharon ILewis
L I+ C. &, co 114 (a)(aa)(bbb) A21laon Lewis ' k
w14 Ce 44 0. 11, (a)(bb) Verna Cornelia Cordell "Connie"

o - be £ Aug 19443 m. 7 Aug 1965
W BRI Howard Daist Barnard III :
2 I. C.74s'00 11, (b) Vera fiourning Oordell b. 3 Dec 1908}
R S m. 22 Sept 1942 Benj. Franklin

tTF -
B P N
ot Io C. 4
1!"'~.‘5 At
H R _J". R M

Dot
3

. 2. 3o. ;  Vardlaw of Cordele, Ga. (no children)y
« ¢. 1. (0) Ora Cornelia Cordell b. 30 Apr 1510}
PO me 13 Aug 1949 John Anson Whealler
i won o oo ‘Be 26 Noh 1905 (Winnipeg, Can.)
o Te Co 44 e 41, (0)(an) John Anson Vhealler, Jr.
T L b. 5 May 1950 Atlanta
g de Co 4o ge 114 -(0) (b)) Susnn Cornelis Whenller ..
T R b. 5 June 1953 Atlenta
“ounTe 0y 4 04 112 (a) (00) Eduwnpi Osborn Whealler II
IR be 15 Dec 1954 Atlanta
AT G 2 4, c. A%, (@) Tom M, Coriell be ‘4 July 1913; ms - -
™ . : - 80 .June 1941 Ruth Fvelyn Pollock b.
M B . oo, el 31 July 1915 ((lu’tmﬂ.n' G"lo) B "
I. C. 40 Ce 11. (d)(aa) Tom 1. COI‘dell, Jre. b 27 May
Ip C, 50 3. v, oo s 1949 Tifton, Ga. B
I. C. 40 o. 11. (d)(bb) John Riley 'Cor'dell. ‘II b BMOh
= 1953 Tifton, Ga. . irnAent
"I. Co 4, c. 11, (@) Lois Slizaneth Cordell b. 28 July o '
¢ 19183 me 23 May 1949 Howard Ernest
{v- Prater b. 18 Oct 1916 (Hayesville,

N. C. :
Xe Co 4. 84 11, (8)(an) Riley Wm. Prater b. 27 Aug - : i
1952 (Glayton, Ga. . S

O

e
oy, B

g

-

I. C. 4. 0. 11. (e)(bb) Cordell Frneat Prater b. 27 Nov
1953 Clayton, Ga. . - :

I. C. 4. ¢. 11. (o) (00) Geo. Howard Prater b. 1 Meh : fuhnd.
1957 Glayton, Ga. ;

* N . ‘
1. C. 4. 0. 111, Llzzle (Tlizabeth) Gaines b. 16 Sept 4
18793 4. 27 Jan 19573 m. 24 OQeot 1897 }
John Lee Hunt b. 22 Feb 1877; d. 29 Bept '
1949 (1ived in Elberton) i
X+ Co 4. 0. 111, (2) Leonard Hrirston Hunt b. 3 May 19013 E
‘ d. 9 Oot 1931; m. 18 Dec 1923 Nuell
" DBullard b. 12 Nov 1906 St ]

I. C. 4. ¢. 111, (n)(ean) Joseph Hunt b. 28 Jan 1925
A e Co 44 c. 1ii. (a)(bb) BGnJo". Hunt b. 16 July 1927 “i~ted :
L. C. 4, 6. 111, (a){0c)i Ralph Hunt b. 15 Oct 1929; . ,% :

¢ o Me 22 Aug 1954 Martha Stratton
I. C. &4, [ I 11100 (3)1(00)‘(9&-&)“‘;mv1d Hunt .o . e leow

ot e BRI Avere WL, wanen,  fn, iGSept et E
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I. C. 40 c, 114. (b) o son d. Y.

I. C. 4, ¢, 111. (o) Nina Hunt be. 13 Aug 1906; m. 29 May
1955 Rev. J. R. Webb

I: C. 40 Qe - 111. (d) Eva Hunt b. 18 Jan 1910; M. 26 Nov
1930 Clifford Walters b. 21 July
1910, lives on the Athens Highway

o near Elberton, Ga.
I. 0. 4. 0. 114. (6) Frainces Hunt b. 23 Nov 1911; -
. m. 1 June 1945 Hayden Wiley b. .-

T May 1909

I. C. 4. o. 1114. (e)(aa) ?ayden F. Wiley, Jr. b. 21 Jan

950

I. C. 4. 6. iv. J. Robert-Gaines b. 4 Nov 18813 4. 23 July
19623 m. 14 Nov 1906 Alme Richardson

I. C. 4. 0. iv. (a) Mary Tom Gaines died unmarried

I. 0. 4. c. iv. (b) Thelma Gailnes

I.C. 4. 0. iv. (0) Charles Gaines

I.7C. 4. 0. v. Ida Gnlnes b. 23 Dec 18833 m. 24 Dec - -~
. 1903 Isham Powell '
I. C. 4. 0o Ve (a) Morrell Powell m. Louise Ingram
I. C. l‘o Ce Vo (b) Carlisle Powell m. E. W. Lovett
I. 6. 4. ¢.'v. (c) Horace Powell m. Loule Deen Flanigan
I. C. 4. 0. v. (d) Mary Powell m. Hugh Bell
I. Ce"4.°06.:v.:(e) Geraldine Powell m. Brantley DeLoatche

I. 0. 4. 6. vi. Thomas Newton Gaines b. 19 Mch 1887
- d. 24 Aug 19343 m. 1 Sept 1915 Margaret
T Ty waggoner b. 5 Apr 1894 (He was Superintendent
A .of Elberton Public Schools) (a fine Y
entleman--everyone respected hlm)
%no children)

o,
=

-
st

I. Co 4. 0. vii. William Hamilton Gaines b. 29 May 1889}
m. Mattie Lou Richardson. He wne a good
friend of mine. We were at Gibson-

T.C0 A, f. Yt Mercer together. Iater in Medleal
School. Due to finances he never finlshed.
No finer character than Wlll -Galnesj
. connected with the lake City, Fla., V. A..
. 0. 40 Y. 27 Hospital for many years untll his re- -

tirement a few years ago. Now lives at
227 E. B8t. John's S8t., Lake City, Fla.

I. C. 4. 0. vili. Florence Mallory Gaines b. 9 Dec 1891}
- L <. . " "me 4 Nov 1920 Ruby Pledger b. 1l Aug
1891; 4. 17 Feb 1961. Adopted a daughtert
I. C. 4. 0. viii. (a) Charlotte Gailnss b. 14 June 1927 .
4. ¥. w1 After death of his first wife he remarried
30 Dec 1962 Lois Greene b. 1 Aug 1899.
<. ¥£. *%" For years Methodist Minister. Editor
of Weeleyan Christian Advooate. "‘Resides
nov at 4313 Ayers Rd.. Maoon. Ga. (Sth 1965)

A ] L o
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I. Co 4. 4. Martha Galnes b, 1853; d.e.00} me John Crawford

I. 0;,4. e. Sara F. Gaines b. 1853 (twin?) devece} m,
- Ben Shiflett o ‘ *
Io 00 h. (Y 1. Bud Shiflett Me Cordell

I. C.. 4. f. William Pleasant Gaines b, 29 May 18553 .
-7 77 7 d. 14 Sept 1937; m. T Oct 1875 Catherine !
flullenix b. 10 Feb 1855; d. 16 Apr 19343 knew
him-as "Cousin Jack"; I knew several of his
‘chlldren, one was Mrs. Bond; another was

-

1. z. ;. Mdy' who lived here in Anderson .and T think
“* ¥ “'there are some of his grandohildren herej
v .. . DOnother was 'Judge’; one of his daughters Got

married a Hunt and lived in Elberton.
¥m, Pleasnnt (Jack) Gaines and Catherine |
Mullinix Gaines both buried in cemetery
of Sardls Church, Hart Co.
I. C. 4. £. 1. Salllie Gaines b. 18773 m. 4 Nov 1896
S - Early Reynolds Among their childrent
I. C. &, £, 1. (a) Myriice Reynolds who m. Eber Balley
I. C. 4, £. 1. (a)(aa) Harold Balley b. 20 Nov 1916
I. C. 4. f. 1. (a)(an)(2aa) Cynthia Camille Balley
+ Te Co 4. £, 4. (a)(an)(bbb) Harold E. Bailey, Jr. _
*I-’C. 40 f. 1. (a)(bb) Carey Dailey b. 1“ Feb 1919,1
R : unmarried o 0
I. C. “o fﬁ!lf (a)(OO) Virglnia,ﬂailey bo,o}‘.mof,
S 4 ‘Charles Parham ' oo
I. 0. 4. £. 1. (a)(dd) Elizabetn Brlley Deeaese}
' m. Lee Atkinson
I.C. 4, £.4. (a)(dd)(ara) Ann Atkinson
I. C. 4. £, 14. Emily Gaines b. 1878; m. 9 Jan 1895 will
Reynolds
I. C. 4, f£.111. Annie Ellzabeth Gaines b. 16 Apr 18803
. d+ 19 Dec 1946; m. 5 June 1901 Looney H.,
Hunt b. 22 Feb 1881; d. 19 Deo 1933, - “¢
Both are buried in Zlmhurst Ceme tery, :
- Elberton s
+Xs Co 4, f£. 114, (a) Annie Lee Hunt b. 21 Aor 1902; :
' © m. 19 Sept 1923 L. L. Stovall
. (she gave me this data) 202 -
< Edwards 3t., Flberton ' 1
I. C. 4. f. 111.7(b) Willle Riley Hunt b. 23 Nov 1003; i
‘ d. 30 Mch 1962; m. 28 June 1921
-Ruth Maxwell
I. C. 4. f. 111. (o) Allen Parker Hunt b. 3 Au% 19063
d. 15 Feb 1957; m... Grovia Docker
I. C. 4. f. 111, (d): Joel Galnes Hunt b. 25 Apr 1910j  ®
o d. 17 Mch 1959; m. 4 July 1935 ,
o Willle Mne Jones r
I. C. &4, . 114, (e) L. H. Hunt, Jr. b. 8 Nov 1912: . .
S m. 25 Dec 1934 Virginla Denny .
I. G, 4. £. 111, (£) James M. Hunt, Architect, Elberton
© 7 b. 2 Aug 1915; m. 13 Seot 1947 :
Mary Elizabeth Jenkins b. 12 Jan '
1923, dau of James Vandiver Jenkins
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@Wa and Alma Elizabeth Crawford Jenking
' , -, . (Gronddaughter of Unole "Van" - k
o | Jenkins) . .
I. 0. 4, £, 111, (£)(e8) James lntthews Hunt, Jr. :
, b, 21 July 1951 |

I. C. 4. £, 111, (£)(bb) Annie Flizabeth Hunt b.
24 Mch 1953
« Lo Co 4o £. 111, (£)(co) ?ownrd Jenkins Hunt b. 3 Moh
' o ‘ 955 ‘

I. C. 4. f.-1v. Mollle Gnines be 31 Meh 18823
o m. 5 Moh 1903 Geo. A. Craft
.:.'Io, Ce 4'_ fq.Vc JUdgG Gnines b. 7 July 1883; doo|0;~ )
- ' m. 23 Nov 1902 Clara Craft _
. I, Co 4s £4 vi. Andy Galnes b. 25 Aug 18853 m. 13 Oot
oo T 1007 Lizzie Banlster L.
I. C. 4. . vi. Frank G2ines b. 31 Jan 1887; m. ‘10
¥ 1 R Feb 1909 Fanny Cargill 1o
Ie°Co. 4. £..v111. Inez 3aines b. 6 Oct 18923 m, .= -~
Tt ' 15 Oct 1913 Thos Hiram Bond
. I_o C. 4,0 1'., Vlii. (a) Sarah Bond boooo.; Moeeee
IR o Harold skelton (live nenr N
o0ld homeplace) o

Aurn

L (R STk
1.Cs 4. go Robert Alexander Gaines (Rovert A. Galnes "
\ I. . # .., .82ys his father Robert A. Galnes was son
éﬁh o "' "of Talilaferro. See Correspondence from
1. 4. 4. 4. him.) b. 1856 (Tombstonse says b. 30 Aug
Tt T % 1869-=Cokesbury Cemetery); m. 1 Deo 1887

Melia Craft; Robert d. 20 Nov 1889 |

wvew . (Letter from Robert A. Grines Elberton, Ga.

o - R+ 3 dnted 9 Nov 1965) Melia Craft b. .
y17 Aug 1869; d. 10 Feb 1941 (dates copled
from 014 Family Bible in possession of '
Robert Alexander Gaines, Elberton, R. 3)
Letter from Mrs. Ida Gaines Powell, Hartwell,
Ga.y, R. F. D. dnted Dec 17, 19653 o
"...There was four boys nnd two girls in
my father's (Cousin Wesley's) family. @
Robert m. Menlie Crnft and they had a : ,
boy named Robert and a girl named Lucy.
That seems like the one we always called
Davie” This explains our dilemma. We ;
have his 1listed as David instead of Rovert . 4
Alexander his real name. So "Davie" nust
have been a nickname-«TRG. Robert A. Galnes, B
Jr. wrote me that his father, "David" op : 4
Robert A., dlied before he wns born. The dates :
confirm this. If the Cokesbury ceme tery ;
dates ars oorrect, then he must have been - , -
only 20 years of age when he dled, though 3
Robert A., Jr. thought he was born in 1856,
Tombstone At Gokesbury "Melia G. Gaines
.186971941m“y_ hﬁrﬂﬁhfi“"hihfh, e

R I R A o DHOOE , wha vt s Popener
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I. C. 4. g. 1. Luoy Jrne Galnes b. 22 Jan '1888; m. 22 Jan
1918 Frank Andersonj still living on
Elberton, Rte. 3 : :

I. C. 4. g.11. Robert Alexander Gaines, Jr. b. 24 May
18903 m. 20 Oet 1900 Beulah Teasley
dau of George (Elberton, Rte. 3)

I. C. 4. g. 11. (a) 7. Julinn Gaines b. 25 Oect 1912; .
: m. 12 May 1935 Gladys Ayers

I. C. 40 e I
I.C. 4. g. i1,
I. C. 4, 8e 14,
,I. o. 4. s. 11.

‘(a)(aa) Kathryn Gaines

(a)(bb) Helen Gnrines b.

b 19 Oct 1936
2 Aug 1940

(a)(00) Wade Gnines b. 7

Deo 1946 -

(b) Melia Thalma Galnes

b. 2 July 1914;
d. 27 Mch 1943; never married -
I. C. 4. g. 11. .(c) Bobble Galnes b. 9 Nov 1917;
I m. 24 Deoc 1938 Horace L. Criminger
o (C&mden, 8. 0.) ' : .
I. Co 4. go 11. (0)(an) Rugone Criminger b. 6 Mch 1939
I. C. 4. g. 14, (0)(bDb) {aza (girl) Criminger b. 18 Aug
: : 940
i.I..C« 4, g. 11, (d) Mary F. Galnes b. 3 Jan 1924; m,
e © 10 Dec 19?& Thos. Bonds (Elberton,
. Ga., R. 3
=~ Lo Co 4o g, 114, (d)(an5 James Robert Bonds b. 5 Apr 1946

¥

.Lo 0. 4. ho.JOhn C. Gainea bo 18583 dJ;o;o.‘ Meoosooo “ﬁi
Y . . ) - .

I. C. 4. 1,.Darby Gaines Beesieve).Gonnesd Meos Davig
T Go Y. .. Feb. 2, 1961t Mrs. W. O. Gaines of Seneoa,
Route 5, was in the office this morning.
oo, Her husband 1s William Cleve Gaines, whose
father was John Darby from Hart County. I
belleve he is a descendant of Strother Gaines.
He has a brother, Eugene, who lives at
. +.Townville. They have seven chlldrens .
"~ ‘Ruby Nell who married Marion Sanders and
- they live at Seneca, Route 4
Joe Fi. who m. Joyce Corbin and live at
Seneca
- Jean who m. Jnke Barker of Chapman Road,
Anderson; hd 1is assistant County Agent
Martha m. Willlam Frank MoLane of Seneoa p
.Virginia m. Roy Hyder and lives in N. G. i
Robert Milton in the Alr Force in Washington
John larry, a student-at Oakway High .
School
Mr. Gaines has a sister Martha Cornelia, who
m. J. D. McAlister and lives in Easley
G S oy
o Aug. 29, 1961t Mr. W. C. Gaines of 8eneca, ,
" Route 5, was in our office this date. He b
1s the son of Darby, who was a brother of ¢
Cousin Wesley and Jaock. He goes by
"W. C." and he has one brother, Eugene
who lives neapr Seneca, who was a farmer,
but 18 now retired and in bad hanlth. wa

LR
1
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I. C. 4. 4, 1. Albert Gainesg

I. C. 4,

I..Cu 4.

I.:C. 5.
i

I.-0. 5.

i. 11. Fannie Galnes and others  fq

“+ 1 I hnve an undated note in my files
"Frank Fugene Gaines, 32 Humbert Stey Lo
Senecn, S. C., 8on of Frank Eugene

“*  Y-Galnes, grandson of Darby Galnes."

Letter from Mps. Ida Gaines Powell
Fr V.23 Nov 19653 "vy Tathor (Wesley) had -
& brother Parby who m. Mendy Davis and
4 they had daughter named Fannie and two
"+ 7' boys, Albert nnd Eugene. 'Then he :
(Wesley) had a brother named Davy who
,, .M. Mealy Craft. They had a boy
" " 'named John and a girl, Davy died .
young. Wesley had 2 elsters, Sara who
" - m. Ben Shiflett and Mattie who m,
- John Crawford." coy '

I

Jo David Gaines--same as Robert A. (see page
: 61 preceding--l. C. 4. 8.) : - : R
Mory Ann Gaines b. 21 Dec 18223 4. 4 Jan 1892;
m. 6 Aug 1840 John Willig Brown b. 30 Nov 1821; ,
d. 7 Apr 1900 (son of Andrew J. Brown b. 22 Sept
1769 Culpeper, Va., d. 1870 buried in Holly
Springs Cemetery, Hart Co., Ga,.) C -

8. Burton Tallaferro Brown b. 16 July 1841; :19;,

doo..; m-ooﬂarriet Moss -

I. C. 5. a. 1., N&ncy Flla Brown boooaoo‘ m. 22 Sept

1881 John Robert Tyner

I. C. 5. a, 11, Willis Brown bes.e} m.. Myra Vieckery -:

(dau. Bertie m. Obe Charping)

I. Ce s- a.ii. Beulah Brown b00!00; Meee Mlllard Hall
I.C. 5. be Lucy Jane Brown b. 12 July 1843; 4. 9 Aug.

186435 m... John Wm. Eavenson

;I Co 5. be 4. Sarah Ann Eavenson b. 8 Nov 1861;

m. 28 Nov 1878 James H. Vansley =~ -y

I. C. 5. b.ii.’John Willis Zavenson b. 29 Dec 1863 -

m. (1) 10 Apr. 1888 Lizzle Bell Parkg - )
" me (2) 3 May 1903 Tallie Sartain

I. C. 5. 6. Strother Gaines HBrown b, 28 May 18453 4.

26 Nov 19303 m. 3 Jan 1866 Sarah Emily Maxwell
b. 9 July 1839; d. 26 ¥ch 1809 dau of me

+ Tollet Maxwell andg Sarah Horton
n. (2) 1910 Mra, Eliza Turner
m. (3) Feb. 1918 Miss Ella Moore

I. 0. 5. 0. 1. Hary Jone Brown b. 6 Nov 1866; 4. 11 Moh

LR 4

v1948; m. Dec 1880 Wm. C. 00111nﬂ

I. C« 5; c‘-gi.Sarah Malinda Brown b. 17 Sept

-~ 18683 d....; m. .25 Dec 1888 Wm. lawrence
,* Dickerson : -1 )

ST el L et “

P Yoy
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@m‘ I. 6. 5, o. 111, Jonn Early Brown b. 3 Sent 1870;
" 'de 20 Jan 1909; n. Deo 1897 Hattle

- 'Estells "Avanport
I. 0. 5¢:0. 1v. ‘Geo., Vim. Rrown b. 24 Apr 1872; 4.

: - 22 ¥ay 1015; m, (1) Laura lee Arnette
i , (2) 10 May 1905 Alice Penecla Magon
‘Ie' 0o 5, 0. Vo Thos. Howare Brown b, 28 May 1874;

 d.e 24 May 1952; n. 20 Sept 1903 Mary
. ' "Elizabeth Holloway

I. C. 5. o, vi. Iilia Fronces Brown b, 23 Feb .1876;
T 4. 20 May 1950; Me 24 Jan 1904 Geo.

R Elbert Campbell

I. C. 5. 0. vil. Andy Gaines Brown b, ¢ Julg 1878;
S « 4 Jon 1938; .m. 19 Aug 1899 Mary

‘ S Adeline Burden
.I. C. 5, o.viii, Llewellyn Gustave Brown b. 17 May
e 1882; m, 24 4ch 1910 Era Cartepr -
I. C. 5. &, wn. Moses Brown b, 28 Oct 1847; 4. 27 Nov

3 145 m... Inupa Slmmons Adems b, 22 July

: 18505 4. ¢ Aug 1S14; dau of wn. H. Adams
R and Naney Ann Cheel:

I. 0.5, 4. 4,: Augusta Brown b, 3 Dec 1871; 4.,. July

. S | 3

I. C. 5.4, 11, Naney Ann Gertruie Brown b. 22 May -
P T 18735 4. 20 Men 19475 m. 10 Freb 1896
@mﬁ S : ."Joe 0. Bowers
I. ¢, 5. 4,111 Ym. Heater Bprown b. 14 Oct 1875;
. Crvveei me 4 July 1906 Lydia Manning
‘I.C’ 5. d. v, Llewellyn Gartreil Brown b. 16 Feb 1880;
- « 6 June 19463 m. 28 peg 1899 saran
Pe b e Fronces Burden - -
+Is C. 5. 3. v, Jullus Pope Brown b. 18 Feb 1882;
Fero T " d...3 m. 30 Now 1905 Lessie ileCutoheon
1. C. 5. d. vi. F lie Mne Brown b, 28 Jan 1884; &
deccons m. 14 Hov 1919 wn. Wlley Adams
I. c. 5, d. vii1.Willie Iqm Nrown b. 15 Jan 1888;
' d. 2 Dec 1945; m, ceve. Vch 1907 wn.
_ Henry Sonders
I. C. 5. @. Frances Ann Brown b. 15 Janp 1850; 4. 11 Jan
s 1892; m. 12 pec 1865 Reuben Lindsay Danlel
(anceastors of Miss Fuby Danlel of Elberton)
) b. 7 Juhe 1845; 4, 13 June 1912, gon of
AR . Allen Daniel ang Hary Cash, grandeon of
R Cavt. John Daniel, Rev. 30ldler (Allen's
Yarlon was Charlie Daniel's
no. m. an e .
1931 (in Texas) n. (1) Besasle Haynes
(or Besste Harper?) 11 Nov 1890;

.(2) 0o1a Davidson \ "
1. (a) Omer Daniel (by 1st wife) ﬁlkﬂ“‘JJ?
1. (b) Myrtie Dantel - @

1. (o) Levis Daniel "

1. (d) Ruby pantel "

1. (e) Ruth Daniel ®




GAINES FAMILY

-

65

I Co 54 @4 14 (F) Chnrles mniel (by 18t wife) -
I. C. 5. @, . (&) Junnita Dantel " o
I. C. 5, e. 1, (h) John Danlel  (by 2ng wife)

T.°C. 5. 0. 1, (1) Farris mniel " '

I. C. 5, 6. 114. Iuesy Jnne Drntel b. 22 Moh 1869;
. , d. 27 App 19015 m. John H. Campbell
(1ived in Elbert Co., Ga.)

I, C. 5. Se 11..(&) Vaxie Campbell

I. C. 5. e. 11, (b) Annie Campbell

“I.°C. 5, g, 11, (¢) Patrigia Camnbell R
I. C. 5. o, 11, (d) James Camphell o i hary
I. C. 5, a. 11, (e) Hyaointh Campbell

I. Ce 5. ©. 11. (f) Iae Campbell

Ie¢.Ce 5. a4 .111. Sarah Ann (321116) Dantel b. 29 Aug
T - 18713 4. 10 app 1936 (in Texas);
o m. Singleton G, H11Y

1o G 5. 00 111, (a) Paul w17 B o

‘Ie Ce 5. @, 111, (p) Felater H1l1l~: Tre 2 fﬁp'. !
I. ¢c. 5. o, 111, (o) Maude H1ll A Lowvarsy {(Theeg
I. C. 5. . 114, d) Mamle Mi1l
I. C. 5, e. 111, (e) Roland Hill

L. C. 5. 6. 111, (f) George H1ll

Iu Ce 5. 0. 111' (8) Mab@l Hill .

(‘W\Io C. 5. 6. 1110. (h) Alice Hil];

io’ C. 5. eob iVo' Geox‘ge Go ‘Dﬂ.niel be 20 Malequ d. yo’C'
I. 0. 5, 8. v. ¥ary Galnes Danlel b, 15 Oet 18753 4. Ve

M

" ,-:'. "

-

,
4

I. C. 5. e, vi. Moses Burden Daniel b, 23 Meh 18783
I e L 70w d. 2 Hay 19523 m. (1) 1899 Sarah Franges’
> .~ Harris (no ohildren-~but 3 fogtep sons)
T 7 me (2) Mapy Bolley (no ohildren) Y.
' (another sources He m. Harriet Moss,
lived 4n Llverton) - . e

Z..C. 5. €. vil, Walla Audie Mniel b, 1 Julg 1880; "1 Aug
d. 30 June 1957; m. 5 Moh 1 97 Jamee
oo dllen Rice (a oousin) - ety
I. C. 5. 6. vit, (n) NMervin Rlee -~ .. .

. &3 +

!
e e o - e Y
CeNunTEm T sy

TI. ¢c. 5, . viil. (b) Lois Rlce . :%*1%¥w§?¢;; R
I. C. 5, e. vite (e) Rebn Rige S A S B
I. C. 5. e. vit. (d) Dewey Rioe ' L e

1. C. 5. 6. vil, (e) Fetelle Rlce i . i culy LUNE

vil. (f) Frank Rioce L Lot (Anders o,

vil. (g) Frances Rige S o

vii. (h) Hazel Rioe oo ke

vil, (1) Christine Rlce = ' "inv tolinn

vii.'(J) John Ricg . i - Beomwe NG

vil.:. (k) Danlel Rige ' .. o e
TR s IS AT LT B crgng LLedy

o 3 o
R R " .




Io co 50
I. C. 5.
I. Co 50
I. C. 5. e,
I. C. 50 Q.
YI‘“CQ 5-'30‘

6.
S,
9.

I. c.
e

:?Io"Co 50"60 13(
I, C. 5. e. ix

I. C. 5. 8. viid,

viis.
viii. (b) Iacilie
vili. (o) Robert Lovern
viiy.,
viii. (e)
viisi, ()

In C. 50
1.0, 5,

_:Io Ce

Se

€,
6.
S

ix.
ix.
ix,

I..C. 5. e. x. 0l1ie Gertrude Dnniel b,
devioe.3 M. Thos Young Lovern (1lived
in Richmond, Va,) - — . . R

I. C; 5.”é. Xe
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« 4 Oct 16593 p,
(1ived in Newmnn%
(r) Clyde o. Lovarn

(d) Ruby Lovern
Danlel Lovern
Josenh lovern

5. e. ix. Lilla Cphelia Imniel b,
—>="" ""Tives in Newman; m.

Fletoher Attawvay .
(n) car1 Attaway

(b) Nettie Attaway - ...

(0) Baloh Attawey
{d) James Attaway .
(e) Ruby Attauay

(a) Thomas Lovern

1. Cu 5. 0. x. (b) Mary Lovern -

IQ co 50 B J@.

A{}in 5?'0' 315

' I
. "o

Loy

- . 4 JUIy 1903

Ze S0 unnarrieds our riend

- Methodist missionary
A dedicated and sincere Christian.

b. 17 May 1852; 4.
Kudora Ophelia Bcott
Feb 1945 dau of Lindsay
ira Boles (both buried
ery.)Andereon, S. C,)

John Alexander Brown
1942; m. 11 Feb 1877
b. 2 Meh 1859; 4. 10
S Seott and Frances Tim
in Silver Bpronk Cemat

4. 2 July 1942; p.
Llewellyn Carl Brown b.

m. Nov 1925 Clara Cather
Audora Blanche Brown b.

1. 0. 5. 1,

T (They
I.C.5. %, 1,
I. C. 5. £. 11.
I. G 5. f. 114,
I. C. 5. f. 4y,

‘ Afo ’ Ve

. vi.
I. C. 5. f. vi1,

.df.’. 1893

(0) Suzanne Lovern
Ruby Pamela Daniel b.

Dnniel data, Served

lived in Iva, S. C.

0oln Frances Taniel b,
Thelonia
Ga.)

Lovern -

20 Fe

2 Dec 18813
Re- Lovern -

4 Feb 1885;
b 1901 ‘Albert

!T '.". ] "L"

K.
e
S R

.......

Lg

e

J

voritie)

oA lbarn

25 Feb 18873 .

vy
BAJ

27 Nov 18893

end source of the
for years as a -
and teacher. .

13 Dec

T oq

Judge Ross Brown b. 24 Jen 1878; 4. 31 Aug
July 1880;

1901; unmnrried

Iva'Frnnces Brown b. 24

d.. .. m. Dec 1906 J.
Ida 8t. Clair Brown b.

Anderaon, S. ¢C,. )

Nardin Lindsay Brown b.
* M. oa 1911 Rell

BO.Mny 1887;
ca 1907 Dalsy Holman

S. C,.)
John Gaines Brown b.

B AT Tivae . e
EIEE A S S
B ‘.

) 16 »

19
Juoob Plnek

16 July 1885;

Fletcher Saylors
Feb 1883; d.eva}
ney W1lliamewz

L 72
-

Cook (Anderason,

19 Oct 1889;
ine Gaines
25 Jan 1892;

»-
Ty A,
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(" 1. 6. 5. 2. vige, ¥m. Marvin Brown b. 19 Deo 1804
. o d. Apr 1959; W....Gertrude Bowen
I. ¢. 5. ¢, ix. Fllen Ophelis Brown b. 22 Meh 1896;
m. Alexander Garruth Jackson
I. C. 5. ¢, X. Freq Talmadge Brown b. 31 Aug 1898
I. C. 5. 2. xi. Jessle Alberta Brown b. Aug 1900; m,
Lee MecConnell, div.

I. 0. 5, 8+ Geo. Willis Jefferson Brown b. 18 Deg 18543

ve . 7. d. 18 Dec 1923; m. 17 Jan 1875 Mapy (sally)
Tallulah Brown b, ¢ Feb 18603 d. 20 Oct \
1942 dau of John latnor Brown ang Nanoy - .-«
Campbell (lived in Athens, Ga.)

I.:Ce-5. §. i, Llewellyn Oarlés Brown b. 10 July :

1876; a. 21 July 1954; n. Martha (Mattie)
Mewborn :
I.:C. 5..¢. 11+ John Henry Brown b. 2 Noy 1877
I.-C.;S.‘g.iii.-L?gra Ann Brown b. 27 Oct 1879 m. Wilburn
“ Wildepr
I. C. 5. g« iv. Zanda Farris Brown b, 27 July 1881; m.
o 6 Aug 1859 wm, A. Fowler
I, G. 5. g. v. Seaborn Reese Brown b. 7 Nov 18823 ...,
_ m. Jewell Jorian > '

I. €. 5. g+ vi. Fudora Jane Brown b. 18 Feb 1884; m.

. : ' Dr. Chﬂeo Bo leond . - 1
@WY. C. 5. #ovil. Geo. Thompaon Brown b..7 May 18863 m. -,
‘ - Willle Hix ' ,

I. C. 5. g.viil. Richard Strother Brown b. 19 Mon 18883

, . d. 1 Feb 1891
I:.C. 5. g. ix. Asbury Mayo Brown b. 26 Meh 1890 m.

LIS

o arie ceanee
" I. Ce 5. g« X. Hassie Lveline Brown b. 11 Nov 1892;
M. 4 Feb 1943 lLeon M. Leathers
I. C. 5. g« x1. Joe Andy Brown b, 30 Jan 1895; m. -Germaine
Grenler : :
I.C. 5. guexii, Cecil Gertrude Brown b. 22 Apr 1807;.
m. Clarence Porterfield
I. C. 5. guxiil. Worth Payne Brown b, 31 Aug 1899; m.
: ) Callie Honea .
I, C. 5. go xiv.Nannie Mae Brown b. 13 Nov 1901;
m. wengn H. Ussery

I. C. 5. he Andrew Jackson Brown b. 12 Aug 1857; 4. 8 May
1940 Bowman, Ga.; m., 28 Nov 1878 Martha
Waller Teasley b. 21 Oot 18583 4. 9 Mgh 1932
dau James M. Teasley and Martha Clark Teasley -
(1ivea in Elbert Co., Ga,)
Ip Ce 50 he i. Myrtle Brown be. 16 Feb 18813 de. 14 F‘b;gnn}
. . 1918; m. Nov 1913 Wm. H. David
I. C. 5. h, 11, Jimmie Tensley Brown b. 7 June 1883;
@m\. d. 14 May 19563 m, (1) 2 July 1913
: Betty Ledbetter; (2) 12 pec 1930 S, 8,
Jimnie Williamg : . ' .
I. C. 5. h.111.510an Andrew Brown b. 14 July 1885
I.C. 5. he dv.Willie Crawford Brown b. 4 Mgh 1889;
d. 9 Jan 19263 m. 9 Aug 1921 Nellie
Bramblett

0




GAINES FAMILY

68

~gw“l. I. C. 5. h. v. Juddy Lee Brown b. 16 June 1899;
d, 17 May 1899 (mixeup in datcs)
I, C. 5. hsvi. Marie Brown b. 26 Aug 1900 m. Enrl
V. Coleman :

I. C. 5. 1. Llewellyn Jones Brown b. 30-Jan 18603 :

B d. olrea 1914; m., 22 May 1892 Hattle H1ll.
of Augusta, Ga. No children (lived in

Sootal Circle, Ga.)

\
1

I. 6. 5. 3. Judge Thomas Brown b. 18 Sept 18633
d. oa 1926 (Palatka, Fla); m. 12 Oct 1886
Virginia Lee Campbell dau of Wm. E. Campbell
and Mary Ashby (lived in Ccala, Fla.)

“I. 0.‘5. Jo 1. M&ry Lois quwn b. 1 Apr 1888; m. (1)

: 11 Meh 1905 Geo. T. Vancott, Sr. (?)

C (2) ... J. Homer Thompson :

I. C. 5. J. 1L Ruby Brown b. 1889; d. age 3

I. C. 5. J. 44 Albert Johnson Brown b. oa 1890

‘I. C..5. J. 1% VWm. Brown b. ea 18923 m.... Molly

e 7 MoWilliams

4,

I..0s 6. James Bedford Gaines b. 14 Feb 1824; d. 11 July
T 1862 at Xnoxville, Tenn; killed in Battle
. Civil Varj m. (1) 13 Aug 1844 Eliz Barron d.
@Wm T.o0e v @ Jan 18633 (2) 28 Dec 1845 Frances Elizabeth
L Johnson (Mre. Warren Snow a granddaughter .says
Bedford m. Elizabeth Dooley. She also saye
the ohildren were Lev, Tom, Sarah, Frank, and
, Katle) .
- Is Co 6. a¢ Mary A. Galnes (by 1st wife)
I. 0. 6. b. Thomas A. Gaines b. 1848 (by 2nd wife)
1.1..C¢ 6..0. Millay F. Gaines b. 18505 m. 4 Feb 1866
‘ - Beverly Hilley
. Aunts Druey and Mollie say Mllly Jane :-nr

 Gailnes (Is this Millay Fo I. G 6. 6.) = uctucs
married John B. Maxwell, parents of Mrae: :
.Bert Dodd -
I. C. 6. d. Luoy J. Gaines b, 1851 LG ,

I. C. 6. 6+ Sarah E. Galnes b. 1855 S R &
I. C. 6. £. V., Levingston Galnes b. 18583 deese}: .
m. Luoy Holmes 3 Jan 1889 . L
I. C. 6. r. %. Elizabeth Calnes boocco; dooo-a’ 4
" Mses Yarren Snow Lo ,
I. C. 6. £. 4. (a) Mra. Vamle Gaines e .
I.C. 6. £. 1. (b) Mrs. Elmer Rowland Lo ks
I. C. 6. £f. 1. (¢) Mrs. Harrie Rowland S L
I. C. 6. f£. 1. (d) Mrs. Evelyn Fleming

I.C. g f. 1. ie} Mrs. Clarence Bowl®s, Jr. (Anderson)
I. 00 r. 10 f ‘fhﬂo Snow oy

I.C. 6. f. 11. DPeyton Gaines m. Betay Powell

I.C. 6. f. 111, George Gaines m. Lou Ella Davis S ac

1. C. 6. £. iv. Lois Gaines m. Fred MoCue (Pendleton, 8. C.)

I. C. 6. £. v. Vonnie Galnes m. Levingston Gaines . iy, ;.
. (no relation), Liverty, S. Qe ~yien v4n

I. C. 6. . vi. Betsy Galnes m. Ira Earle
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s T+ John lovingaton Gnines b. 16 DNeo 1826; a.
~ Apr 1864; (killed ir civil Viar) s me....
P Frances Pamelin Adarg (dau of Lawrence
o Mansfleld Adama ana Naney Hunt Adams) b. 18343
evs.e (Aunt Fronces used to vielt us at the
0ld Marlon Gnines pPlace when I wnsg a boy. She
smoked an old clay pipe; was cryptic in epeech,
& very lovable ocharagter, She was oloser kin
to us on.the Adams side than on the Gaines.)
I. C. 7. a. Jomes ¥arion Galnes (lived near Mt. Hermon
Church); b. 2 Sept 18535 desv.n.oy Mesaos
. .. - Mamle Burdette (The 013 Burdette place
ST was ncross the road further down from the
‘ Harion Galnes vlace); Dovoesesed Aovococos
" I. Ce'7e B4 1. Anna GALNES Desee} Mevoe George Brown
I.C. 7. a. 4. (a) Mamie Lesttie Brown '
I..C. 7. a. 11. John Willie JatrsweIl Galnes Devaen}
e ‘ Gecere} Mess Tellie Elmiprs Lee
I.'C.'7.'a. 11,
I

a) ¥amie Emma Gaines
C. 7. a. 11, (b) Rosa Lou Gaines

I. C. 7. a.'14. (¢) Fannle Uizzie Gaines

I.°C. 7. a.'11. (d) Eula Les daines
o, .1« Ce 7. av 14, (o) Pauline Galines L
cv+ To Co To'ae 11s (f) John Willie Carswell Galnes, Jr.
N, S deceased ‘ '

“I.C. 7. a. 11. (g) Albert Marion Galnes

v .. Lo Co 7o a4 11, (h) Jacquelyn Gaines A A LR T
- &0 Co 7o @e 14, (1) Joe Wethral Gaines . SRRt

l'tL;. o ., . (one of the mbove ddughteré me
- ‘ Jerry Teasley)

;bI‘“CQ.7. b Richard L. Gaines b0‘1855; dooﬂo: Me

S Leight Winn . - 770 gL T

~.+ 7 . I think he 1lived over near Bowman or Royston

N and that he helped bulld our roller mill struoture

K coming with the former owners who installed
t .

(Carrie Gaines Shiflett writes me that he

never married. Hcwever, Aunt Mollie thinks
o . . he married a Hanvie--ohildren Leight and
YT Minnie) ‘ c

:. Ie. Ce Te ©e Andrew Webster Gnines b. 10 Apr 1857; 4.
e 14 ¥eh 1938; m. Martha Cornelle (Cornealie) %
o ' King b. 3 June 1860; d. 18 Nov 1939; she was t
o an orphan and sister of Gousin Kate Higginbotham.
(This wns Cousin Webb Gaines, a hard worker} :
reminded me in this respect of my father} s
ralsed a large family and acoumulated some ]
property; had an artificinl eye; came to gee
me once and told me the eye had not been i
removed in 15 yenrs. Didn't care for appearance. - .
.. Llved olose to. the earth and looked after his F
. ~own affalrsg. ) I Myt s e i ;
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Io. Ce 70' 0. 1. Smith David Gnines b, 27 Nov 1881;
: d. 12 lich 1952 unmnrried :
I. C. 7. 0.+ 11. Iawrence Strother (Strawder) Gaines;
o b. 1884; ¢. 1950; m. Marvin Adams
~ b. 1889, ¢ru of Farly Adams (Among
" . their ochildren wns Lula Galnes b. 28
.. tay 19233 m. 4 Oct 1941 Reuben Brown
- son of "Hoopin" Geo. Brown and Tommie
Shiflett Drown; child Patsy Anne Brown
* b. 6 Nov 1956; they llve here in
Anderson. ) - S S

e

I, Co - T. 0. 11. (a) Hiléred Galnes
I. C.e 7. 0. 1i. (b) Arnold Gaines
-I. Co 7. ¢. 1. (0) linck Gaines
I. C. 7. 0. 14. (d) Olin Gaines

1 Ie Ce 7. e. 41, (e) Jule Galnes | L
I. C. 7. c. 1. (f) Strother (S9trawder) Gaines  ““F
I. C. 7. ¢. 11. (g) Kermlt Gaines

- X. Go 7. 0. 11. (h) Orene Gaines
I.C. 7. 0. 11. (1) Betty Gaines .
I. C. 7. 0. 1. (3) wallace Gainee AT

S. L. GAINEG--Elberton, April ll--3. lawrence Galnes, 66,
dled at his home in Gaines Dietrict at 3 a.m. yesterday
=following three years of declining henlth. '

5

rabe

Funeral services will be held from the Cokesbury Methodist
Church Wednesday at p.m. The Rev. E. W, Dunagan and the
Rev. J. C. West wlll conduct the rites. Burial will bve
in the church cemetery. A

" In additlion to his widow, Mr. Galnes 1is survived by the
following chlldren: iirs. Jeff Teasley of Dewey Rose; Arnold
Gaines of B?ton Rouge, In.; Kermlt Gaines of Hartwellj Jule
Gnines and Wallace Gaines of Flberton; Maok Gaines of
Bloomfleld, N. J.} Strawder Gaines of Oklahomai Mrs. Te 'J.
Ward of klberton; Olin Gaines of Portsmouth, Va.; Mrs.
Reuben Brown of Andsrson, S. C.; and Mra. Joe Gillis of
HishOOint, Ne C. ' ' o

He also leaves the following brothers and sisterss Smith
Gaines of Seattle, Wash.; Luther Galnes of New Mexico;

Mrs. John Crawford of Elberton; Mrs. Carl Brown of Houston,;
Texas; Mrs. Glo Crawford and Mrs. P. 0. Mann of Elberton;
and ¥rs. Seal Shiflet of Anderson, S. C.} 21 grandchildren
and three great-grandchildren. o s

I.C. 7. c. 111, Hettle Adeline Gaines b. 10 Moh 1887;
: . .»_, @ee.e.e} meo.. John Crawford lives -o%n
S neor Rock Branch Church -+ M Zrtgeuan
I. C. 7. c. 111. (a) Thomas Crawford =~ .
I. C. 7. 0. iv. Mollle Jane Gnines b. 19 Apr 18883
' . - BQeeee} M..ePronton Mann
I. C. 7. 0o lv. (a) Webble Mann  wes.  Eeaily,
. I.C. 7. o.iiv._(b; Genelle Mann =~ :
-+, I1. Co 7o as 3v. (0) Martha Catherine Mann :

1
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"'IsCs T. ©v ve Carrie Galnes b. 1 Jan 18923 Qeveeel m
++.+.5enl Shiflett (no children)
I C. 7. o« vi.late Gnlnes b.'5 ich 18943 dee....}
m. 2 Feb 1613 Gip Crawford 4
‘I, C.7T. ¢o vi. (a) Hoyt Crawford
I.C. 7. 0o vi. (b) Jimmy COrawford
I 0 7. °0 vtlo Clara Galnes b. p3 Ma 1896; doooo.'
A . M. {1) James Pitte (2) Carl Brownj
* lives in Lubboeok, Texns
(children by Jamee Pitts, none by
Carl Rrown)

’

Il I

. IsCe Te 0. vil. (a) Frrnces Mtts
+Co Te 0o vitl. (b) Teroy Pitts
« Co Te 0. vii. (o) Cortez Pitts

I. C. T¢ 0. viil. Ronah Galnes b. 9 Nov 1899; d. 9 Moh '
1914 ape :14; ‘never married

- I¢ Ce Te 0. 1x. Luther Wedbd Galnes b. 22 Aug 1901'
. o  Gevees m.o. (1) Luoy Teasley; (2) Susie
Lo bee Haynle; lives in Hurley, New Mexioo

‘ I c. 7. d. Levingston Strother (or Stowers) Gainea b. 10 Apr
= 1858; 4. 24 Jan 19363 m. 24 Apr 1887 Elizabeth

-~ < - Medora Maxwell dau of Joseohus and Jone
- % .- Flizabeth McAlllster Maxwell,: (twin), b. 10 Fedb
- - .+ 18603 d. 29 Yay 1939.
-7 (This was "Cousin Lev® who lived anA raised
- hls family at the 0ld lLawrence Mansfield Adams
home vlace which 1s now owned by the Alexanders.
-+ A few hundred yards away are markers to Moses ,
7* .- Hunt and his wife, Tamer, and here my grande- -'-.
-+ - mother Drucllla Adams Gnines is buried in am'*-iu!
unmarkzed grave; also "mily Adams Gnines)
I. Cs Ts'ds 4, Blanche Gaines b. 23 Feb 10883 4. 19363
m. 25 Nov 1632 Floyd Thornton, son of
John Fletcher and Sallie Cnrolyn Bond
"Thornton, (no children; Blanche taught . : ¢
school; always smiling, haopy and jocose) ' {

r
-

I. C. 7.:d. 11 Ora Baxter 3nines b. 9 May 1889; B <
deo.od me (1) 12 Nov 1908 Priscilla
" ‘Catherine Teansley, dau of George and
‘v 7. _Kate Tensley, 4., 21 June 1928; (2) ‘
"o . 7 Aug 1634 Sallie Stowers, dau of John ‘ :
-« Ben and Josenhine Craft Stowers ' J
(children all by let wife)

I. C. 7. 4. 11, (a) Joseph Maxwell Gaines m. Mildred Dean
I. C. 7. 4. 11. (b) Geo. Levingston Galnes m.: ‘Doris Freeuman
I. C. 7. d. 11. (c) Sarah Flizabeth Gaines - '~ ¥ in
I. C. 7. d. 11.- (d) Ora Erskine Gnaines--moved to.Fla.®

‘ gevernl yenrs ago 0. | inwd 1000
I. C. 7. ds 11+ (@) Vandiver Brown Gaines * . 37 July Tuii
I. C. 7. da. 1i. (f) Mary FEllen Galnes '
I. C. 7. 4. 14. (g) Blanche Ophella Gaines
T N7 A A W) Mawdha Tanwm MAnluaa
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I. 0. 7. 4. 131, Hary Home Gnines b. 14 Sept 18903 |
m. 23 Jan 1910 Howell Pnrke; Adams -
I. C. 7. d. 111, (a) Alvin‘Wesley Adama ‘ o

I. C. 7.4d. 111, (b) Jnmes Mgar Adrmg - ot
I. C. 7. 4. 111, (o) Hubert Tensley pdams e
I.C. 7. 4. 111, (d) Gnines Howell Adamg -+ =% Jco

I. C. 7. a. 111, (e) Goorgla Medopa Adamp
I. C. 7. 4., 111, (f) Neil Viade Adams
I. ¢c. 70 do‘iiio (S) Ch&rleg Thumond Adﬂms
I. C. 7. d. 114, (h) Clyde Thomas Adams
I. C. 7. 4. 111, (1) Jonle Sue Adansg .
I. 0. 7. 4. iv. Falth Gatnes b. 13 Aug 18923 m. 3 App
X .. 1919 George Benjamin Crawford; he had
.. previously married Mollie (Mary Frances)
" Galnes, dnu of James Hugh Gaines and
Mary Etta Turner Galnes who was the mother
e . . of Lula Crawford Summey and Peaprl Crawford
o here in Anderson. Aftep thelr mother's
death, Gso. Benjamin m. Faith Gaines
~ I.Ce 7. 4. iv. (a) L1llian Albina Crawford b, 24 Jan
o : 19203 m. 11 June 1944 Justin Lon
I. C. 7. 4. 4v. (a)(aa) Justin Long ITI b. 23 Sept 1946
I. C. 7. dv 1v. (a)(bb) Falth Long b. 7 Feb 1948 (twin)
~I.0. 7. 4. tv. (a)(co) Benny Long b. 7 Feb 1948 (twin)
- Ie Co 7. 4. iv. (a)(dd) Lois ann Long b. 19 Meh 1950
- 1.0 7. do 1y, (a)(oe) Carol Jean Long b. 30 Jan 1952

r I [ .
. e N B

I.C.'7.8: iv. (a)(fr) Pavid Long b. 23 Jan 1054

- I..C0. 7. 4. 1v, (a)zgg),Daniel Long b. 4 Nov 1955
‘I.°Ce 7.7d." 1y, (a)(hh} Jameg Long b. 8 Aug 1957 - ¢
I. ¢. 7. 4. iv. (a)(11) Jonathan Long b, 20 Jan 1960
I. C. 7..4. 1v.,(a)(33),uorotny,Long b. 18 Aug 1961 (twin)
I. o 7. du'tv, ‘(&) (kk) Deborah Long v. 18 Aug 1961 (twin)

I.0.7.4. 1vi'(b) Flora mlizabetn Crawford b. 26 Oct
1921 unmarried L

I.0.7.4d. 4v. (o) Kathryn Eugenia Crawford b. 10 July
' 19255 m. 1947 Herbert Greenway
o _ (grandson of Uncle Isham Gaines)
« Co 7. a: tv, (6)(na) Horbert Greenway, Jr. b. 21 Apr

194 , -

C. 7. d. 4v. (e) (bb) Cerolyn Greenway b, 25 July 1949
C. 7. 4. 1v. (¢)(ce) Susan Greenvny b. 28 July 1952 : :
C. 7. 4. iv. (0)(dd) Jane Greenway b. 5 Deec 1956
C. 7. ds iv. (0)(ee) Thomas Greenway b, 14 Feb 1963 ?
I.C. 7. 4. tv. (4) Jonelle Margaret Crawford b. 6 Feb . E

' L 1930; m. 11 June 1955 Frank WOrthington 3
r Io Co'Ts A, .1v. (d)(na) June Worthington b. 9 June 195 g
"I, G, 7. 4. 4v. (4) bb) Jan Worthington b. 3 Deo 1958

I.c. 7. d%,lv.'§d; 66) Joyoe Worthington b, 27 Sept 1961
“*I. C. 7.'d."1v, (&)(dd) Joseph Worthington ‘bv. 30 July 1963 . i

N7
4ot Y]
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X. C. 7. 4. v, Ira Alexander Galnes b. 14 Jan 1894 .
e ("Ixe" was always the one who livened
up occaslions by his dry, witty remarks.
He hnd a wonderful sense of humor and I -
have alwnyn hnd a high regard for him.)
m. 29 Dec 1914 Ora A, Adams dau of Joe

v Adams :
I. C. 7. 4. v. (a) Byron Galnes L 0
I. C. 7. d. v. (b) Winford Alexandep Gaines = Vv./iite

I. C. 7- 4. Vs 0) James Ira Galnes . _ ’ *

I. C. 7. 4. vi. Leonora Gaines b. 30 June 1898; doveee}
m. 6 June 1918 Vandiver Duncan of near
Blo Church -

I. C. 7. 4. vi. (a) Marion V. Duncan, Jr.

I, CJ 7. 4. vi. (b) Yary Eleanor Dunean m. Hoyt Smith,
T ‘ funeral director of Hartwell ot
I. Co 7. de vii. Carl Simmons Gailnes b. 8 Nov 19013 “
v . Ceeeej m. 27 Jan 1927 Hagrle Davis

I.C. 7. . Willianm (B111) Gnines b. ea 18615 dece.op.
o me. 6 June 1886 (1) Emma Skelton (2) Nenl Ly
Shiflet (Children all by 1st wife) ot
I.C. 7. e. 1. Fannle Galnes m. Luclus MoGill, lives
' in Iva
=I.Ce 7. €. 14, Ben F. Galnes m. Jannle lee Galnes
I.°Ce 7. @ 111. Marion G2ines Meeeee. Smith

I, G, 8. Richard Alexander Gaines (Uncle Alex) b. 24 June “
r. o, o 18295 d. 23 May 1913 (buried in Concord Methodist
- 7 " Church Cemetery) (Confederate soldier-~TRG);
. 13 Jan 1853 Mary Ann Jane Adams, dau of
y. ¢ ~ lawrence Maonsfield Adans ang Naney Hunt Adams,
T " b. 08 18343 4. 2 Nov 1919 .
(I visited their house as a boy when they were "
0ld and 1t 1s still strnding and occupled by *
their granddaughter Mrs. Robert Eavenson,
-=he i3 a master fnrmorie- I have often heard
my father tell thet while Uncle Alex w28 away
serving in the Confedernte Army, Aunt Jane o
opernted the farm very successfully. ) -
I, C. 8. a. Dr. James Tinsley Alexander Gaines b. 25 Moh
1868; d. 28 Feb 1928 (buried in Bowman
Cemetery); m. Ressle Adams (Theresa) - .
(practiced medicine in Dewey Rose, Ga.)  * | '

[ Y

R

-

I. C. 8., a. 1. Tinsley Riehard Galnes b, 190&: . Pt

Margaret Powell D

I. Ce 80 &, 1. (a§ Sylvi& Gaines" . co

I. C. 8. a. 1. (b) Powell Galnes

I. C. 8. a. 11. Florence Gaines Deees} meeo Horace G. ]

Hairston i

I. Co 84 &4 111. Kathryn Ann Gaines bY.ces} m... Howard '
Guest
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I. C. 8. 8. 1v. Peggy Gaines booo-; m. Cha
. lives in Kinston, N. C.

I. C. 8. a. v, Vattie Elizabeth Gaines.b.
C. A. Williams, lives in G

I.,C.. 8. as vi, John weﬂley Gain88~bo YXEE

’ ' Mlle : . :

+ I. Cs 8. b. Richarg Strother Gaines (Cousin
" i -, . be 4 Nov 1870; 4. 1 Aug 1951; m
) Estelle Cochran from S. Ce b. 1
S de. 4 Dec 19383 (1lived ang died
and Aunt Jane's 0ld- homevlaoce. )
« Annle 1illian Gaines b. 24
m. 27 June 1941 Eslie Fay A
- . -be 29 Jan 1914; lives in Oo
I. C. 8. by 1. (a) Donalg Edward Adamg
I. 0. 8, be*1s (b) John Thomas Adans
I.:0. 8. b. 11, Richard Strother Galnes Jr.
. 1920; m. 11 May 1945 Madie
. N , b. 20 Nov 1927 ‘
I. C. 8. b. 11, (a) Mary Iastelle Galnes
IT. C. 8. be. 11, (b) Riohard Strother Gaine
[ 0.

I..C. 8. b. 114, (a) Leonldns Edwin Rice
~ I..C. 8. v, 111, (b) Wm. Gnines Rice ,
. I. C. 8. b. 111, (o) Martha Onrroll Rice
I. C. 8. b. iv. Sarah Kathleen (Kitty) Gaine
19233 m. 17 Oot 1942 Robert
(master firmer) b, 27 Oect 192
0ld homeplacge)
I. C. 8. b. iv..(a) Bobby Allen Eavenson b.

I.'q."s. b.

rles H. Allen,

see) Mera S
reensboro, N. C.
m. - Mary Ella

"Strawdepr")
. 2 Feb 1911
6 Moy 18813
et Uncle Alex's

Moh 1919' ;
dams
rnelia - -

be 14 Sept
Scarborough

< e vl

8 oo e

8. b. 111. Martha Carroll Gaines b. 9 Sept 19223
m. 17 Oot 1943 Lon E. Rlce b. 12 July 1921

8 b, l' Oct
Allen Eavenson
0 (1ives at the

18 Feb 1944

I. C. 8. b, 1v. (b) Jimmy Nelson Envenson b. 29 Aug 1946

I. C. 8+ 6. William Simmons Gaines b. 19 Oot 1853; 4.
1l Jan 1940; m. Annie Vickery -(another souroe

‘ Hassle Teasley)
I. C. 8. ¢« 1. Annte Gaines bDeeves d....;
W. Alexander (no ohildren

MDeoveso CIEUde

I. c. Go 0. 14. Mamle Gaines b.oooz dooo“ Meoeoo Mew'bom
I. C. 8. 0. 1i. (a) Janie Mewborn m. Allen Norman

I. C.
- * ' or Barnes
I. C. 8. 0. 11. (o) Otto Mewborn

LA

(There were 2 daughters.

wife separated in early life a

~ taking one or both daughters,
.--Uncle Alex: and Aunt Jane the
. li:e‘ ) '&.”,_; R . RS I

PR e o~ -

o gl g s

e DY e BN 2 S ¢ BT
(‘ﬁ i . :

AL A T |

_“‘Tn (A

8. 0. 11. (b) Estelle Mewborn m. Mnlcolm Bondsg

8lmmone and his
nd he went baock,

.40 live with
rest'gt.hia

r .J, .‘l‘.

o -
; 0
g RN 4

a2
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f I. C. 8. 4. Frank leonard Mansfleld Gnines b. 29 Sept 18553
j d. 12 July 1528; m. Lavonla Tallulah Thornton
i , 26 Sopt 1876, dau of Reuben Thornton
; I. C. 8. 4. 4. Janie Gnines Deeeesd Guvene}d Moo
Austin Fleming
» I. 0. 8. d. 11.1loonard Elliott Gnines Desee) Gocoes}
Messse Linda Mauldin
| I. C. 8, d. 41. (a) Irene m. Claude z. Ray, Sr.,
z . Elberton :
; I. C. 8. d. 11. (b) Ina Galnes m. Carroll Jones
‘ I.0. 8. d. 11. (c) Konte Galnes m. Frank Jones
} ‘I1.704°8,°6. 11, (d) Iuoile Gaines m. lLeonard (Ira)
: ~Dunlap '
b -I. 0. 8, d» 11..(p) Olive (0Ollie?) m. 1ily Bayne,
R live in Spartanburg - . .
'Is C. 8. d. 111. Reuben Gaines Deeeeesd d. yo
i ‘I. G 8.:d.~1v.,'Celona Gaines b.onof Aseee} ‘e
. Meves Ben Holland
I. C. 8. d. v. Ossie Gaincs booooz daoo-oo‘ M.
.. ... Ben Favenson - -
O I. C. 8. d. vi. . Strother Isham Gaines Dreeel (Little
i , "Strawder"); m. (1) Euphemia Socott
; e . ... ~Bonds (2) Lois Brooks
I. C. 8. du vi,.:(a) Vivian Gaines m. Arthur Hugh Adams
I. G, 8.-d. vi. (b) Geraldine Gaines m. Omer Ayers
! Io 11e7Ce"8urde-vis; (0) Richard Alexander Gaines m.,
T = ! -Anita Ray
I. C. 8. d. vi.n(d) Benny Frank Gaines m. Charlie Brown
I. 0. 8. &, vi, (e) Isham Strother Galnes, Jr.: m. '
T ‘ Dorothy Dye . : .
I. Co 8 44 vil. Meonde Celesta Galnes Desse} m.
co T Henry ¥ddleman
?»IO.CS,B:'O.Vili.'Hoyt Wm. Galnes b....z‘m. (1)'0-0
: Alma Brown (2) ...es: Loulse Dutton
i.Xe.Co. 84 04 1X. Rozelle Gaines Desese} meso. Roes (or
: : Roger) Bagwell <

: I. 0« 9. Wm, Andrew Gaines b. 21 Sept 18313 4. 5 Nov
1 1861 ('Andy') died in Civil War in N. G. -
‘ Confederste 801316r? Mese.os

i I Oy 9+ 8¢ ANArew Gaines Desved Gecveed Mecoees

: I. Ce 9. b, Wn, Gaines b.....-: d-iooo‘ Meoososne

I. 0. 10, Millie Jane Galnes b. 8 Aug 1833; 4. 23 Oct
19165 m. (1) 21 Nov 1851 John W. Crawford
- (Is thie John Crawford son of John Crawford -
-and Henrietta Hilley or Halley, grandson of
' «Luey Alexander.Crawford and Oliver Cravford?
i : - If 8O, he had a son Burton E. Orawford)
: T (2) 15.8ept 1865 John Brown Maxwell :
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I. Co 10, a. Mary Anna Maxwell b. 17 Moh 1867; 4.8 Aug
- 19163 m. 26 Jan 1866 Bartow Webb
I.C. 10, a. 4, Ellen Viebb m. Jule Magill
Je 00'100 a. 14. tenes Webb Me Floyd EIPOd v a0
I. G, 10. a, 114, ..., Webb m. Miss MoKinney '
I. Co 10. b. Martha (Mattie) Adele Maxwell b. 5 Jan
18693 4. 19 May 19283 m. 28 Sept 1911 Jomn
_ - V. Mewborn ' '
“Te G 10..0. Wm. Robert Maxwell -bs 17 July 1871; g
- "~ d. 30 Dee 1954; m. 17 Nov 1895 Kathryn
o . (Kate) Christian
1. €. 10. 4. Sapran Roberta Maxwell b. 14 June 18743
"4+ 1955; m. 25 Nov 1891 Charlie P. Doad
I. C. 10. 6. Jno. Richard Maxwell b. 26 Jan 1877;
S " Qessse} m. 22 Feb 1918 Addie Melissa
(Jane Mellssa) Adams j '
I. C.o 10, £. Lucius Ilewellyn Maxwell b. § Sept 1883
' m. (1) Fatty Mewborne; (2) Susie Brown
L Madden : .
1404104 g. Lauras Helen Maxwell b. 5 Sept 18833 4,
© '+ 24 May 1917; m. Ezra Mewborne

XI. G. 11. Burton B. Galines b. Sept 1836 (uncertaln as to
his status) ‘

I.7D. Levingston Pryor Gaines b. 25 Moh 1785 (Albemarle
Co., Va.) or 10 Menh 1793 (Elbert co., Ga.);
d. 14 Oot 1824 (grave marker copied by TRG)}
i+ ms 25 Oot 1815 Sally Johnston (wvho m. seoondly -:
-, Nathan Johnson 9 Feb 1832) dau of John Johnston
. 1+ (will 1817) (He, Levingston was sald to be 7<1/2
feet tall.) : ‘ o
I. D. 1, Judith Barnett Gaines booo.; do.oo; M. IQOFOb
1843 John M. Clark; died young; no ochildren

I. D. 2. Mary Elizabeth Gaines b. 1824; a. 5 Aug '<{hk&dcbgj./J' '

1879; m. 31 Deo 1839 Franclis Gaines Stovers
b. 19 Oot 1819; 4. 10 Oct 1871, son of Capt:)
~Jhomas Stowers 17901854 and Jang ney)
- ‘reen TEoWsYs (first cousins) 1794-1855

. N
b?“m@

Mary Ellzabeth and Franels 1lived at what I
know as the Cullen Cordell place, earlier the
0ld Bradley place; old home atill,standlng:Q
'well buillt. Mony etaitely cedars around it, |
N Adlail Stowérs eaid she was only 15; he states
A that she directed some of the masonry in builde
~ ing the homse. They later built a house :
= near Hartwell on Alford's bridge road known
S a8 "Stately Oaks." '
I. D. 2, a, Thos. Stowers b, 2.May 1841 ¢, 1%51
e L 10 Weh3d i 400D

&,

[P

j.rbf’ .
W L
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I'Q'Do'2o bo Wm. Stowers b. 10 June 18423 d. 1862 of
tyohold during Civil VWar in Tenn;
unmarried .
(another source says wm.
killed at the 0ld Gnines
by a Yr. Clevelnnd who wns his rival in

. & love affalr, and that Wm. dled in

Franels Gaines II's houss.)

L. Stowers was
Dist. Law Ground

I. D. 2. ¢. Sarah Jane Stowers b.
' ~ 1878; unmarried
John Richard Stowera b. 9 Aop. 1848;
.8+ 29 Aug 1872; m. 1 Aug 1868 Matilda
7 (Mattle) Carter b. 23 May 1845
I. D. 2. 4. 1._Geor%1a Emma Stowers b. 28 lch 1871;
. , d. 16 Teo 1956; m., 31 Jan 1892 Monroe -
e s Kidd b. 19 Avor 1866, Fair Play, S. C.}
d. 3 Sept 1924; Sheriff of Hart Co.}

- former nelghbor of ours in Hartwell
I. D. 2. 4. 1. (a) Emmna Julla Kidd4 m. Bi11 Yarborough
I. D, 2. 4d. 1. (a)(aa) Juay Yarborough .
I. D. 2. 4. 11. Johnnie Stowers b, 10 Deoc 18723

devecey Mm....lave Stribling
(1ived in Atlanta)

I. D. 2. 4.

C et
et

I. D. 2. . James Benjamin Stowers b. 19 Aug 18503
seeve} Mees (1) Josephine Craft
‘ (2) %llen Mullenix o

Io D' 20 e.

I. D. 2. gL

m......

Sara (Sallle) Stowers b. 1 Dec 1894;
«M... Ora Galnes (his second marriage)
-son of Cousin lev and Medora Maxwell
Gaines , RS

- . -

v e

) (I knew Wm. and Sallie as a boy. - ;
© 7' They lived near Cousin Tommy Rucker.)
* They were by the 1st wife; none by

the 2nd _ '

I. D. 2. £. Judith Mary Ann Stowers b.

1 Moh 18523
d. 13 Moh 1881} unmarried - L

yor

I. D. 2. g. Permelia Frances Stowers b.

20 May 1843; 4. 6 Jan

¢

Tl YtR e

LA

L 4

tiad
Q

1.

I. D. 2. g. " 11. Fletoher Bal ey ..ot

I. D. 2. g. 111. Ryan Ba'ley AR Lo

I. D. 2. g. v, Carrie Balley o e e e v

I. D. 2. g& vy, Willle Bailey U PR
© 0 7t ' (allwent to Texas 'in‘1902) - &

e

EEREET.

1. wmo Ac StOWGPB b! 6 Aus 1887; d..o..‘; REX -

25 Aug 18543 °F
Qeece Meee. James Bailey - | NI
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I. D. 2. h. ¥arion Columbus Stowers b, 12 May 1859;
de 3 Oct 1925; a. (1) 1884 Georgla Virginia
Brown b. 1866} d. Nov 1895 (2) 1896 Bessie
MoCurley (Elizabeth) b. 1879; 4., 1955 .. 5141

Children by first marriage
I. D. 2, he 4. Franois Galnes Stowers b, 18863 .. :i..
d. 1956; m... Alige Cravford -~ .. " . -°
I. D. 2. he 4. (a) Laonard Stowers ‘
I. D. 2. he &4 (D) Wilbur Stowers
I. D. 2. . 1. (o) Rebn Stowers
L (moved to Tampa, Fla.)

I. D. 2. h.- 14, Levingston Stnnley Stowers b. 21 Moh
T - .1889; m. 28 Dec 1909 Momie Greenway
e © . Desessd duvenes lives in Bowman, Ga.

I. Do 24 he 14, (a) HMarion Franels 8towers

I. D. 2. he 114. Stevenson Adlal Stowers b. 11 Nov
.00 1891; m. 18 Jan 1914 GClara Adams
...be 17 Oct 1890;
a.(Adlat Stovwers, a remarkable man;
knows more about our family connections
‘than any one I know; straight, ereot,
T -8lim, with a bearing that denotes
_ the finest of qualitles.)
I. D. 2. h. 111, (a) Ellzabeth Stowers b. 4 Deo 19173
me 23 Oct 1942 Jno. R. Dinkins
" o o d. 30 Dec 1956 L :
I. D. 2, h. 111, (ag(aa) Linda Dinkins b. 12 ‘Aug 1946
I. D. 2. h. 111, (a)(bb) Kathy Dintins b. 1 Jan 1949
i I Do 2. he 111, (a)(ce) Jomn R.; Dinkins, Jr.
y b. 31 May 1955
I. D. 2. h. 114, (D) Mary Fllen (¥arjorie) Stowers
| .~ ¢ b 30 ideh 1922; m. 22 Des 1946
Dr. John A. Morrow i .
I. D. 2. h.-111. (b)(aa). Marsha Morrow b. 17 June 1949
I. D. 2. h. 111, (b)(bb) Naney tiorrow b. 13 Oct 1950
I. D. 2. he 111. (b)(ce) Claire Yorrow b. 9 Deo 1953
I. D. 2. h. 11%. (b)(@d) John A. ¥orrow, III b.
. 28 July 1959
I. D. 2. h. 111, (o) Raymond Neal Stowers b. 16 Nov
. . 1924; m. 19 Nov 1949 Ann Bridges
I. D 2. b, 114. (c)(an) Ray Stowere b. 20 Ooct 1951 ‘
I. D. 2. h, 114, (0)(bb) Teresa Stowers b. 22 Dec 1955
I. D. 2. he 141, (o)(cc) Joanna Stowers b. 25 Aug 1957. b

1. D. 2. h. 111. (d) Thomas Owen Stowers b. 20 May
1937: m. Marjorle Ferrell 30 Sept

. . 1949 > ’

I. D. 2, h. 111. (d)(an) Donna Stowers b. 25 Feb 1958

I. Do 2. he 414, (d)(bb). allcla Stowers b. 19 Deo 1959
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(" 1. D. 2. h. 111, (e) Joel Stowers b. 8 Dec 19323
M. A. in Librapry Sclence;
ascomnlished musiciang

librarian Martha Berry Sohools}
unaarried G
I. D. 2, h. iv. vary Llizabeth Stowers b. 2 Oct 1893;
M. Clﬂude Galnes boooo.ooo; de Fed 1955.

son of Peter Gaines and Mary Alexander:
Gaines - ' ;
I. D. 2. h. iv. (a) George GAINes beeeeseed Goseeed @ v
Meooo Sﬂrﬂ“l BI‘OOK e
1. D. 2. he. 1Vo (b) p;ﬂlnh G’Ellnes b-oooo; do“oi'" “4
m. Mary Ann Hester
I. D. 2. he 1v. (b){an) Joy Gaines

I. Ds 2, he iv. (b)(bb) Carol Gaines SIS 3
I.-D. 2. h. iv. (¢) Ohas. Stowers Gaines Deseend: h

dooooto; Me oo Peggy Craft - :
I. D. 2, h. iv. (0)(na) Lica Galnes L S E

I..D. 2. b. vi Georgla Virginia Stowers b. 22 Nov 18953 t

. o : d... $ M. 1913 Hafforad Adams Deecoo H f

d...e; sOn of Joo Adnms B 4

Adopted ochildren ‘

Ie:De 26 he ve {a) Ruth Jones .. IEE S AL S
(™ I. D..2. h. v. (b) Eula Jones"

" . Children by 2nd marriage « ;. T

Io D. 2- h-‘Vio M&rlcn C. Stcwera' JP. be. 7 ch 19023
' d. 26 Feb 1933; mooo'QUI.llie Adamﬂ
1. Is Do 2. he vi. (a) Frances Stowers '
Z.Is De.2. he vii. James Lanier Stowers b. 16 Moh 19163
7 ’ doo‘o; Mee. SATAE Pﬂ.r‘tain
. I. D. 2, n. vil. (a) Pamela Stowers, Columbia,'S. G,
. I, Ds 2. he vii,.(b) Jane Stowers

I. D. 2. h. vill. Lonnie Glenn Stowers b. 18 Nov 1917
Jonesboro; m... Ztoulia Olapp §
I. D. 2. h. viil. (a) Leon Stowers ' -

[ .v/" *7 K
I. D. 2. h. ix. Egma Stowers b. 30 Aug 19053 d,é.{963;
. m... Travis Plokens’ /. .-z 5/§8 %5 p
I. D. 2., h. ix. (a) Andrew Flokens
I. D. 2. h. ix. (b)g?yth ?lokens
I. D. 2. h. ix. (o) Plckens
I. D. 2. h. ix. (d) Ss¥a Plokeng

I. D. 2. h. ix. (e), "Pigk" Piokens

MARIOH

> ' Urien BT 4
1. D. 2. h. x. Eugene Clarence Stowers b, 22 Apr 1909;N\\3t\
™ . Mee Luoile Teasley..: ... e ]

e D¢ 2. he x. (a) Gene .Stowers ' :UIYJ?&'GdIm;GQI

. L Pl “. v g a .t o
ST I A SO ey Mo
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@WW I. D. 2. h. xi. John Richard 3towers (Bill) b. 11 Apr
' 19125 dveee} m. Lucy Beasley
I+ Do 20 he xi. (a) Hornoe Stowers .
.1+ Do 2. he x14. Sara Katherine Stowers b. 31 Oot :
19203 devee} mes. Dennis Williams, =0
: Atlanta
I. D. 2. h. x11. (a) Kathy Williams

I. E. M1lly Lewis Galnes b. 23 Aug 1786 Albemarle Co., Va.;
. d. bvefore 1825 (?)} m. ca 1806 Wm. Crawford b. 1787
- Culpever Co., Va.; 4. Feb 1831; son of Oliver Crawford
. And Lucy Alexander Crawford (Wm. m. (2) Luey Brown,
- dau of Ben); (luoy dau of James Alexander, Sr. of
Madison Co., Va.)

On the right two or three hundred yards away from the
dirt road running from Adlal Stowers home to the
Rock BrancheDouble Bridges road, on the 0ld Joe

- Adams homestead, and just below 1t, 18 where Adlal
told me the first Crawfords settled when they ocame

- from Va. to Elbert Co. Nothing left of the o0ld
settlement nor of the olg famlly burial ground.
Thle would be the Oliver Crawford I home site.

I, E. 1. Oliver Crawford, II b. oa 1807 Elbert Co.p Ga.§ i
> m. 24 June 1830 Barbars Cook Co

~

I. E. 2. James L. Crawford b. 7 June 1809; 4. 23 Aug 18823
m. 29 Nov 1831 Mourning Gaines (first ocousins?)
(dau of Robert Talilaferro Gaines and Sally
Alexander Gnines); b. 3 July 1810; d. June 1887
I. E. 2. a. Sarah Harriet Crawford b. 17 Oct 1832 . .
I. E. 2. b. Mary Jane Crawford b. 17 Jan 1835
I. E. 2. ¢. Wm. Asburn Crawford b. 16 July 1837
I. E. 2. d. James Columbus Crawford b. 21 Apr 1841 - =is
I. E, 2..@. Naney C. Crawford b. 3 Aug 1843
I. E. 2. f. Francis Marlon Crawford b. 19 May 18463 .
d. 13 Mch 1918; m... Mary luecinda Freeman
‘ booooo; d. 21’ Junae 1923
T Ts Ee 24 Po 1. Holman Strother GCrawford b. 3 June
SR 1876; d. 24 Nov 19183 m. Ophelia
_ Teasley Galnes
" I.'E. 2. £. 14. Francis Paul Crawford (he furnished
this material) b, 9 Nov 1882;
m. Carrie Eavenson dau. Of .ee.e}
) ‘ ’ bo'o-Q: do 25 AD’ 1959
;oI Eo 24 £. 114, g;éée Crawford b. 19 Nov 18863 4. 11 Sept .
B ? Meoosoonssos ) danr
" IJ E. 2. f. v, Emma Crawford b. 1 Aug 18903 Meeovees ®

Messss Joel Hunt (P. 267 "History of Hart Co."

(%E. 3. Virglnia S. Crawford boooooo; doooooo-oo‘
lists Joel Hunt as son of Moses and Tamer Hunt)
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I. F. Sarah Adgms Gaines b.
Va.«=3he must have bgen an infant on the trek to

n Ga. as Franols Galnes
: Elbert Co. in 1792); doooo-.; M
or 12 Jan 1815 Thomas MoMullan b.

d. 1869
MeMullan

Doctor Thomas R. Gaines — fhﬁn,
Anderson, S. C. . ot

Dear Toms

Your letter for 1nformation on the MeMullan family

received, I know very little
all the information that I have. as follows; John MoMullan

born in Ireland in 1740 came j
in war of 1776 moved to Georgla in 1797 d1ed 'in 1817 buried : :
ﬁmpear the Jno G. Richardson homeplaoe, R R L

Y111ly Lewis Crawford b.
18923 m. 24 pee 1835 Benjamin Brown, II b. 30 Deg
1811; d. 30 Men 1852, son of Dozier Thornton

Brown and
source: BenJ. Brown,
Mary Galnes Herndon,

-James Danlel

‘b. 3 Meh 1845; d. 20 Oet 1920

. B8eea Io c.o 30 0.)(’7’0‘6 91‘9“4/’“1‘“.‘; - ,“:‘%‘{r‘ul
Eliza F. Brown b. oa 1849; deceoe} L““*‘“mgy JEQ
Meees 3enson Craft
Milly Oohelin B. Brown b. ca 1852; deeeeep

fr—
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' doo..o"
4 Feb 1820; 4. 25 Feb

¥ery Gnines Herndon Brown (another
II son of Benj. Brown ana
dau of Edw. Herndon, - Jr..
Nancy Rucker Herndon)

Dozler Brown b....j d. in Civil War

27 Sent 1862

Mary E. Browa b. ca 1839; deeee} me 8 Oot
1857 Tinsley A. Greenway :

Rachel Lucy E. Brown b. oa 18413 Aeevee}
Me..s John Abney ‘

Elmyra Brown b. oa 18435 Beenvnve} Mevso

d. 1in Civil wap
3 May 1863 : '
Sarah Jane Brown b. Jnn 1847; 4. Dec 1916;

m. 10 Jan 1867 Taliafsrro Lewis Gnines
(For ohildren

Comas

Wm. B. Brown b. oa 18453

M.+e. Thomas Hilley‘(skyﬁfdestzuathﬁy)

25 May 1791 (Albemarle Go.,
is thought to have come to
15 Deo 1815

1792 or 1797;
son of John MoMullan and Elizabeth- Stowers

6 Jan 1966

v,
[ ] '

about my family thie 4is about
to Virginia in 1760 was a soldier

i i e
T e Pt e e ¥
S ‘,5.;\ 25 G A N A . :

fom o ay
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After coming to Elbert Co he married Elizabeth Stowers
who was his second wife. Taey hnd several children, will
only name two, Thomas and Lswis. Thomas hnd two sons

. Seaborn and John F by Sellie (Sarah) Gaines. John F '
married his first cousin who wns my grandfathers twin
sister to them were born the following Geo Washington,

* Thomas L, Elizabeth and Martha Jane. e S

o Lewis YeMullan was my great grandfather, he also ,
. married a Stowers to them wsre born my grandfather and his
% twin siater Joloy. A
L Grandfathers Name Geo Washington (WASH). My grandfather
_imarried Agntha Galnes they had four ohildren after her
" death he married Millile Skelton to them were born five Lt e
ohildren my mother Nettie MoMullan belng the youngest. .

X The Thomae MeM that married Sallie Gaines lived with
-hls son John F Moil on the farm I owned before Iake Hartwell
covered it the old house was about 200 yards from my  °

present home. The MeMullans have every one named John,

Tom, Lewls, Geo Washington. They all come from the

same family. This is a rambling letter and hops there

is something that will help. If you really want to see , ..
" a femily tree record come over sometimes to John F. o
MeMullan at the T. L. MoM homenlace they have it all.
Dr. Eugene Vigkery of New Orleans is one of our members.

v e

| S1inoerely yours, L
© Moo Oglesby

P. 5. Am sorry that I am unadble to give dates talked to
Mr, and Mrs. John F. MoMullan today and ernid tell you to
come over anytime for any information or records that
‘would be glad. to show and tell all they know about the
famlly history. o S L :

Mao
I. F. 1. Senborn McMullan b. 18173 d..}.,.3 Deoeo : é
Caroline Clark

Dé . TN ;

I. F. 2. John F. MeiMullan b. 18319; Qeoeaces
Mesos JOyce Meilullan Ialoa
(Mrs. Mourning Flizabeth Crawford Dobbine

“Mrs. H. C.", Townville, Route, advises -

me thnt John Freancis Meltullan and Joyce

MoMullan were first cousins. Was it on :
- the NolMullan or Gaines side?) : 1
I. F. 2. a. George McMullan b. 9 Deo 1846; 4. 19383 ,
’ - "Messe-Teresa Emily Orawford b. 1850 3

. \
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" I. F. 3. Jennie MeMullan b. 13213 deeee} Messs Bridges

I. F. ho Judith MecMullan b001823; d.ooo.‘ Moeose Hugh
Beggs :

I: F. B¢ ececvessetMeMullan (f) b; 18253 doo.ooio; m.;..
‘ Sam Robinson

Aunts Drucy and Mollie told me that "Wash"
Me'ullan (who was the fathar of Mrs. Nettle
Cglesby of Hartwell, to whom I went to school
at Nuberg) was a descendant of Sallie Gaines
Merullan and Thomas MoMullan.

I. G. Jene Green Gaines (Jinecy) .(Why didn't Francis Galnes
: mention her in his will? She i1s the only one -
not mentioned.) b. 15 Oct 1794; d. 1855%
m. 3 Feb 1814 Capnt. Thomas Stowers b. 17903
d. 1854; son of Lewls Stowers and Joyce Shiflett,
Orange Co., Va. (m. 4 July 1787) (Adlal says
Joyce Shiflett m. thls Lewis Stowers' son; doesn't
knoy who this Lewis married. He opened Stowers
Ferry.)
I. G. 1. John Richard Stowers Beses deees} Mee.s Sarah
Gaines, Rafe Gaines' dau.j went to Jackson
Co., Miss.

I. G. 2. lewis Stowers booooooc‘ doooco; Mevaoseoceo
Kathryn Dooly (moved to Jackson Co., Mies)
(John Snow m. Sarepta Crawford adopted dau of
lewis and Kathryn Stowers.)

. I. G. 3. Franols Gaines Stowers b. 18193 d. 18703  Mavy
m. 1839 Mary Elizabeth Galneg b. 1820-24, v g 3
dau of Levingston Pryor Galnes and Sally , '
Johnston Gaines (See P. 280 History of
Hart Co.--Baker) (For ohildren see I. D. 2, p. T6
Mary Ellzabeth Gaines under I, D. levingston
Pryor Gaines line.)

" I. G. 4. Wn. Stowers d. y.
I. G. 5. Mark Stowers d. y.

I. G. 6. Thomas Stowers Deeooesecs} d......o}”m...o.. 3
Edith MeCurley
I. G. 6. a. "Menlie" Stowers m. Beverly Gaines (See
I. C. 3. b.)
I. G. 6. a. i. Farly Gaines
I. G. 6. a. 11. George Geines
I. G. 6. a. 111. Jennie Gaines
I. Go 6. 2. 4iv. Addle Galnes
I. G. 6. a. V. Mra. Jaok Stephens (Xate Gaines)
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I. G. 6. b. Judy Stower§ m. John Andy Gaines (See
I. Cc. 3. 4.
» I. G. 6. b 1. Zan (Alexander) Gnines m. Essle Cordell
- I. G. 6. b. 1i. Lucius @alnes m. Gulley :

I. G. 6. b. 111, Gertie Gaines m. Early Adams

I. Gs 7. Judith ¥atilda Stowers (m2y be named for her 3
' grandmother Judy Iively Gaines) b. 18253 v

d. 1917; m.... Marion Meiullan -
I. Ge 7. a. Vm. Meiullan m. IdA Greenway " 8
I. G. 7. b. Jane MeMullan m. Jack Conwell

I. g. 8. Parmelia Stovwers b. 1816; d. 1896; Meoswves ‘{j

Ym. Craft . :
I. G. 8. a, James W. Craft m... Apn in Arkansas 3
I. G. 8. b. John R. Craft m. Permelia Turner, dau of E

Martin Turner and Sara Gaines

I. G. 8. c. Sara Craft mw. Richard Galloway

I. G. 8. d. Luoy Jane Craft m. Wm. Galnes (Bee
I. A. 1. £.) son of George, grandson of
Taliaferro




